
RURAL 

No. G 

ZILLA SWASTHYA SAMITI, GAJAPATI 
TENDER CALL NOTICE 

Dated.26.03.2026 

Sealed tenders are invited from registered manufacturers / authorized 
distributors/Traders for supply of Drugs and consumables (In Generic) and Other Items for 
Gajapati district, Odisha.The details regarding the terms & conditions and the tender papers 
may be downloaded from www.gajapati.odisha.gov.in or available at Olo. CDM & PHO, 
Gajapati (Sub store Section) up to 17.04.2026 during office hours on all working days. The 
tenders should reach this office of the undersigned by Dt.24.04.2026 up to 5.00 P.M through 
Reg. Post /Speed Post or Courier services only along with all the relevant documents and 
E.M.D. The tenders will be opened on dated Dt.28.04.2026 at 12.00 Noon in presence of the 
tenderers or their authorised representatives. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or 
cancel any or all the tenderers without assigning any reason thereof. 

Sd/ 
Chief District Medical & PublicHęalth Officer 

Gajapati 

CDM & PHO 
Gajpati 
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HEALTA aL RURA/ 

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR 
SUPPLY OF Drugs and consumables (In generic) 

Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer 
(HEALTH & F.W. DEPTT., GOVT. OF ORISSA) 

Tel / Fax: 06815 -222222/222205 

Bid Reference No. - CDM & PHO (Gajapati) -2026-27 - 01 SS 
TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF Drugs and consumables (generic) 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF SALE OF THE BID DOCUMENT: DT: 27.03.2026 

LAST DATE & TIME FOR SALE OF BID DOCUMENTS 
LAST DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS 
DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF TENDER 
PLACE OF OPENING OF BID DOCUMENTS: CHAMBER OF CDM & PHO, GAJAPATI 

AND 
ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 

AND 
RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS 

From 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM 
:17.04.2026 up to 2.00 P.M 
24.04.2026 up to 5.00 P.M 
28.04.2026 at 12.00Noon 

Olo. CDM & PHO, GAJAPATI 
GAJAPATI-761200 
Tel / Fax: 06815-222222/222205 

Email: centralstoregajapati@gmail.com 

CDM & PHO 
Gajapati 
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SALE OF TENDER/ BID DOCUMENT 

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by prospective bidders on 
payment of a non-refundable fee as indicated below in the form of a Demand Draft in 
favour of CENTRAL WARE HOUSE, GAJAPATI payable at Paralakhemundi from any 
Nationalised /Scheduled Bank at the office of the CDM & PHO, Gajapati during office 
hours from 11:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. on all working days as mentioned in the tender 
document. 

a) Price of bid document 

The Bidders may download the Tender Documents directly from the WEBSITE 
available at wwW.gajapati.odisha.gov.in within Dt.27.03.2026 to 17.04.2026 by 2 PM. 
The tender cost fee of Rs. 2000/- only (Non-refundable) by way of separate Demand Draft 
drawn in favour CENTRAL WARE HOUSE, GAJAPATI should be enclosed along-with the 
Technical Bid. The BidderS should specifically super scribe, "DOWNLOADED FROM THE 
WEBSITE" on the top left corner of the outer envelope containing Technical Bid and Price 
Bid separately. The Tender cost fee and the EMD amount should be submitted separately 
in separate demand drafts. In case of any bid amendment and clarification, responsibility 
lies with the bidders to collect the same from the website or the office notice board before 
last date of purchase of tender document and the CDM & PHO, Gajapati shall have no 
responsibility for any delay / omission on part of the bidder. 
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Rs.2000.00 
(Non-refundable) 

The tender paper will be rejected if the bidder changes any clause or 
Annexure of the bid document downloaded from the website. 
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LIST OF DRUGS AND CONSUMABLES (EDL) AND SPECIALISED (EDL) 
PROCURED FOR THE YEAR 2026-27 (Rate Quoted for 1 Year) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Name of the  
Item  

Specification 

1 2 3 4 

1 D01001 Inj. Ketamine HCl 57.7 mg of Ketamine HCl Equivalent to 50 mg of Ketamine 

2 D01007 Inj. Midazolam 1 mg/ml 

3 D01019 Inj. Etomidate 2mg/ml 

4 D01020 Isoflurane 100% 

5 D01021 Isoflurane 100% 

6 D01022 Inj. Propofol (1%) 10mg / ml 

7 D01023 Sevoflurane 99.97% 

8 D01024 Sevoflurane 99.97% 

9 D01025 Inj. Cisatracurium 2mg/ml 

10 D01026 Inj. Rocuronium Bromide 10mg/ml 

11 D02001 Inj. Lignocaine HCl Lignocaine HCl 21.3mg + NaCl 6mg 

12 
D02003 

Inj. Lignocaine HCl and 

Adrenaline Bitartrate 
Lignocaine HCl - 21.3 mg / ml + Adrenaline 0.005 mg / ml 

13 D02006 Inj. Bupivacaine 5mg/ml 

14 
D02007 

Lidocaine Hydrochloride 

gel 2% 
2% w/v 

15 D02008 Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy) Bupivacaine 5mg/ml + Dextrose 80mg / ml 

16 D02009 Inj. Levobupivacaine 0.5%, 20mg/4ml 

17 D02011 Lignocaine Spray Topical  4% w/v 

18 D02015 Ropivacaine 0.75% w/v 

19 D02016 Tab. Lignocaine Lozenges 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Lidocaine 200mg/Logenge 

20 D02017 Prilocaine + Lignocaine 

cream 

Prilocaine 2.5% + Lignocaine 2.5% 

21 D02018 Lignocaine Topical Spray 10% w/v 

22 D02019 Inj. Ropivacaine HCl in 

Dextrose 

(without preservative) 

Ropivacaine 75mg + Dextrose (Anhydrous) 80mg/ 1ml 

23 D02020 Midazolam Nasal Spray 5mg/ml (50 Sprays/Bottle) 

24 D02021 Inj. Phenylepherine HCl 10mg/ml 

25 D02022 Heparin Gel  200IU / 1gm 

26 D02023 Ointment Heparin & 

Benzyle Nicotinate 

Heparin Sodium 50 IU, Benzyl Nicotinate 2 mg/1 g 

27 D02024 Heparin Sodium Topical 

solution 

1000IU/ml 

28 
D02025 

Inj. Lignocaine HCl 

(Anti-arrhythmic) 
2% w/v (without preservative) 

29 D03001 Inj. Atropine Sulphate 0.6 mg/ml 

30 D03002 Inj. Glycopyrrolate 0.2 mg/ml 

31 D03003 Inj. Naloxone HCl 0.4 mg/ml 

32 D03004 Potassium Permanganate 100 gm crystals / pack 
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33 

D03005 Inj. Dexmedetomidine 200mcg/2ml 

34 

D03007 

Tab. Glycopyrrolate 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

Pack) 

1mg/Tab. 

35 

D04002 

Tab. Paracetamol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab. 

(Scored) 

36 
D04004 Inj. Paracetamol 150mg/ml 

37 

D04005 

Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

38 
D04008 Inj. Pentazocine Lactate 

30 mg/ml 

(equivalent of 30 mg of pentazocine) /ml 
39 

D04009 

Tab. Diclofenac Sodium 

(Enteric Coated / Gastro-

resistant) 

Tablet(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

50 mg/Tab 

40 D04011 Inj. Morphine Sulphate 10 mg/ml 

41 D04014 Inj. Piroxicam 20mg/ml 

42 D04021 Inj. Tramadol HCl 50 mg/ml 

43 D04023 Tab. Etoricoxib  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 90 mg / Tab. 

44 

D04025 

Tab. Aceclofenac 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab. 

45 

D04026 

Paracetamol Paediatric 

Drop (Palatable, with 

dropper and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

100 mg/ 1 ml 

46 

D04028 

Tab. Codeine Phosphate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

15mg/Tab 

47 
D04029 

Inj. Pethidine 

Hydrochloride 
100mg / 2ml 

48 

D04032 

Susp. Ibuprofen (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container/ Glass 

Bottle as per I.P) 

100mg / 5ml 

49 D04033 Inj. Paracetamol I.V 1000 mg/100 ml 

50 
D04035 

Inj. Ketorolac 

Tromethamine 
30mg/ml 

51 D04039 Inj. Butorphanol Tartarate 2mg/ml 

52 D04041 Inj. Nalbuphine 10 mg/1ml 

53 D04046 Inj. Fentanyl Citrate 50 mcg/ml 

54 

D04047 

Tab. Morphine Sulphate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

55 

D04048 

Tab. Tramadol  (Prolonged 

Release) (Aluminium foill/ 

Blister pack) 

50 mg/Tab 

56 
D04049 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium 75mg/ml 

57 D04051 Cap. Indomethacin  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

25 mg / Cap. 
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pack) 

58 

D04060 

Tab. Paracetamol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

650mg/Tab. 

59 D04061 Tab. Naproxen 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Scored Tab. 

60 

D04063 

Susp. Paracetamol 

Paediatric Oral 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

250mg/5ml 

61 D04065 Tab. Etoricoxib  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

60 mg / Tab. 

62 D04066 Tab. Etoricoxib  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 120 mg / Tab. 

63 D04067 Cap. Indomethacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75 mg SR / Cap. 

64 D04068 Diclofenac suppositories  25mg/suppositories 

65 

D04069 

Tab. Ketorolac 

Tromethamine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg / Mouth dissolving Tab. 

66 

D04070 

Tab. Mefenamic Acid 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/ Dispersible Tab.  

67 

D04071 

Syp.  Mefenamic Acid 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

100mg/5ml 

68 
D04072 

Paracetamol Rectal 

Suppository 
120mg/suppository 

69 
D04073 

Inj. Triamcinolone 

Acetonide 
10 mg/ml 

70 

D04074 

Tab. Betamethasone 

Valeate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/Tab. 

71 
D05001 

Inj. Dexamethasone 

Sodium Phosphate 

4 mg/ml (4.4 mg  of Dexamethasone sodium phospate is 

equivalent to 4 mg. of Dexamethasone Phosphate) 
72 

D05002 

Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium 

Succinate (with diluents in 

plastic container) 

100 mg/Vial 

73 

D05004 

Tab. Prednisolone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

74 D05005 Inj. Adrenaline Bitartrate 1mg/ml (1:1000) 

75 D05007 Inj. Pheniramine Maleate 22.75 mg/ml 

76 

D05010 

Tab. Cetirizine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/Tab. 

77 

D05013 

Tab. Fexofenadine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

120 mg/Tab. 

78 D05016 Syp. Levocetrizine 2.5mg/5ml 
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(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 
79 

D05017 
Inj. Betamethasone Sod. 

Phosphate 
4mg/ml 

80 D05019 Tab. Dexamethasone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg/Tab. 

81 

D05021 

Tab. Levocetrizine 

Dihydrochloride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

82 

D05022 

Tab. Dexamethasone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

4 mg/Tab. 

83 

D05023 

Inj. Methylprednisolone 

Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents) 

40 mg/vial 

84 D05025 Inj. Noradrenaline 1mg/ml 

85 

D05027 

Tab. Hydrocortisone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg 

86 

D05032 

Tab. Montelukast 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab. 

87 

D05033 

Tab. Deflazacort 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

6mg/Tab. 

88 D05034 Inj. Methylprednisolone 

Sod. Succinate 

(With diluents) 

125 mg/vial 

89 

D05035 

Inj. Methylprednisolone 

Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents) 

500 mg/Vial 

90 

D05036 

Tab. Methylprednisolone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

16 mg/Scored Tab. 

91 

D05038 

Tab. Montelukast 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

(Scored) 

92 D05039 Inj. Methylprednisolone 

Acetate 

Methylprednisolone Acetate  

80 mg/ 2 ml  
93 

D05040 

Tab. Fexofenadine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

180 mg/Tab 

94 

D05041 

Tab. Flunarizine DiHCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg / Tab.  

95 

D05042 

Hydroxyzine Oral Solution 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

10mg/5ml 

96 

D05043 

Oral Solution Prednisolone 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

15mg/5ml 

97 

D06002 

Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride / 

Iodide 

(with diluent in plastic 

500 mg/20 ml 
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container if required) 

98 D06004 Inj. Acetylcysteine 200mg/ml 

99 

D06005 

Tab. Activated Charcoal 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/Tab. 

100 D06006 Inj. Atropine I.V 1mg/ml 

101 D06010 Inj. Sodium Nitrite 30mg/ml 

102 D06011 Inj. Sodium Thiosulphate 250mg/ml 

103 

D07001 

Tab. Phenobarbitone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

30 mg/Tab 

104 D07002 Inj. Phenobarbitone 200mg/ml 

105 

D07003 

Tab. Carbamazepine 

(Controlled 

Release/Sustained Release/ 

Prolonged Release/ 

Extended Release) (Alum 

inium foil/Blister pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

106 

D07004 

Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab  

107 

D07005 

Tab. Sodium Valproate 

(Controlled Release) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab. 

108 D07006 Inj. Diazepam 5mg/ml 

109 D07007 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mg/ml 

110 

D07011 

Phenobarbitone Oral 

Solution (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

20mg/5ml 

111 

D07012 

Sodium Valproate Oral 

Solution IP (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

200 mg / 5ml 

112 D07013 Inj. Fosphenytoin Sodium 75mg/ml 

113 

D07015 

Tab. Carbamazepine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 300mg/ Controlled Release Tab. 

114 D07016 Tab.  Clobazam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab. 

115 D07017 Tab. Pramipexole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.25mg/Tab. 

116 

D07018 

Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab 

117 D07019 Inj. Levetiracetam 500mg/5ml 

118 D07021 Inj. Sodium Valproate 500mg/5ml 

119 

D07022 

Tab. Sodium Valproate 

(Controlled Release) 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab Controlled Release) 

120 
D07026 

Tab. Levetiracetam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 
500 mg. / S R Tab. 



19 
 

pack) 

121 

D07028 

Oral solution or Syp. 

Levetiracetam (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

500 mg/ 5ml   

122 

D07029 

Syp. Carbamazepine 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

100mg/5ml 

123 

D07030 

Susp. Phenytoin 

(palatable,with measuring 

cap & plastic container as 

per I.P) 

25mg/ml 

124 

D08003 

Susp. Albendazole 

(with measuring cap and 

palatable plastic container 

as per I.P) 

200 mg/5ml 

125 

D08004 

Tab. Albendazole  IP (as 

per IP 2018 addendum 

2019) (Aluminium foill/ 

Blister pack) 

400 mg/Tab. (Chewable) 

126 

D08008 

Tab. Ivermectin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

6mg/Tab. 

127 

D08009 

Tab. Ivermectin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

3mg D.T 

128 

D09003 

Susp. Cotrimoxazole 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

(Trimethoprim 40mg + Sulphamethoxazole 200mg) / 5ml 

129 

D09004 

Inj. Ampicillin sodium  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equivalent to  500mg  anhydrous ampicillin per vial 

130 

D09006 

Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

12 LU / Vial 

131 
D09007 Inj. Ciprofloxacin I.V. 

200mg/100ml 

(FFS Plastic Container) 

132 
D09009 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate 

Equiv. to Gentamicin 

80 mg/2ml 
133 

D09010 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin20 mg/2ml 

134 

D09012 

Tab. Amoxycillin 

Trihydrate (Dispersible) 

(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

Equivalent to 250 mg/Tab of Amoxicillin (Dispersible Tablet) 

135 

D09015 

Cap. Doxycycline HCl 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Cap equivalent of 100 mg Doxycycline 

136 

D09017 

Tab. Norfloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab. 

137 D09019 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 500 mg/2ml equivalent of Amikacin 

138 

D09020 

Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab 

139 
D09026 

Tab. Cefadroxil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 
500 mg/Tab 
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pack) 

140 

D09028 

Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equiv. to Cefotaxime 

500 mg/Vial 

141 

D09033 

Tab. Ofloxacin  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/ Scored Dispersible Tab. 

142 

D09042 

Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equiv. to Cefotaxime 

125mg/Vial 

143 

D09043 

Syp. Diethylcarbamazine 

Citrate (with measuring cap 

and palatable, plastic 

container as per I.P) 

50 mg /5 ml 

144 D09046 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 100 mg/2ml equivalent of Amikacin 

145 

D09047 

Inj. Ampicillin sodium  

(with diluents in plkastic 

container) 

Equivalent to 100 mg of anhydrous ampicillin/vial 

146 

D09050 

Cap. Amoxycillin 

Trihydrate  (Aluminium 

foil/ Glycine poly foil/ 

Blister pack) 

500 mg/ Cap. 

147 

D09053 

Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equiv. to Cefotaxime 

250 mg/Vial 

148 

D09054 

Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equiv. to Cefotaxime 

1gm/Vial 

149 

D09055 

Cap. Ampicillin  

(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/ Cap 

150 

D09060 

Susp. Amoxycillin 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

125 mg / 5ml 

151 

D09063 

Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

6 LU / Vial 

152 

D09064 

Inj. Cloxacillin Sodium  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equivalent to Inj. 250 mg of Cloxacillin / vial 

153 

D09066 

Tab. Norfloxacin 

(Dispersible Tablet) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab. 

154 
D09073 Inj. Ofloxacin I.V 

200mg/100ml 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
155 

D09077 

Tab. Azithromycin 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab. 

(Scored) 

156 

D09078 

Inj. Cefoperazone & 

Sulbactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

 500 mg Cefoperazone +  500 mg Sulbactam / vial 

157 

D09084 

Tab. Ofloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab. 

158 D09087 Inj. Piperacillin + 

Tazobactam  

Piperacillin 4gm + Tazobactam 500mg / vial 
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(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic 

container) 
159 

D09091 

Tab. Cefixime 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

160 

D09092 

Tab. Diethylcarbamazine 

Citrate (Coated) 

(Aluminium Foil / Blister 

Pack) 

100 mg / Tab 

161 

D09093 

Inj. Ceftriaxone 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 250mg / vial 

162 

D09094 

Inj. Ceftriaxone 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm / vial 

163 

D09096 

Tab. Cefixime 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

 100mg/Tab 

164 D09099 Inj. Piperacillin + 

Tazobactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

Piperacillin 1gm + Tazobactam 125mg / vial 

165 

D09100 

Tab./ Cap. Nitrofurantoin 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

pack) 

100mg /Tab./Cap. 

166 

D09105 

Cefixime Oral Suspension 

(Palatable, with  plastic 

container as per I.P with 

droper) 

25mg/1ml 

167 D09106 Inj. Vancomycin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

500 mg/ vial  

168 

D09112 

Inj. Amoxycillin + 

Clavulanic acid (1.2gm) 

(with diluents in 

plasticcontainer) 

Amoxycillin 1gm + Clavulanic acid 200mg 

169 

D09113 

Tab./Cap. Amoxycillin + 

Clavulanic Acid  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Amoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic acid 125mg 

170 D09117 Tab. Penicillin V 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

125 mg/ Tab 

171 D09118 Tab. Penicillin V 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/ Tab 

172 

D09119 

Inj. Ceftazidime 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

1gm/vial 

173 D09120 Inj. Tobramycin 80mg/2ml 

174 D09121 Inj. Linezolid I.V 600mg/300ml 

175 

D09122 

Tab. Linezolid 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

600mg / Tab. 

176 D09123 Inj. Levofloxacin I.V 500 mg/100 ml Bottle  (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

177 
D09124 

Tab. Levofloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

500mg / Tab. 

Scored 
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pack) 

178 

D09126 

Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab. 

179 

D09129 

Inj. Cefepime  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

500 mg/vial 

180 

D09131 

Inj. Cefoperazone & 

Sulbactam  

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

1000mg Cefoperazone + 500mg Sulbactam / vial 

181 

D09133 

Tab. Clarithromycin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500mg / Tab. 

(Scored) 

182 

D09134 

Tab. Cotrimoxazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

TMP 160mg + SMZ 800mg / Tab. 

183 

D09135 

Linezolid for Oral 

Suspension 

(Palatable, plastic container 

as per I.P with Dropper) 

100mg/5ml 

184 D09136 Inj. Meropenem 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

1gm/Vial 

185 

D09137 

Tab. Moxifloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg / Tab. Scored 

186 

D09138 

Susp. Ofloxacin 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

50mg / 5ml 

187 D09141 Inj. Teicoplanin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

400mg/vial 

188 

D09144 

Inj. Azithromycin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

500 mg / vial 

189 D09146 Inj. Aztreonam 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

1gm / vial 

190 

D09150 

Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab 

191 

D09151 

Inj. Clarithromycin for 

infusion 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

500 mg / Vial 

192 D09154 Inj. Imipenem + Cilastatin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

250mg + 250mg / Vial 

193 D09155 Inj. Imipenem + Cilastatin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

500mg + 500mg / Vial 

194 

D09156 

Tab. Moxifloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg / Dispersible Tab. 

195 D09158 Inj. Polymixin B Sulphate 5,00,000 IU vial 

196 D09160 Inj. Tigecycline 50 mg/ vial 
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197 

D09161 

Inj. Ampicillin + 

Cloxacillin  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Ampicillin 500mg + Cloxacillin 500mg/vial 

198 

D09162 

Inj. Ampicillin + 

Cloxacillin  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Ampicillin 250 mg + Cloxacilline 250 mg / Vial 

199 D09163 Inj. Meropenem 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

500mg/vial 

200 

D09164 

Syp. Amoxycillin + 

Clavulanic Acid (palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container / Glass 

Bottle as per I.P) 

Amoxycillin 200mg +  Clavulanic 28.5mg / 5ml 

201 

D09165 

Syp.  Or suspension 

Amoxicillin + Clavulanic 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

Amoxycillin 400 mg + Clavunic Acid (57 mg)/ 5ml 

202 

D09166 

Cefpodoxime Oral Susp. 

(Palatable, plastic container 

as per I.P) 

25mg/ml,  

10ml Bottle with diluent & dropper 

203 

D09167 

Amoxycillin + Clavulanic 

acid Oral Suspension 

(palatable, with dropper 

and plastic container as per 

IP) 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 80mg + Pot. Clavunate 11.4mg /ml, 

10ml Bottle with dropper and diluents 

204 

D09170 

Syp.  Or suspension 

Cefixime 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

50mg / 5ml 

205 

D09171 

Tab./Cap. Clindamycin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg/Tab. 

206 D09172 Inj. Clindamycin  600mg/Amp. 

207 D09174 Inj. Netilmicin Sulphate  

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic 

container) 

 300 mg/vial 

208 D09182 Inj. Fosfomycin Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

Fosfomycin Sodium BP - 4gm/Vial 

209 D09183 Inj. Moxifloxacin I.V 400 mg/100ml Bottle 

210 D09184 Inj. Cefazolin 500 mg/ vial 

211 D09185 Tab. Faropenem 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

212 D09186 Inj. Imipenem  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

1gm/Vial 

213 D09187 Colistimethate Sodium for 

injection 

2 M Unit/vial 

for I.V infusion use 
214 D09188 Inj. Colistmethate 1  million IU 

215 
D09189 

Tab./Cap. Amoxycillin + 

Clavulanic Acid 
Amoxycillin 875 mg + Clavulanic acid 125mg 
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(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 
216 

D09190 

Azithromycin Oral 

Suspension (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

200 mg / 5ml 

217 

D09191 

Inj. Cefepime + 

Tazobactum 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

1.125 gm/ vial 

218 

D09192 

Clarithromycin for Oral 

Suspension 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

50mg / ml (Dry syrup) 

219 

D09193 

Cefpodoxime Oral Susp.  

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

50 mg / 5ml 

220 

D09194 

Inj. Cefuroxime Axetil 

(with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 

1.5 gm / Vial 

221 

D09195 

Doxycycline for Injection 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

100 mg / vial 

222 

D09196 

Tab. Levofloxacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg / Dispersible Tab. 

223 

D10002 

Cap. Clofazimine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Cap 

224 

D10003 

Cap. Clofazimine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Cap 

225 

D10004 
MDT (Multi Drug Therapy)  

MB Adult 

Day 1: 2 capsule of Rifampicin 300mg + 3 capsules of 

Clofazimine 100mg + 1 tablet of Dapsone 100mg 

Day 2 to 28: 1 capsules of Clofazimine 50mg + 1 tablet of 

Dapsone 100mg 
226 

D10005 
MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) 

MB Child  (10-14 years) 

Day 1: 2 capsule of Rifampicin (300mg + 150mg) + 3 capsules 

of Clofazimine 50mg + 1 tablet of Dapsone 50mg 

Day 2 to 28: 1 capsules of Clofazimine 50mg alternate day + 1 

tablet of Dapsone 50mg daily 
227 

D10006 
MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) 

PB Adult 

Day 1: 2 capsule of Rifampicin 300mg + 1 tablet of Dapsone 

100mg 

Day 2 to 28: 1 tablet of Dapsone 100mg 
228 

D10007 
MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) 

PB Child (10-14 years) 

Day 1: 2 capsule of Rifampicin (300mg + 150mg) + 1 tablet of 

Dapsone 50mg 

Day 2 to 28:  1 tablet of Dapsone 50mg daily 
229 

D11001 

Inj. Streptomycin Sulphate 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

0.75 gm/Vial 

230 

D11002 

Tab./Cap. Rifampicin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg/Cap./Tab. 

231 

D11003 

Cap. Rifampicin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

450 mg/Cap 

232 
D11004 

Tab. INH 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 
100 mg/Tab 
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pack)  

233 

D11005 

Tab. INH 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)  

300 mg/tab 

234 

D11007 

Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab 

235 

D11010 

Tab. Pyrazinamide 

(Coated)(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

750 mg/Tab 

236 

D11011 

Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

800 mg/Tab 

237 

D11023 

Cap. Cycloserine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/Cap. 

238 

D11024 

Tab. Ethionamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/Tab 

239 

D11026 

Tab. Pyrazinamide 

(Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab 

240 

D11041 

Tab. Rifapentine & INH 

(Adult) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Rifapentine 300mg + INH 300mg / Tab. 

241 

D11042 

Cap. Rifampicin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

300 mg/Cap 

242 

D11043 

Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab 

243 

D11044 

Tab. Ethionamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

125 mg/Tab 

244 

D11045 

Tab. Pyrazinamide 

(Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg/Tab 

245 

D11046 

Tab. Rifampicin DT 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75 mg/Dipersible Tab. 

246 

D11047 

Cap. Cycloserine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

125 mg/Cap. 

247 

D11048 

Tab. Pyridoxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/ S. R. Tab. 

248 

D11049 

Tab. 4 FDC Adult 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

INH 75mg + Rifampicin 150mg + Pyrizinamide 400mg + 

Ethambutol 275mg / Tab. 

249 

D11050 

Tab. 3 FDC Adult 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

INH 75mg + Rifampicin 150mg + Ethambutol 275mg / Tab. 

250 D11051 Tab. 3 FDC Paediatrics INH 50mg + Rifampicin 75mg + Pyrizinamide 150mg / Tab. 

251 

D11052 

Tab. 2 FDC Paediatrics 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

INH 50mg + Rifampicin 75mg / Tab. 
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252 

D11053 

Tab. Rifapentine & INH 

(Paed.) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Rifapentine 150mg + INH 150mg / Tab. 

253 

D11054 

Tab. Rifapentine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Rifapentine 150mg / Tab. 

254 

D12007 

Tab. Fluconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Tab. (Dispersible Tab.) 

255 

D12008 

Tab. Fluconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150mg/Tab 

256 
D12009 

Clotrimazole Vaginal 

Pessaries 
100 mg / Pessary 

257 
D12012 

Clotrimazole Lotion 

(Plastic container) 
Clotrimazole 1% w/v 

258 

D12014 

Cap. Itraconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Cap. 

259 

D12015 

Tab. Terbinafine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/Tab. 

260 

D12017 

Tab. Fluconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab 

261 

D12018 

Inj. Amphotericin B 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

25 mg/Vial 

262 D12019 Inj. Fluconazole  200 mg / 100ml 

263 

D12021 

Inj. Amphotericin B 

Liposomal 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

50mg/vial 

264 D12022 Inj. Caspofungin (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

70mg/Vial 

265 D12023 Tab. Voriconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

266 D12024 Inj. Voriconazole 

(with  diluents in plastic 

container) 

200 mg/vial 

267 

D12025 

Tab./Cap. Itraconazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/(Cap./Tab.) 

268 
D12037 

Clotrimazole dusting 

powder 
1% w/w 

269   Luliconazole Cream 1% w/w 

270 
D12039 

Sertaconazole Nitrate 

Lotion 
2% w/v 

271 D12040 Cream Terbinafine 1% w/w 

272 

D13002 

Susp. Tinidazole (Oral 

Susp.) 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

150mg / 5 ml 

273 D13003 Metronidazole Injection ( 500 mg/100 ml Bottle 
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Metronidazole Intravenous 

Infusion) 

(FFS Plastic Container) 

274 

D13005 

Tab. Metronidazole 

(Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab 

275 

D13007 

Metronidazole  Oral 

Suspension (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic 

container/ Glass Bottel as  

per I.P) 

200 mg/5 ml 

(100mg of Metronidazole Benzoate is equivalent of 62.5 mg of 

Metronidazole) 

276 

D13008 

Tab. Ornidazole (Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab 

277 

D13009 

Tab. Metronidazole 

(Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

278 
D13013 

Inj. Tinidazole I.V 

(FFS Plastic container) 
800mg / 400ml 

279 

D14001 

Tab. Choloquine Phosphate 

(Coated ) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

250 mg / Tab.(coated) equivalent to 150 mg Chloroquine 

280 

D14002 

Syp. Chloroquin Phosphate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

80 mg of Chloroquin phosphate/5ml (with measuring cap & 

palatable) OR 

Chloroquine 50mg/5ml 

281 

D14004 

Tab. Quinine Sulphate 

(coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

300 mg/Tab 

282 
D14005 

Inj. Quinine Di-

Hydrochloride 
300 mg/ml 

283 

D14006 

Tab. Primaquin Phosphate 

(coated) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

7.5 mg/Tab,13 mg of primaquin phosphate equivalent to  7.5 

mg of primaquin 

284 

D14010 

Susp. Quinine Sulphate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

150 mg/5 ml 

285 D14018 Inj. Artesunate 60 mg/Vial (with sodium Bi-carbonate 1ml+5ml NaCl) 

286 

D14023 

Tab. Anti-Malarial 

Combipack (Blister Pack) 

Infant less than 1 year 

Each Row - No. of Dispersible tablets 

First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 

25mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(250mg + 12.5mg) 

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 25mg  

Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 25mg 
287 

D14024 

Tab. Anti-Malarial 

Combipack (Blister Pack) 

Children 1 - 4 years 

Each Row - No. of Dispersible tablets 

First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 

50mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(500mg + 25mg) 

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 50mg  

Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 50mg 
288 

D14025 

Tab. Anti-Malarial 

Combipack (Blister Pack) 

Children 5 - 8 years 

Each Row - No. of tablets 

First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 

100mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(750mg + 37.5mg) 

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 100mg; Third 

Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 100mg 
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289 

D14026 

Tab. Anti-Malarial 

Combipack (Blister Pack) 

Children 9 - 14 years 

Each Row - No. of tablets 

First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 

150mg) and two tablets of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(500mg + 25mg) each 

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 150mg; Third 

Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 150mg 
290 

D14035 

Tab. Primaquin Phosphate 

(coated) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

2.5mg/Tab. 

291 

D14041 

Syp. Primaquin Phosphate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

2.5mg/5ml 

292 

D14042 

Syp. Primaquin Phosphate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

7.5mg/5ml 

293 

D15009 

Tab. Levodopa + 

Carbidopa 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

(Levodopa + Carbidopa )  

250mg+25mg C.R Tab 

294 

D16002 

Tab. Folic Acid 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

295 
D16004 Inj. Heparin Sodium 25000IU/ 5 ml 

296 

D16011 

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Palatable with 

measuring cap and plastic 

container/ Glass Bottel 

 as per I.P) 

Each 5ml contains 100mg of Elemental Ferrous Iron and 0.5 

mg of Folic Acid 

297 D16012 Inj. Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5ml 

298 

D16013 

Tab. Tranexamic Acid 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500mg/Tab. 

299 D16014 Inj. Hydroxocobalamin 1mg / ml 

300 

D16015 

Cap. Hydroxyurea 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500mg/Cap. 

301 

D16016 

Cap. Hydroxyurea 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/Cap. 

302 D16018 Inj. Iron Sucrose 50 mg/ 2.5 ml 

303 

D16022 

Tab. Deferasirox 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab. 

304 

D16023 

Tab. 

Deferasirox(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

400 mg/Tab. 

305 

D16024 

Tab. Deferasirox 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/Dispersible Tab. 

306 D16026 Inj. Anti-Thymocyte 

Globulin 

250 mg/5 ml vial 

307 

D16027 

Solution Disodium 

Hydrogen Citrate(Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container/ Glass 

Bottel  as per I.P) 

1.38 gm to 1.5gm / 5 ml 
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308 

D16028 

Tab. Ethamsylate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/Tab 

309 

D16031 

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid 

(Palatable with dropper and 

plastic container as per I.P, 

Auto-dispensing bottle) 

Each 1ml contains 20mg of Elemental Iron and 0.1 mg 

(100mcg) of  Folic Acid  

(Auto-dispensing bottle so that only 1ml can be dispensed at a 

time) 

310 D16032 Inj. Dried Factor VIII 

Fraction 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

250 IU / vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

i) 1 Vial Immunate 250 IU; ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required 

diluents; iii) 1 Transfer / Filter Set; iv) 1 Disposable Syringe : 5 

ml; v) 1 Disposable Needle 

vi) 1 Winged Infusion Set / Twin Set All blood products 

should be “Test Negative for HBsAg, HIV I & II, HCV 

Antibodies” which will be printed on each unit packet. 
311 D16033 Inj. Dried Factor VIII 

Fraction 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

500 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

i) 1 Vial Immunate 500 IU; ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required 

diluents; iii) 1 Transfer / Filter Set 

iv) 1 Disposable Syringe : 5 ml; v) 1 Disposable Needle; vi) 1 

Winged Infusion Set / Twin Set All blood products should be 

“Test Negative for HBsAg, HIV I & II, HCV Antibodies” 

which will be printed on each unit packet. 
312 D16035 Inj. Enoxaparin 40mg/(Amp./PFS) 

313 D16036 Inj. Enoxaparin 60mg 

314 

D16037 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Enteric Coated, 

Red Colour) (Paediatric) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Each Enteric coated Tab. contains 20mg Elemental Iron with 

100 mcg Folic Acid. 

315 

D16038 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Enteric Coated, 

Red Colour) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

Equivalent to 100 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.5mg 

(500mcg) / Enteric Coated Tablet 

316 D16039 Inj. Vasopressin 20 Units/ml 

317 D16040 Tab. Eltrombopag Olamine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg/Tab. 

318 D16041 Inj. Erythropoietin 10,000 IU / PFS 

319 D16042 Inj. Ferric Carboxy Maltose Elemental Iron 50mg/ml 

320 

D16044 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Small) (Sugar 

Coated and Pink coloured) 

(The thickness of 

Aluminium foil: 40micron 

with LDPE 25 micron 

coating/ heat seal lacquer) 

IFA (Small) and IFA-IFSO 

WIFS Junior name to be 

displayed prominently 

Each Tablet Contains: 

Equivalent to 45 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.4mg 

(400mcg) 

321 
D16046 

Glucose for Screening of 

GDM 
75gm/Pouch 

322 D16047 Inj. Erythropoietin (EPO) 4000 units / PFS 

323 D16048 Inj. Factor VII 

(Recombinant) (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

Each unit packet shall contain the following:i) 1 Vial/ 1mg. ii) 

1 Vial Sterilized required diluents 

. iii) 1 Transfer / Filler Set. iv) 1 Disposable Syringe: 5ml, v) 1 

Disposable Needle, vii) Alcohol 
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Swab. 

324 

D16050 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Large) 

(Sugar Coated and BLUE 

coloured-Indigo caramine) 

(The thickness of 

Aluminium foil: 40micron 

with LDPE 25 micron 

coating/ heat seal lacquer). 

IFA (Small). 

Each Tablet Contains: 

Equivalent to 60 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.5mg 

(500mcg) 

325 D16052 Inj. Factor IX (with diluents 

in plastic container)  

600 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

i) 1 Vial Immunate 600 IU; ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required 

diluents; iii) 1 Transfer Needle 

iv) 1 Filter Needle; v) 1 Aeration Needle 

vi) 1 Disposable Syringe : 5 ml; vii) 1 Winged Infusion Set / 

Triple Set All blood products should be “Test Negative for 

HBsAg, HIV I & II, HCV Antibodies” which will be printed 

on each unit packet. 
326 D16056 LASMA 500 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

i) 1 Vial Immunate 600 IU; ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required 

diluents; iii) 1 Transfer Needle 

iv) 1 Filter Needle; v) 1 Aeration Needle 

vi) 1 Disposable Syringe : 5 ml; vii) 1 Winged Infusion Set / 

Triple Set All blood products should be “Test Negative for 

HBsAg, HIV I & II, HCV Antibodies” which will be printed 

on each unit packet. 
327 D16058 Human Coagulation Factor 

VIII (rDNA) 

250 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

a. One vial of powder, b. One unit of pre filled syringe / glass 

or plastic container of diluents or solvent. c. One unit of 

adapter/ needle for reconstitution, d. One disposable syringe 

(as per diluent volume), e. One unit of draw needle 

f. One unit of winged infusion set / scalp vein 23G / 24G, g. 

One unit Alcohol swab 

h. One unit of injection bandage 
328 D16059 Human Coagulation Factor 

VIII (rDNA) 

500 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

a. One vial of powder, b. One unit of pre filled syringe / glass 

or plastic container of diluents or solvent. c. One unit of 

adapter/ needle for reconstitution, d. One disposable syringe 

(as per diluent volume), e. One unit of draw needle 

f. One unit of winged infusion set / scalp vein 23G / 24G, g. 

One unit Alcohol swab 

h. One unit of injection bandage 
329 D16060 Human Coagulation Factor 

VIII (rDNA) 

1000 IU / Vial 

Each unit Packet shall contain the followings: 

a. One vial of powder, b. One unit of pre filled syringe / glass 

or plastic container of diluents or solvent. c. One unit of 

adapter/ needle for reconstitution, d. One disposable syringe 

(as per diluent volume), e. One unit of draw needle 

f. One unit of winged infusion set / scalp vein 23G / 24G, g. 

One unit Alcohol swab 

h. One unit of injection bandage 
330 D16062 Inj. Fondaparinux Sod. Inj 2.5mg/0.5 ml PFS 

331 D16063 Inj. Tirofiban HCl 5 mg/100 ml 

(Glass Bottle) 
332 D16065 Inj. Desferrioxamine 2gm/vial 
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(with diluents in plastic 

container) 
333 D16066 Inj. Romiplostim  250 mcg/0.5 ml vial 

334 D16067 Anti-Inhibitor Coagulant 

complex steam treated 

500 IU/vial 

335 D16068 Inj. Carfilzomib 

(with diluents) 

60 mg/vial 

336 D16069 Cap. Midostaurine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg / Soft Cap. 

337 D16070 Inj. Emicizumab 30mg/vial 

338 D16071 Inj. Peglated L-

Asparaginase 

3750 IU/ 5ml Vial 

339 

D16072 

Tab. 

Deferasirox(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

500 mg/Dispersible Tab. 

340 

D16073 

Cap. Deferiprone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/ Cap. 

341 

D16074 

Cap. Deferiprone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/ Cap. 

342 

D16075 

Iron with Folic acid drop  

Therapeutic use 

(Palatable, with dropper 

and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

Colloidal iron equivalent to elemental iron 20mg + Vit. B12 

5mcg + Folic Acid 200mcg / 1ml 

343 

D16076 

Tab. Phytomenadione 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

Pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

344 

D16077 

Tab. Apixaban 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 5 mg/ Scored Tab. 

345 

D16078 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + 

Folic Acid (Large) 

(Sugar Coated and RED 

coloured) 

(The thickness of 

Aluminium foil: 40micron 

with LDPE 25 micron 

coating/ heat seal lacquer). 

IFA (Small). 

Each Tablet Contains: 

Equivalent to 60 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.5mg 

(500mcg) 

346 

D17001 

Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

347 

D17006 

Tab. Atenolol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Tab 

348 

D17007 

Tab. Metoprolol Succinate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/ ER Tab. 

349 

D17008 

Tab. Propranolol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg / Tab 

350 
D17013 

Inj. Dopamine HCl 

(Intravenous Infusion) 
40 mg/ml 

351 

D17015 

Tab. Amlodipine Besylate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab 
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352 

D17018 
Inj. Diluted Glyceryl 

Trinitrate 
5 mg/ml 

353 

D17020 

Tab. Methyl Dopa (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg of anhydrous Methyldopa/Tab 

354 

D17024 

Tab. Aspirin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75 mg/ Gastero Resistant Tab. 

355 

D17026 

Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 12.5 mg/ Scored Tab 

356 

D17027 

Tab. Digoxin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.25 mg/Tab 

357 
D17029 

Inj. Mephenteramine 

Sulphate 
15 mg/ml 

358 

D17032 

Tab. Telmisartan 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40mg/Tab. 

359 

D17035 

Tab. Losartan Potassium 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

360 

D17037 

Tab. Metoprolol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

361 

D17038 

Tab. Amiodarone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab 

362 D17039 Inj. Amiodarone 50mg/ml 

363 D17040 Inj. Dobutamine HCl 50mg / ml 

364 

D17042 

Tab. Labetalol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Tab. 

365 D17043 Inj. Labetalol 20mg/4ml Amp. 

366 

D17045 

Tab. Nifedipine Sustained 

Release (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

10 mg /Sustained Release Tab. 

367 D17047 Inj. Ephedrine HCl 30 mg/ml 

368 

D17048 

Tab. Clopidogrel 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75 mg/Tab 

369 D17050 Inj. Esmolol Hydrochloride 10mg/ml 

370 

D17052 

Tab. Nifedipine Sustained 

Release 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg /Sustained Release Tab. 

371 

D17053 

Tab. Ramipril 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab.  

372 D17054 Inj. Adenosine 3mg/ml 

373 D17055 Tab. Carvedilol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

3.125mg/Tab 

374 

D17057 

Tab. Verapamil 

(Aluminium foil /Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab 

375 D17063 Inj. Enalapril 2.5mg/Vial 
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376 

D17064 

Tab. Enalapril Maleate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5mg/ Tab. 

377 

D17065 

Tab. Ivabradine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab 

378 

D17069 

Tab. Ranolazine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

750mg/ E/S. R Tab. 

379 

D17071 

Tab Rosuvastatin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab 

380 

D17074 

Tab. Propranolol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg / Tab 

381 

D17080 

Tab. Atorvastatin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab 

382 

D17081 

Tab. Atorvastatin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab 

383 

D17082 

Tab. Fenofibrate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

160mg/Tab 

Micronised Tablet 

384 

D17085 

Tab. Cilnidipine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/Tab 

385 

D17086 

Inj. Tenecteplase  

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

40 mg/Kit 

386 

D17087 

Tab. Warfarin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab. 

387 D17089 Tab. Tolvaptan 

(Aluminium foil /Blister 

pack) 

15 mg/Tab. 

388 D17090 Tab. Moxonidine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.3 mg/Tab.  

389 D17091 Inj. Ibutilide Fumarate 1 mg / 10ml 

390 D17092 Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate + 

Hydralazine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Isosorbide Dinitrate (20 mg) + Hydralazine (37.5 mg) / Tab.  

391 D17093 Tab. Ticagrelor 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

90 mg/Tab.  

392 D17094 Tab. Acenocoumarol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1mg / Tab. 

393 D17095 Tab. Acenocoumarol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2mg / Tab. 

394 D17096 Tab. Rivaroxaban 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/ Tab.  

395 D17097 Tab. Sacubitril - Valsartan 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab. 
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396 D17098 Tab. Carvedilol  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/ CR Tab. 

397 D17099 Inj. Milrinone Lactate 10 mg/10 ml 

398 D17100 Tab. Midodrine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab. 

399 D17101 Liposomal Bupivacaine 133mg/10ml Bottle 

400 D17102 Histidine Tryptophan 

Ketoglutarate fluid 

NaCl 15mmol/L + KCl 9mmol/L + MgCl2 4mmol/L + 

Histidine HCl 18mmol/L + Histidine 180mmol/L + 

Tryptophan Tryptophan 2mmol/L +  Mannitol 30mmol/L + 

CaCl2 0.015 mmol/L + Potassium Hydrogen 2-ketoglutarate 

1mmol/L; Osmolarity 310 
401 D17103 Histidine Tryptophan 

Ketoglutarate fluid 

NaCl 15mmol/L + KCl 9mmol/L + MgCl2 4mmol/L + 

Histidine HCl 18mmol/L + Histidine 180mmol/L + 

Tryptophan Tryptophan 2mmol/L +  Mannitol 30mmol/L + 

CaCl2 0.015 mmol/L + Potassium Hydrogen 2-ketoglutarate 

1mmol/L; Osmolarity 310 
402 D17104 Cardioplegia Solution Magnesium Chloride 162.65mg, Potassium Chloride 59.65mg, 

Procaine Hydrochloride 13.64mg/20ml 
403 D17105 Inj. Torsemide 10 mg/ml 

404 

D17106 

Tab. 

Eplerenone(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

25 mg/Tab.  

405 

D17107 

Tab. Chlorthalidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

6.25 mg/Tab. 

406 

D17108 

Tab. Glyceryl Trinitrate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.6 mg/ C.R. Tab. 

407 

D17109 

Tab. Isosorbide 

Mononitrate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg/Tab. 

408 

D17110 

Tab. Nicorandil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/ Tab. 

409 

D17111 

Tab. Bisoprolol Fumerate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5mg/ Tab. 

410 

D17112 

Tab. Prazocin HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5mg/Extended Release Tab.  

411 

D17113 

Tab. Prazocin HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Extended Release Tab.  

412 

D17114 

Tab. Telmisartan + 

Amlodipine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40mg + 5mg /Tab. 

413 

D17115 

Tab. Telmisartan + 

Hydrochlorthiazide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40mg + 12.5mg /Tab. 

414 

D17116 

Tab. Diltiazem 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

60 mg/Modified Release Tab. 
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415 

D17117 Inj. Diltiazem 25 mg/5 ml 

416 

D17118 

Tab. Mexiletine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg 

417 D17119  Inj. Milrinone 10 mg/10 ml 

418 
D18003 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 1% w/w 

419 

D18007 

Povidone Iodine Solution 

(Plastic container as per 

I.P) 

5% w/v 

420 

D18011 

Lotion Permethrin 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

5% w/v 

421 
D18012 Permethrin Cream 5% w/v 

422 
D18015 Cream Clotrimazole 1% w/w 

423 
D18016 

Tab. Acyclovir 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister) 
400 mg/Tab. (scored) 

424 
D18017 Povidone Iodine Gargle 2% w/w 

425 

D18019 

Lotion Fluocinolone 

Acetonide (Plastic 

Container as per IP) 

Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.1mg/ml 

426 D18020 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 1% w/w 

427 

D18021 

Clotrimazole Mouth Paint  

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

1% w/v 

428 

D18023 

Povidone Iodine Solution 

(Plastic container as per 

I.P) 

5% w/v 

429 

D18030 

Povidone Iodine Solution 

(Plastic container as per 

I.P) 

10% w/v 

430 

D18034 

Inj. Acyclovir 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

250mg/vial 

431 

D18035 

Tab. Entecavir 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5mg/Tab. 

432 D18046 Fusidic Acid Cream 2% w/w 

433 D18048 Povidone Iodine Scrub 7.5% w/v 

434 
D18051 

Azelaic Acid Cream / 

Ointment 
10 % w/w 

435 D18052 Benzyl Peroxide gel 5 % w/w 

436 
D18053 Calcium Dobesilate cream 

Calcium Dobesilte + Lignocaine + 

Hydrocortisone + Zinc Cream 
437 

D18057 
Oint. Betamethasone 

Valerate 
0.1% w/w 

438 D18058 Oint. Mometasone 0.1% w/w 

439 
D18059 Calamine lotion 

calamine 8 % w/v, diphenhydramine hydrochloride 1 % w/v, 

camphor 0.1 % w/v 
440 

D18060 
Clobetasol Dipropionate 

Ointment 
0.05% w/w 

441 D18061 Clindamycin Cream 1% w/w 

442 D18062 Desonide Cream 0.05% w/w 
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443 

D18063 
Cream Fluocinolone 

Acetonide 

Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.1% w/w 

(Anhydrous) in cream base 
444 D18064 Framycetin Sulphate cream 1%w/w 

445 

D18065 

Gammabenzene 

Hexachloride  + Cetrimide 

lotion 

Gammabenzene Hexachloride 1% w/v + cetrimide 0.3% w/v 

446 D18066 Liquid paraffin 200 ml/Bottle 

447 D18067 Mupirocin Ointment 2 % w/w 

448 D18068 Povidone Iodine Oint. 5% w/w 

449 D18069 Povidone Iodine Powder 5% w/w 

450 D18070 Salicylic Acid Ointment 18% w/w 

451 
D18071 

Zinc Oxide Cream  Zinc oxide & salicylic acid Paste IP 

452 D18072 Glycerin   

453 

D19005 

Lysol (Cresol With Soap) 

(Plastic container as per 

I.P) 

50% v/v, Amber Glass Bottle/ Plastic Container as per IP 

454 

D19006 

Surgical Spirit 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

  

455 

D19007 

Soln. Formaldehyde 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

34% to 38% w/v 

456 

D19008 

Chloroxylenol Solution 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

5% w/v 

457 
D19018 Isopropyl Alcohol 

Isopropyl Alcohol IP 75% v/v + Glycerol IP 1.45% v/v + 

Hydrogen Peroxide 0.125% v/v + Purified Water qs 
458 

D19027 

Soln. Chlorohexidine 

Gluconate (Plastic 

Container as per IP) 

Chlorohexidine Gluconate 7.5% v/v + Strong Cetrimide 

15%w/v + Isopropyl Alcohol 7.5%v/v concentrate solution 

459 
D19028 

Glutaraldehyde with 

activator 
2.45%, with 2 bottles of activator (each for 2.5 liter) 

460 

D20001 

Tab. Furosemide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab 

461 D20002 Inj. Furosemide 10 mg/1 ml 

462 

D20003 

Tab. Acetazolamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg/Tab. 

463 
D20004 

Inj. Mannitol (Mannitol 

Intravenous Infusion) 

20% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
464 

D20006 

Furosemide Oral Solution 

(Palatable with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per IP ) 

10mg/ml 

465 

D20011 

Tab. Torsemide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg/ Scored Tab. 

466 

D20013 

Tab. Metolazone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5mg / Tab,  

467 D20017 Peritoneal Dialysis 

Solutions with Dextrose 

1.5% Dextrose 

468 D20018 Peritoneal Dialysis 

Solutions with Dextrose 

2.5% Dextrose 

469 D20019 Peritoneal Dialysis 4.5% Dextrose 
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Solutions with Dextrose 

470 D20020 Tab. Torsemide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/ Scored Tab. 

471 D21004 Inj. Metoclopramide 10 mg/2 ml 

472 D21005 Inj. Promethazine HCl 25 mg/ml 

473 

D21006 

Syp. Promethazine 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

5 mg/5 ml 

474 

D21010 

Tab. Domperidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

475 

D21011 

Tab. Dicyclomine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg/Tab 

476 

D21012 
ORS Sachet for 1 Litre 

(WHO formula) 

20.5 gm/Sachet (Sodium Chloride 2.6 gm, Dextrose 

Anhydrous 13.5gm or  Dextrose Monohydrate 14.85gm, 

Potassium Chloride, 1.5gm, Sodium Citrate 2.9gm.) 
477 D21013 Inj. Dicyclomine HCl 10 mg/ml 

478 

D21014 

Oral Solution or Syp. 

Dicyclomine (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

10 mg/5 ml 

479 

D21018 

Tab. Pantoprazole Gastro 

resistant (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

40mg/Tab 

480 

D21020 

Susp. Domperidone 

(With Measuring Cap, 

Palatable) (plastic container 

as per I.P) 

1 mg/ml 

481 

D21021 

Susp. Sucralfate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

1gm/10ml 

482 

D21024 

Tab. Ondansetron 

(Dispersible Tablet) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

Pack) 

4mg / Tab. 

483 

D21026 

Tab. Rabeprazole (Entric 

coated) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

20mg/Tab 

484 

D21027 

Susp./Gel Antacid 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

(Alu. Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. Hydroxide 250mg+ Methyl 

Polysiloxane 50mg) / 5 ml (Orange / Mint / Pineapple flavour) 

485 

D21028 

Dicyclomine Drop  

(Palatable, with dropper 

and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

Dicyclomine HCl 10mg + Activated Dimethicone 40mg / ml 

486 

D21029 
ORS Sachet for 200ml 

(WHO formula) 

4.1gm / Sachet for 200 ml 

Each Sachet : (Anhydrous dextrose IP: 2.7gm Sodium Chloride 

IP: 0.52gm Sodium Citrate: 0.58gm Potass 

ium Chloride: 0.3gm,Excipients Q.S (Triple layer Laminated 

Aluminum foil with added  sweeting flavou 

ring agent) 
487 

D21030 
Inj. Pantoprazole 

(with diluents in plastic 
40mg/vial 
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container) 

488 

D21032 

Tab. Drotaverine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab,  

489 D21036 Inj. Drotaverine 20 mg/ml 

490 

D21037 

Tab. Promethazine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab 

491 

D21038 

Syp. Ondansetron 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

2 mg/5ml 

492 D21039 Inj. Ondansetron 2 mg/ml 

493 D21041 L-Ornithine-L-Aspartate 

Infusion 

5gm / 10ml 

494 D21042 Inj. Octreotide 50mcg / ml 

495 D21047 Tab. Sulfasalazine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Gastro Resistant Tab. 

496 

D21049 

Susp. / Syp. Drotaverine 

(With Measuring Cap and 

Palatable) (plastic container 

as per I.P) 

20 mg / 5ml 

497 

D21050 

Tab./Cap.  Esomeprazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20mg / (Tab./Cap.) (Enteric Coated) 

498 

D21051 

Tab. Hydroxyzine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

499 

D21052 

Cap. Racecadotril 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg / Cap. 

500 D21053 Tab. 

Prucalopride(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

1mg/Tab. 

501 D21054 Tab. Dosulepin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

502 D21055 Tab. Domperidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

30 mg/S.R Tab. 

503 D21056 Tab. Mesalamine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

Pack) 

800mg/P.R Tab. 

504 D21057 Mesalazine Rectal 

Suspension 

1 g x 100ml  

505 D21058 Tab. Mesalazine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1.2 gm/P. R. Tab.  

506 D21059 Tab. Tenofovir alafenamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

507 

D21060 

Susp. Domperidone 

(With Dropper, Palatable) 

(plastic container as per I.P) 

10 mg/ml 

508 
D21061 

Sodium Phosphates Enema 

for proctoclysis 

Each 100ml contains Sod. Acid Phosphate 10-20%w/v + Sod. 

Phosphate 5-10% w/v 
509 D22002 Inj. Human Soluble Insulin 40 I.U/ml 
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510 

D22003 

Tab. Metformin HCl (SR) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/ Tab. 

511 

D22004 

Tab. Glipizide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

512 

D22007 

Tab. Carbimazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab. 

513 D22009 Inj. Biphasic Isophane 

Insulin 

40 units/ml (50:50) 

514 
D22010 

Tab. Levo Thyroxin 

Sodium 
50 mcg/Tab 

515 

D22012 

Inj. Human Premixed 

Insulin 

(30/70) 

40 units/ml 

(Biphasic, 30/70) 

516 

D22013 

Tab. Gliclazide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab 

517 

D22014 

Tab. Glimepiride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab 

518 
D22015 

Tab. Levo Thyroxin 

Sodium 
25 mcg/Tab 

519 

D22016 

Tab. Voglibose 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.2 mg/Tab 

520 

D22018 

Tab. Gliclazide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

80 mg/Tab 

521 
D22024 

Tab. Levo Thyroxin 

Sodium 
100 mcg/Tab 

522 

D22025 

Tab. Propyl Thiouracil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg / Tab. 

523 D22026 Tab. Vildagliptin  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/ Tab 

524 D22028 Tab. Estradiol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab.  

525 

D22031 

Tab. Medroxyprogesterone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

526 

D22033 

Tab. Glimepiride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/Tab 

527 D22035 Insulin Lispro 100units/ml 

528 

D22039 

Tab. Dapagliflozin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) (IP/BP/USP/other 

NF) 

10mg/Tab. 

529 D22040 Tab. Empagliflozin  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

 25mg/Tab. 

530 D22042 Inj. Exenatide 5mcg/1.2ml 

531 D22044 Inj. Glucagon 1mg/1ml 
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532 D22045 Inj. Liraglutide 6mg/1ml 

pre-filled pen (rDNA origin) 
533 

D22051 

Tab. 

Teneligliptin(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

20 mg/tab 

534 
D22052 

Inj. Insulin (NPH) 

intermediate 
40 units/ml 

535 D22053 Inj. HCG with diluents 2000 IU 

536 D22054 Inj. hMG 

(with diluents) 

75 IU 

537 D22055 Inj. Leuprolide Acetate 

Depot for Injection 

3.75 mg / vial 

538 

D22056 

Tab. Cabergoline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.25mg/Tab. 

539 D22057 Insulin Glargine 100 IU/ml solution for injection 

540 D22061 Tab. Cinacalcet 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

30 mg 

541 D22062 Tab. Carbimazole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

542 D22063 Tab. Desmopressin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mcg/Tab. 

543 D22064 Insulin Aspart 100units/ml 

544 D22065 Inj. Teriparatide 750mcg/3ml prefilled pen 

545 D22066 Inj. Testosterone Enanthate 250mg/1ml 

546 D22067 Inj. Triptorelin Controlled 

Release Injection 

0.1 mg/ml 

547 

D22068 

Tab. Cyproterone + 

Ethinylestradiol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Cyproterone (2 mg) +Ethinylestradiol (0.035mg) / Tab. 

548 

D22069 

Tab. Ibandronate Sod. 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg/Tab. 

549 
D22070 

Strong Iodine Solution  

(Lugol s Iodine) 
Strong Iodine Solution 

550 

D22071 

Tab. Progesterone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg / S. R. Tab. (Mirconised) 

551 D22072 Estriol cream with applicator 

552 

D22073 

Tab. Clomiphene Citrate 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg / Tab. 

553 

D22074 

Tab. Clomiphene Citrate 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg / Tab. 

554 

D22075 

Tab. Dienogest 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg / Tab. 

555 

D22076 

Tab. Dydrogesterone 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg / Tab. 
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556 D220

77 

Inj. Medroxyprogesterone 

Acetate 

150mg/ml PFS  

(Long Acting/Depot) 
557 

D220

78 

Tab. Ethinyl Estradiol + 

Desogestrel 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

Ethinyl Estradiol(30 mg) + Desogestrel (0.15 mg) 

558 

D220

79 

Tab. Ethinyl Estradiol + 

Desogestrel 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

 Ethinyl Estradiol(20 mg) + Desogestrel (0.15 mg) 

559 

D23002 

Inj. Snake Venom 

Antiserum (Polyvalent) 

with diluents in plastic 

container 

10 ml/Vial  

(Lyophilised Powder Form) 

560 
D23006 

Diphtheria Anti-Toxin 

(DAT) 
1,000 IU/ml 

561 

D23009 
Inj. Anti- Rabies Vaccine 

for human use with diluents 

Inj. Anti Rabies Vaccine IP for Human use (TCV) for ID Use. 

> 2.5 IU/vial (TCV of PVRV / PCEC) with 1ml diluents for ID 

Use. 

Packing: To be supplied with five (5) Nos. of 1ml Insulin 

Syringe (40units) with prefixed 26G Intradermal needles per 

one vial along with one (1) number fo 2ml reconstitution 

syringe with 24G needle (recent IS specification) 
562 

D23010 
Inj. Rabies Antiserum IP - 

Equine 

1500 IU / 5 ml 

(Rabies immunoserum) 

563 
D23011 

Inj. Human Anti-D 

Immunoglobuline 
300mcg/ (2ml/1ml) Amp/Vial 

564 
D23012 

Inj. Human Tetanus 

Immunoglobulin 
250  IU/Vial 

565 
D23013 

Inj. Human Tetanus 

Immunoglobulin 
500 IU/ Vial 

566 
D23014 

Inj. Human Rabies 

Immunoglobuline 
300 IU / 2 ml 

567 

D23015 
Inj. Hepatitis B 

Immunoglobulin (HBIG) 

100 IU/ 0.5 or 1ml 

Each unit packet shall contain the following: 

i) 1 Vial (0.5 / 1 ml./Vial) 

ii) 1 Eclipse Needle (21G) 

All blood products should be “Test Negative for HBsAg, HIV I 

& II, HCV Antibodies” which will be printed on each unit 

packet. 
568 D23020 Inj. Hepatitis B-Vaccine 20mcg/ml (rDNA) 

569 D23028 Human Normal 

Immunoglobulin for IV use 

5% 

5gm / 100ml Bottle 

570 D23029 Human Normal 

Immunoglobulin for IV use 

10% 

10gm / 100ml Bottle 

571 D23030 Inj. r-Anti-Human 

Thymocyte 

Immunoglobulin 

250 mg/vial 

572 
D23031 

Inj. Diphtheria Toxoid + 

Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 
for paediatric use 

573 

D23032 

Inj. Diphtheria Toxoid + 

Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 

for adults and adolescents 

for adults and adolescents 

574 

D23033 

Inj. Meningococcal Group 

A, C, W135 & Y conjugate 

Vaccine 

Group A, C, W135 & Y conjugate  
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575 

D23034 Inj. Pneumococcal Vaccine  
Pneumococcal Polysaccharide vaccine, (liquid/adsorbed) / 

0.5ml dose 
576 

D23035 
Inj. Japanese Encephalitis 

Vaccine 
Inactivated (adsorbed, human) / 0.5ml dose 

577 
D24005 Inj. Vecuronium Bromide 4mg/2ml 

578 
D24006 

Inj. Neostigmine 

Methylsulphate 
0.5 mg/ml 

579 D24007 Inj. Hyoscine Butylbromide 20mg/ml 

580 

D24008 

Inj. Neostigmine 

Methylsulphate + 

Glycopyrrolate 

Neostigmine Methylsulphate 2.5 mg  + Glycopyrrolate 0.5mg 

/5ml 

581 D24009 Tab. Pyridostigmine Br. 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

60mg/Tab 

582 
D24011 

Inj. Succinyl Choline 

Chloride 
50 mg/ml 

583 D24014 Tab. Pyridostigmine Br. 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

180mg/ S.R. Tab 

584 

D25001 

Gentamicin Sulphate Eye 

Drop (FFS/BFS Plastic 

container) 

0.3%w/v 

585 
D25011 

Chloromycetin Eye 

Ointment (Applicap) 
1%w/w, 250mg/Applicap 

586 D25012 Ciprofloxacin Eye/Ear drop 0.3 % w/v 

587 
D25021 

Fluorescein Sodium Eye 

Drop 
1% w/v of Fluorescein Sodium (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

588 
D25022 

Clotrimazole & Lignocaine 

Ear Drops 

(Clotrimazole IP 1% w/v + Lignocaine HCl 2% w/v)  (FFS / 

BFS Plastic Container) As per Pack Sample Approved 
589 

D25023 

Ofloxacin Eye/Ear Drop 

(FFS/BFS Plastic 

container) 

 0.3% w/v 

590 D25028 Timolol Eye Drop 0.5% (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

591 D25031 Chlorohexidine Oral Gel 1 w/w 

592 D25034 Moxifloxacin Eye Drop 0.5% w/v(Preservative free) 

593 
D25035 

Dorzolamide HCl  Eye 

Drop 
2% w/v or 20 mg/ml 

594 D25039 Natamycin Eye drop 5% w/v 

595 

D25041 

Ofloxacin  +  

Dexamethasone  Eye/ Ear 

Drop 

ofloxacin 0.3 % w/v, dexamethasone sodium phosphate 0.1 % 

w/v, benzalkonium chloride 0.01% /1 mL 

596 
D25045 

Xylometazoline 

Hydrochloride Nasal Drop 

0.1% w/v 

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 
597 D25047 Cyclopentolate eye drop 1% w/v 

598 D25048 Loteprednol Eye Drops 5 mg / 1 ml 

599 
D25050 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop 

0.05% w/v 

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 
600 

D25052 

Atropine Sulfate 

Ophthalmic Solution 

(FFS/BFS Plastic 

container) 

1% w/v 

601 D25053 Acyclovir Eye Ointment 3% w/v, 1gm tube 

602 D25054 Brimonidine Eye drop 0.15% 5ml 

603 
D25055 

Balanced  Salt Solution for 

intra Ocular Use 

Sod. Chloride -0.64%, Potas. Chloride-0.075%, Calcium 

Chloride - 0.048% ) 
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604 

D25056 
Carboxymethyl Cellulose 

Eye drop 
0.5% w/v 

605 D25057 Fluticasone Nasal Spray 0.05 % w/w 

606 
D25058 

Inj. Hyaluronidase 

(with diluent) 
1500 IU 

607 D25059 Proparacaine Eye Drop 0.5% w/v 

608 D25060 Moxifloxacin eye Ointment 0.5% w/v 

609 
D25061 

Inj. Hydroxy Propyl Methyl 

Cellulose 
2% w/v 

610 D25062 Prednisolone eye Drop 1%w/v 

611 
D25063 Travoprost Eye Drop 

0.004% w/v 

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 
612 D25064 Inj. Trypanblue 0.06% w/v 

613 
D25065 

Amlexanox oral 

gel/ointment 
5% w/w 

614 D25066 Azelastine nasal spray 0.1 % w/v x 10ml 

615 D25067 Benzocaine Topical 7.5% w/w 

616 D25068 Betamethasone Eye drop 0.05 % w/v 

617 D25069 Chloramphenicol Eye drop 5 % w/v 

618 D25070 Dexamethasone Eye drop 0.1% w/v 

619 D25071 Fluoromethalone Eye drop 0.1% w/v 

620 D25074 Homatropine Eye drop 2% w/v 

621 
D25075 Mometasone nasal spray 

50 mcg x 1 puff; 

140 metered doses 
622 D25078 Pilocarpine Eye drop 2% w/v 

623 
D25079 Wax Softner 

paradichlorobenzene 2%, benzocaine 2.7%, turpentine oil 15 

%, chlorbutol 5%. (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 
624 

D25080 
Sterile Hemocoagulase 

Solution 
0.2 Christensen Units / ml 

625 D25081 Itraconazole Oral solution 10 mg/ml 

626 

D25082 

Lignocaine + Neomycin + 

Clotrimazole + 

Beclomethasone Ear Drop 

Neomycin 0.5% w/v + Clotrimazole IP 1% w/v + Lidocaine 

2% w/v + Beclomethasone Dipropionate IP 0.025% w/v 

627 
D25083 Lignocaine mouth wash 

benzoxonium chloride 2.5 mg, lidocaine hydrochloride 2.5 

mg/5 mL 
628 

D25084 

Polymyxin B & 

Chloramphenicol & 

Dexamethasone  Drops 

polymyxin B sulphate 5000 IU, chloramphenicol 10 mg, 

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 1 mg (Eye/Ear) 

629 

D25085 

Naphazoline HCl + 

Pheniramine Maleate 

Ophthalmic solution 

0.025 % + 0.3% 

630 
D25086 

Olopatadine Opthalmic 

solution 
0.5% w/v 

631 
D25087 

Triamcinolone Oromucosal 

paste 
0.1% w/w 

632 

D25088 

Choline Salicylate + 

Benzalkonium Chloride + 

Lignocaine Gel 

Choline Salicylate 8.7% w/w + 

Benzalkonium Chloride 0.01% w/w + Lignocaine 2% w/w 

633 
D25089 Atropin Eye Ointment 1% w/v 

634 
D25090 

Sodium Cromoglicate Eye 

Drop 
2% w/v 

635 D25091 Tropicamide Eye Drops 1% w/v 

636 D25092 Atropine Eye Drop 0.01% w/v 

637 D26001 Inj. Methylergometrine 0.2 mg/ml 



44 
 

Maleate 

638 D26002 Inj. Oxytocin 5 IU/1ml 

639 

D26003 

Tab. Methylergometrine 

Maleate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.125 mg/Tab 

640 

D26004 

Tab. Isoxsuprine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab 

641 
D26005 

Inj. Carboprost 

Tromethamine 
250 mcg/ml 

642 D26006 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate 500mg/ml 

643 

D26007 

Tab. Misoprostol 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mcg/Tab 

644 

D26008 

Tab. Norethisterone 

Acetate (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

5mg/Tab 

645 D26011 Inj. Isoxsuprine HCl 5mg / ml 

646 

D26012 

Tab. Mifepristone 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

647 D26016 Inj. Micronised Progesteron  200mg/(vial/Amp.) 

648 

D26017 

Cap. Micronised 

Progesteron (Aluminium 

Foil/Blister pack) 

  200 mg/Soft gelatin Cap. 

649 

D26046 

Tab. Mifepristone + 

Misoprostol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 Tab. Mifepristone 200mg + 4 Tabs. Misoprostol 200mcg / 

Combipack 

650 

D26047 

Tab. Doxylamine Succinate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

651 D26048 Inj. Medroxyprogesterone 150 mg/Amp 

652 D26049 Inj. Carbetocin 100 mcg/ml 

653 D26050 Progesteron vaginal pessary 

(Micronised) 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Soft Gelatin Capsule 

654 D26051 Progesteron vaginal pessary 

(Micronised) 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Soft Gelatin Capsule 

655 D26052 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.625 mg/Tab.  

656 D26053 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.3 mg/Tab.  

657 D26054 Tab. Drosperinone + 

Ethinyl Estradiol 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

drospirenone 3 mg, ethinyl estradiol 0.03 mg 

658 D26055 Tab. Coenzyme Q 10 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

Coenzyme Q10 -100mg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + 

Niacinamide IP 750mcg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP 

54.93mg + Seleno Methionine USP 500mcg / Tab. 
659 D26056 Tab. Estradiol(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

0.5 mg/Tab.  
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660 D26057 Tab. Estradiol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/Tab.  

661 

D27001 

Tab. Diazepam  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

662 

D27004 

Tab. Amitriptyline HCl 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

Pack) 

25mg/Tab 

663 

D27005 

Tab. Haloperidol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1.5 mg/Tab 

664 

D27006 

Tab. Haloperidol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab. 

665 D27012 Inj. Haloperidol  5 mg/ ml 

666 

D27013 

Tab. Lorazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab.  

667 

D27014 

Tab. Clonazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/M.D. Tab. 

668 

D27015 

Tab. Risperidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab. 

669 

D27017 

Tab. Fluoxetine 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

20mg/ (Tab./Cap.) 

670 
D27020 

Inj. Haloperidol Decanoate 

(Long Acting) 
50 mg/ml 

671 

D27028 

Tab. Amitriptyline  + 

Chlordiazepoxide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Amitriptyline 25 mg + Chlordiazepoxide 10 mg / Tab 

672 

D27031 

Tab. Clozapine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg / Tab 

673 

D27034 

Tab. Divalproex Sodium 

Gastro Resistant/Enteric 

Coated / Prolonged 

Release/sustained Release/ 

Extended Release/ 

Controlled Release Tablets 

(Aluminium foill/ lister 

pack) 

250 mg / Tab. 

674 

D27035 

Tab. Divalproex Sodium 

Gastro Resistant/Enteric 

Coated / Prolonged 

Release/sustained Release/ 

Extended Release/ 

Controlled Release Tablets 

(Aluminium foill/ lister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab. 

675 

D27036 

Tab. Escitalopram 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg / Tab 

676 

D27037 

Tab. Escitalopram 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg / Tab 
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677 

D27040 

Tab. Imipramine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg / Tab. 

678 

D27044 

Tab. Lithium Carbonate - 

SR(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg / S. R.Tab.  

679 

D27045 

Tab. Nitrazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab.  

680 

D27046 

Tab. Olanzapine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg / Tab 

681 

D27049 

Tab. Oxcarbamazapine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

300 mg / S.R. Tab. 

682 

D27052 

Tab. Procyclidine HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab.  

683 

D27055 

Tab. Risperidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

3 mg/Tab. 

684 

D27057 

Tab. Sertraline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Scored Tab. 

685 

D27058 

Tab. Sodium Valproate 

(Controlled Release)  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

300 mg/Tab Controlled Release) 

686 

D27063 

Tab. Desvenlafaxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/E.R Tab. 

687 

D27068 

Tab. Donepezil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg / Tab.  

688 

D27074 

Tab. Alprazolam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg/ Tab 

689 D27075 Tab. Baclofen 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

690 

D27076 

Tab. Disulfiram 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250 mg /Tab. 

691 D27078 Tab. Clonidine 

( Aluminium foil / Blister 

pack) 

100 mcg/Tab. 

692 

D27080 

Cap. Amantadine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg / Cap. 

693 

D27081 

Tab. Aripiprazole  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab 

694 

D27094 

Tab. Trihexyphenidyl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg / Tab 

695 D27096 Tab. Baclofen(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

20 mg/ E. R Tab. 

696 
D27099 

Tab. Clonazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 
1 mg/M.D Tab. 
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pack) 

697 

D27100 

Tab. Amisulpride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab. 

698 

D27101 

Tab. Lorazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/Tab.  

699 

D27103 

Tab. Amisulpride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab. 

700 

D27106 

Tab. Quetiapine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/ Scored Tab.  

701 

D27107 

Tab. Buprenorphine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2mg/ Sublingual Tab. 

702 

D27108 

Tab. Chlordiazepoxide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab 

703 

D27110 

Tab. Clonazepam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg / M.D. Tab. 

704 

D27112 

Tab. Naltrexone HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab. 

705 

D27115 

Tab. Mirtazapine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

15mg / Tab. 

706 

D27117 

Tab. Zolpidem 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

707 D27118 Syp. Baclofen (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

5 mg / 5ml 

708 D27119 Tab./Cap. Pregabalin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75mg/Cap. 

709 

D27120 

Tab. Topiramate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab. 

710 

D27122 

Tab. Buspirone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg / Tab. 

711 

D27124 

Tab. Fluvoxamine 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg / Tab. 

712 D27125 Inj. Lorazepam 2mg/1ml 

713 

D27127 

Tab. Paroxetine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg / C.R Tab. 

714 D27128 Inj. Olanzapine 10mg / vial 

715 

D27129 

Tab. Venlafaxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75mg / P. R. Tab. 

716 D27131 Tab. Clidinium + 

Chlordiazepoxide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Clidinium(2.5 mg) + Chlordiazepoxide (5mg) 
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717 

D27132 

Tab. Bupropion HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg/P.R Tab. 

718 

D27133 

Tab. Clobazam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. (Scored) 

719 

D27134 

Clobazam Oral Suspension 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

2.5 mg/ml 

720 

D27135 

Tab. Clomipramine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg / C.R Tab. (Scored) 

721 

D27136 

Tab. Donepezil + 

Memantine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg + 5 mg / Tab. 

722 

D27137 

Tab. Prochlorperazine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Mouth Dissolving Tab. 

723 

D27138 

Tab. Risperidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/M.D Tab.  

724 
D28001 

Inj. Theophylline & 

Etophylline 
(Theophylline 50.6 mg + Etophylline 169.4 mg)/2ml 

725 

D28003 

Tab. Theophylline & 

Etophylline (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

Theophylline 23 mg + Etophylline 77 mg per Tab 

726 

D28011 

Syp. Salbutamol Sulphate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container/ 

Glass Bottel as per I 

.P) 

2.41mg Salbutamol Sulphate  equivalent to 2mg of Salbutamol 

/ 5ml 

727 
D28013 

Salbutamol Inhaler, 200 

metered doses 
100mcg / puff 

728 
D28014 

Beclomethasone 

Dipropionate inhalation 
200mcg meter dose 

729 

D28017 

Tab. Doxofylline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg/Tab. 

730 
D28023 

Respules Levosalbutamol + 

Ipratropium Bromide 
 Levosalbutamol 1.25 mg + Ipratropium Br. 500 mcg / 2.5ml 

731 
D28026 

Fluticasone Propionate 

Respules 
0.5mg / 2ml 

732 

D28029 

Inhaler Tiotropium 

Bromide  

200 metered doses 

9mcg/puff 

733 

D28031 

Inhaler Salmetrol + 

Fluticasone (120 metered 

dose) 

Salmetrol 25mcg + Fluticasone 250mcg / puff 

734 

D28032 

Inhaler Budesonide + 

Formoterol 120 metered 

doses 

200 mcg  Budesonide + 6 mcg Formoterol / puff 

735 D28033 Tab. Pirfenidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

736 D28034 Tab. Pirfenidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg/Tab. 
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737 D28035 Glycopyrronium Inhalation 

Solution 

25mcg / 2ml 

738 D28036 Cap. Nintedanib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Soft Gelatin Capsule 

739 

D28037 

Tab. Orciprenaline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

740 

D28038 

Cap. Budesonide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

3 mg/C.R Cap.  

741 
D28039 

Budesonide Inhaler 

200 metered doses 
200 mcg / puff 

742 

D28040 

Inhaler Budesonide + 

Formoterol 120 metered 

doses 

400 mcg  Budesonide + 6 mcg Formoterol / puff 

743 

D28041 

Budesonide Nebuliser 

Susp. 

(Plastic vial) 

0.5 mg/2 ml 

744 D28042 Inj. Doxofylline 100 mg/10 ml 

745 
D28043 

Ipratropium Nebuliser 

Solution 
500 mcg/2 ml 

746 
D28044 

Salbutamol Sulphate 

Rotacap 
200 mcg/dose 

747 
D28045 

Salbutamol Nebuliser 

Solution 
Salbutamol 2.5 mg/2.5 ml 

748 

D28046 

Inhaler Levosalbutamol + 

Ipratropium Bromide  

(200 metered dose) 

Levosalbutamol 50mcg + Ipratropium Bromide 20mcg / puff 

749 D28047 Inj. Terbutaline 1 mg/Amp. 

750 

D28048 

Tab. Acetylcysteine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

600 mg/ Effervescent Tab. 

751 

D28049 

Cap. Acebrophylline  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Cap. 

752 

D28050 

Syp. Dextromethorphan 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

Dextromethorphan 10mg, Phenylephrine 5mg, 

Chlorpheniramine Maleate 2mg/5ml (SUGAR FREE) 

753 
D28051 

Syp. Levosalbutamol + 

Ambroxol + Guaiphenesin 

Levosalbutamol 1 mg, Ambroxol Hydrochloride 30 mg, 

Guaiphenesin 50 mg/5 ml (SUGAR FREE) 
754 

D29001 
Inj. Sodium Chloride  

(Normal Saline) 

0.9% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
755 

D29002 
I.V Dextrose and Sodium 

Chloride (DNS) 

5% w/v Dextrose, 0.9% w/v Sodium Chloride 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
756 

D29003 

I.V Compound Sodium 

Lactate (Ringer's Lactate) 

RL 

Lactic Acid-0.24w/v equivalent to 0.32% w/v of sodium lactate 

sodium chloride- 0.6% w/v, potassium chloride-0.04% w/v, 

calcium chloride-0.027% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
757 

D29004 I.V Dextrose 5% (5D) 
5% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
758 

D29005 I.V Dextrose 10%(10D) 
10% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
759 

D29006 

Oral Soln. of Potassium 

Chloride  (with measuring 

cap, plastic container/ Glass 

Bottel as per I.P) 

10% - 15% w/v Soln. 
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760 D29008 Inj. Sodium Bi-Carbonate 7.5% w/v 

761 

D29009 

Multi Electrolite AND 

Dextrose Inj. Type 1 IP 

(Paediatric Maintenance 

Solution Type 1) 

Each 100ml contains Dextrose Anhydrous 5gm, Potassium 

Chloride 0.130gm, Sodium Acetate 0.320gm, Diabasic 

Potassium Phosphate 0.026gm, Magnesium Chloride 0.031gm. 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
762 

D29011 Inj. Pottasium Chloride 
Each ml contains Potassium Chloride 150mg (supply with type 

I and II Glass bottle) 
763 

D29012 
I.V Sodium Chloride 

(Normal Saline) 

0.9% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
764 D29013 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% w/v 

765 
D29014 I.V Dextrose 25%(D25) 

25% 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
766 

D29015 Saline Nasal Drop 
0.65 % w/v 

(FFS / BFS Plastic container) 
767 D29016 Multi Electrolytes Injection 

type 1 USP 

Sodium + Potassium + Magnesium + Chloride + Acetate + 

Gluconate + Phosphate as per USP 
768 

D29018 
Inj. Sodium Chloride  

(Normal Saline) 

3% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
769 

D29022 
I.V Sodium Chloride 

(Normal Saline) 

0.9% w/v  

(FFS Plastic Container) 
770 

D29023 
Inj. Sodium Chloride  

(Normal Saline) 

0.45% w/v, 

(FFS Plastic Container),  
771 

D29025 Multi Electrolyte Infusion 
in 50% Dextrose 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
772 D29026 Total Parenteral Nutrition Each 1000ml contains:- Amino Acid 10% w/v with 

electrolytes; Dextrose Solution 15-30% w/v; intravenous fat 

emulsion with medicum and long chain triglycerides 20% w/v 

in a triple chambered bag 
773 

D29027 

Syp. Potassium Citrate 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

Potassium Citrate & Citric Acid 

20mEq / 10 ml 

774 
D29028 Inj. Dextran 40 Infusion 

10% w/v (in NS) 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
775 

D30001 

Tab. Calcium & Vit. D3 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500mg Elemental Calcium + Vitamin D3 250IU /Tab 

776 

D30002 

Cap. Vit A 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50,000 IU/Cap 

(Soft Gelatin Capsules) 

777 

D30003 

Tab./Cap. Vitamin B 

Complex (Therapeutic) 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

Pack) 

Vit.B1=5mg, B2=5mg, B6=2mg, Niacinamide=50mg,Calcium 

Pantothenate 5mg/(Tab./Cap.) 

778 

D30006 

Tab. Vitamin C 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab 

779 

D30007 

Cap. Vit A.D (Therapeutic) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Vit. A 5000 IU+Vit. D3 400 IU/Cap 

780 D30009 Inj. Vit. A 1,00,000 Units/2 ml (Palmitate) 

781 

D30010 

Tab. Riboflavin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab.  

782 

D30012 

Vitamin A Paed. Oral 

Solution (Concentrated) 

(Orange Flavour, palatable 

with plastic container as per 

1,00,000 I.U / 1ml 
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I.P, measuring spoon of 

2ml with 1ml marking and 

measuring cap) 
783 

D30015 

Tab. Zinc Acetate / 

Sulphate (Dispersible 

Tablets) 

Equivalent to 20mg of Elemental Zinc 

784 

D30016 

Tab. Vitamin C (Chewable) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/Tab 

785 

D30017 

Vitamin A Solution 

(Concentrated) (Orange 

Flavour, palatable with 

plastic container as per I.P, 

measuring spoon of 2ml 

with 1ml  marking ) 

1,00,000 I.U / 1ml 

786 

D30019 

Tab. Pyridoxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Tab. 

787 

D30020 

Syp. Vitamin B-Complex 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

(Thiamine HCl IP- 2mg, Riboflavin Sod. Phosp. IP-2.54mg, 

Pyridoxine HCl IP-2mg, Nicotinamide IP-20mg, D-Panthenol 

IP- 6mg, Ascorbic Acid IP 75mg) / 5 ml 

788 
D30021 

Inj. Phytomenadione (Vit-

K1) 
1 mg/ 0.5ml 

789 

D30022 

Calcium & Vit. D3 

Suspension 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

Elemental Calcium 250 mg + Vitamin D3 125IU / 5 mL. 

790 

D30023 

Vit. E Drop 

(Palatable, with dropper 

and container as per I.P) 

50mg/ml, 

791 D30025 Inj. Methylcobalamin 1500 mcg / Amp. 

792 

D30026 

Tab. Pyridoxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40 mg/Tab. 

793 

D30027 

Tab. Pyridoxine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab.  

794 
D30028 

Inj. Vitamin B Complex 

(Therapeutic) 

Each ml contains B1=10 mg, B2=4mg, B6=4mg, B12-8mcg, 

Nicotinamide=40mg, D-Panthenol-6mg 
795 

D30032 

Tab. Cholecalciferol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2000 IU / Chewable Tablet. 

796 

D30035 

Tab./Cap. Cholecalciferol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

60,000 IU/(Tab./ Soft Gelatin Cap.) 

797 D30039 Inj. Thiamine 100 mg / ml 

798 D30040 Tab. Thiamine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab. 

799 
D30042 Tab. Methylcobalamin  1500 mcg/Tab. 

800 

D30044 

Syp.  Or Susp. Zinc Acetate 

/ Zinc Sulphate (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

Each 5ml contains 20mg of elemental zinc 

801 D30045 Tab. Gabapentin 100mg/Tab. 
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(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 
802 D30046 Tab. Alphaketoanalogue Each Tab. Contain :Calcium-3-Methyl-2-oxo-valerate  67mg 

(α-ketoanalogue to isoleucine, calcium salt), Calcium-4 

Methyl-2-oxo-valerate  101 mg (α-ketoanalogue to leucine, 

calcium salt), Calcium-2-oxo-3-Phenyl propionate 68 mg (α-

ketoanalogue to phenylalanine, calcium salt),  Calcium-

3Methyl-2-oxo-butyrate 86mg (α-ketoanalogue to valine, 

calcium salt), Calcium-DL-2-hydroxy-4 (Methylthio) butyrate 

59 mg (α-ketoanalogue to methionine, calcium salt), Lysine-

Acetate 105mg(Eq. to lysine 75mg), L- Threonine 53 mg, L-

Tryptophan 23mg, L-Histidine 38mg, L-Tyrosine 30mg., Total 

nitrogen content per tablet 36mg, Calcium content per tablet 

1.25 mmol=0.05 gm, Excipients qs. 
803 

D30047 

Tab./Cap. Multivitamin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Vitamin A 5000 IU, Vitamin D3 400 IU, vitamin E 15 mg, 

Vitamin B1 5 mg, Vitamin B2 5 mg, Nicotinamide 45 mg, D-

panthenol 5 mg, Vitamin B6 2 mg, Vitamin C 75 mg, Folic 

acid 1000 mcg, Vitamin B12 5 mcg, Dibasic Calcium 

Phosphate 70 mg, Copper Sulphate 0.1 mg, Manganese 

Sulphate Monohydrate 0.01 mg, Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate 

28.7 mg, Potassium Iodide 0.025 mg, Magnesium Oxide 0.15 

mg. / Tab./Cap. 
804 

D30049 

Cholecalciferol Oral 

Solution 

(with dropper) 

800 IU/ml 

805 

D30050 

Cap. Vitamin E 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/ Soft gelatin Cap. 

806 

D30051 Inj. Multivitamin (MVI) 

Vit. A-1000IU + Vit. B1-5mg + Vit B2-1.4mg + Vit. B3 10mg 

+ Vit. B5 2.5mg + Vit. B6 1.5mg + Vit. D 100IU + Vit. E 

0.5mg / 1ml 
807 

D31001 

Sterile Water For Injections 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

5ml/Amp, (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

808 D31002 Concentrated solution for 

Haemodialysis 

10 Ltr. Jar + bicarbonate powder (1+2) 

809 
D31004 Soda Lime 

Medical Grade, 

Granular Form 
810 D31006 X-ray Developer (9 lt.) 

811 
D31008 

X-Ray Photo Films 8" x 

10" 
8" x 10" 

812 
D31009 

X-Ray Photo Films 10" x 

12" 
10" x 12" 

813 
D31010 

X-Ray Photo Films 12" x 

12" 
12" x 12" 

814 
D31011 

X-Ray Photo Films 12" x 

15" 
12" x 15" 

815 D31013 Barium Sulphate Powder 500gm/packet 

816 D31014 Bleaching Powder Not Less than 30% w/v available Chlorine 

817 D31015 Tab. Halazone for Solution 4 mg/Tab. 

818 
D31018 

Black Disinfectant Fluid 

(Phenyl) ISI (4 Litre) 
4 Litre 

819 
D31020 

Tab. Sodium Dichloro 

Isocyanurate (NADCC) 
3.5 mg/Tab. 

820 
D31025 

Dental intra oral X-Ray 

films 
4.1cm x 3.1cm 

821 D31029 X-Ray Photo Film IOPA SIZE 0 

822 D31030 X-Ray Photo Film IOPA SIZE 2 



53 
 
823 D31031 X-Ray Photo Film Occlusal X-ray size 4 

824 D31032 X-Ray Photo Film OPG Film 5 x 12 inch 

825 D31033 X-Ray Photo Film  Cephalogram 10" x 8" 

826 

D31034 

Sterile Water For Injections 

(Plastic Container as per 

IP) 

10ml/Vial/Amp. (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

827 D31035 Bleaching Powder Not Less than 30% w/v Available Chlorine 

828 D31044 Inj. Calcium Chloride 1gm / 10ml 

829 D31048 X-ray Fixer (9 lt.) 

830 

D31049 

Tab. Nicotine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

4mg/Chewing gum 

831 

D31050 

Tab. Nicotine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2mg/Chewing gum 

832 D31051 Tab. Tadalafil 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab. 

833 D31055 Iohexol IV contrast  

(for X-ray) 

350 mg IV contrast  

834 D31056 Inj. Iohexol IV contrast  

(for CT-Scan) 

350 mg IV contrast  

835 D31057 Inj. Iohexol IV contrast  

(for CT-Scan) 

350 mg IV contrast  

836 D31058 Inj. Iohexol IV contrast  

(for CT-Scan) 

350 mg IV contrast  

837 D31059 DMDS oral solution (for X-

Ray) 

76% w/v 

838 D31060 Diatrizoate Meglumine 

Diatrizoate Sodium 

injection  (for X-Ray) 

30 ml Amp. 

839 D31061 DMDS solution 

(for CT Scan) 

70% w/v 

840 
D31062 

Gentian Violet Topical Sol. 

(Plastic Container) 
1% 

841 
D31063 LNG IUS 

20 microgram/24 Hour 

(intrauterine device  with applicator) 
842 

D32015 

Cap. Oseltamivir 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

75mg/cap 

843 D32017 Cap. Oseltamivir Phosphate 

(Aluminium 

foil/GlycinePoly 

Foil/blister pack) 

30mg / Cap. 

844 D32018 Cap. Oseltamivir Phosphate 

(Aluminium 

foil/GlycinePoly 

Foil/blister pack) 

45mg / Cap. 

845 

D32029 

Cap. Atazanavir + 

Ritonavir 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Atazanavir 300mg + Ritonavir 100mg / Cap. 

846 

D32030 

Tab. Lamivudine + 

Abacavir 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Lamivudine 300mg + Abacavir 600mg / Tab. 

847 
D32031 

Tab. Lamivudine + 

Abacavir 

Lamivudine 30mg +   

Abacavir 60mg / Tab. 
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(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 
848 

D32033 

Syp. Nevirapine (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and 

plastic container as per I.P) 

50mg/5ml 

849 
D32039 

Tab. Dolutegravir (DTG 

Paediatric) 
10 mg/Dispersible Tab. 

850 D33001 Tab. Cyclophosphamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab. 

851 D33002 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 200mg/vial 

852 D33003 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 

(with diluents) 

 500mg/vial 

853 D33004 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 1gm/vial 

854 D33009 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5 mg/Tab. 

855 D33015 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl 2 mg / ml 

856 D33017 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate 1mg / ml 

857 

D33019 

Tab. Prednisolone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg/Tab 

(Scored) 

858 

D33020 

Tab. Prednisolone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg/Tab 

(Scored) 

859 D33023 Inj. Cisplatin 10 mg/Vial 

860 D33024 Inj. Cisplatin 50 mg / vial 

861 D33029 Inj. Mesna 200 mg/(Vial/Amp.) 

862 D33032 Inj. Vinblastine 10mg / Vial 

863 D33035 Tab./Cap. 

Etoposide(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

50 mg/(Tab./Cap) 

864 D33040 Tab. Tamoxifen 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/ Tab 

865 D33041 Tab. Tamoxifen 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20mg/ Tab 

866 D33045 Tab. Busulfan (coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab 

867 D33048 Tab. Allopurinol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/Tab 

868 D33051 Tab. Methotrexate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5 mg/Tab 

869 D33053 Inj. L-Asparaginase 

(Powder form) (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

10,000 IU / Vial 

870 D33054 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl 2 mg / ml 

871 D33055 Inj. Carboplatin 10 mg / ml 

872 D33056 Inj. Carboplatin 10 mg / ml 
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873 D33057 Inj.  5 Fluorouracil 250 mg / 5ml 

874 D33058 Inj.  5 Fluorouracil 500 mg / 10ml 

875 D33059 Inj. Epirubicin 10mg / Vial 

876 D33060 Inj. Epirubicin 50mg / Vial 

877 D33062 Inj. Actinomycin D 500 mcg / Vial 

878 D33063 Tab. 6 - Mercaptopurine 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

Pack) 

50 mg/Tab 

879 D33064 Inj. Daunorubicin 20mg/vial 

880 D33067 Cap. Cyclosporine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Cap. 

881 D33068 Tab. Allopurinol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Tab 

882 D33069 Inj. Bleomycin 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

15 IU/vial 

883 D33071 Inj. Etoposide 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

100mg/Vial 

884 D33072 Inj. Gemcitabine 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

200mg/vial 

885 D33073 Inj. Gemcitabine 

(with diluents in plastic 

container) 

1gm/vial 

886 D33075 Tab./Cap. Imatinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mg/(Tab./Cap) 

887 D33076 Tab. Imatinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab 

888 D33077 Inj. L-Asparaginase 

(Powder form) (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

5,000 IU / Vial 

889 D33079 Inj. Paclitaxel (with 

transfusion set (PVC and 

DEHP free Administration 

set,EVA administration set 

with 0.2 micro meter filter 

for drugs and solutions 

incompatible with PVC, 

Air-vented, Sterile and non-

pyrogenic fluid path, 

Gravity feed only) and (NS 

Glass Bottle of 500 ml.) 

I.P. 

260mg /Vial 

890 D33080 Tab. Anastrozole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1mg/Tab 

891 D33081 Tab./Cap. Aprepetant Each Kit contain ( 125 mg - 1 Tab./Cap. And 80 mg - 2 

Tab./Cap.) 
892 D33082 Inj. Arsenic trioxide 10mg/10ml 

893 D33083 Inj. Bendamustine 100mg/vial 
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894 D33085 Tab. Bicalutamide 50mg/Tab 

895 D33087 Inj. Bortezomib 2mg/vial 

896 D33091 Tab. Capecitabine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/ Tab 

897 D33097 Inj. Cytarabine 

(with diluents) 

100mg/Vial 

898 D33098 Inj. Cytarabine 

(with diluents) 

1gm/Vial 

899 D33099 Inj. Arabinocide  / 

Cytarabine (with diluents) 

500mg/vial 

900 D33100 Tab. Dasatinib (Aluminium 

Foil/Blister Pack) 

50mg/Tab. 

901 D33101 Inj. Dacarbazine 100mg/Vial 

902 D33102 Inj. Dacarbazine 200mg/Vial 

903 D33103 Inj. Dacarbazine 500mg/vial 

904 D33105 Inj. Decitabine 50mg / Vial 

905 D33107 Inj. Docetaxel(with 

diluents) 

20mg/vial 

906 D33108 Inj. Docetaxel 

(with diluents) 

80mg/vial 

907 D33109 Inj. Docetaxel 

(with diluents) 

120mg/vial 

908 D33116 Tab. Erlotinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150mg/Tab 

909 D33122 Inj. Filgrastim 300mcg/ Vial 

910 D33123 Inj. Filgrastim peg 6mg/ 0.6ml PFS 

911 D33126 Inj. Fulvestrant 250 mg/PFS 

912 D33127 Tab. Gefitinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/Tab 

913 D33129 Tab. Ibandronic Acid  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Tab 

914 D33132 Cap. Lenalidomide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/ Cap. 

915 D33134 Cap. Lenalidomide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Cap. 

916 D33135 Tab. Letrozole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2.5mg/Tab 

917 D33136 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium 50mg/vial 

918 D33138 Inj. Leuprolide Acetate 

Depot for Injection 

22.5mg/Vial 

919 D33143 Tab. Melphalan 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/ Tab. 

920 D33144 Tab. Melphalan 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2mg/Tab. 

921 D33145 Inj. Methotrexate 15mg /ml LRC I.P 

922 D33146 Inj. Methotrexate 50mg/Vial 
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923 D33150 Tab./Cap. Nilotinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200 mg/Tab./Cap 

924 D33152 Inj. Oxaliplatin 50mg/Vial 

925 D33153 Inj. Oxaliplatin 100mg/Vial 

926 D33156 Inj. Paclitaxel (with 

transfusion set (PVC and 

DEHP free Administration 

set,EVA administration set 

with 0.2 micro meter filter 

for drugs and solutions 

incompatible with PVC, 

Air-vented, Sterile and non-

pyrogenic fluid path, 

Gravity feed only) and (NS 

Glass Bottle of 500 ml.) 

I.P. 

100mg /Vial 

927 D33160 Tab. Pazopanib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

928 D33161 Inj. Pemetrexed 100mg/vial 

929 D33162 Inj. Pemetrexed 500mg/vial 

930 D33164 Inj. Rituximab 100 mg / 10ml Vial 

931 D33165 Inj. Rituximab 500 mg / 50ml Vial 

932 D33167 Tab. Sorafenib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg /Tab. 

933 D33168 Cap. Sunitinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

12.5 mg/ Cap. 

934 D33169 Cap. Sunitinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg/Cap. 

935 D33170 Cap. Temozolamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/ Cap 

936 D33171 Cap. Temozolamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20mg/ Cap 

937 D33172 Cap. Temozolamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/ Cap 

938 D33174 Cap. Thalidomide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg/Cap. 

939 D33177 Inj. Trastuzumab (with 

diluets in one kit pack)  

440mg/vial 

940 D33178 Cap. All Trans Retinoic 

Acid 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/Soft gelatin Cap. 

941 D33181 Inj. Zoledronic Acid 4mg / vial 

942 D33182 Tab. Azathioprine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/ Tab.  

943 D33183 Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

200 mg/ Tab.  
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pack) 

944 D33190 Inj. Melphalan 

(with diluents) 

50mg/Vial 

945 D33191 Inj. Ranibizumab 10mg/(PFS/Vial) 

946 D33192 Buprenorphine Patch 5mg/Patch 

5mcg/hour, 7 days patch 
947 D33193 Buprenorphine Patch 10mg/Patch 

10mcg/hour, 7 days patch 
948 D33194 Fentanyl Patch 25 mcg/Patch 

949 D33195 Inj. Azacitidine 

(with diluents) 

100mg/ vial 

950 D33200 Tab. Methotrexate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg / Tab. 

951 D33201 Tab. Methotrexate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

7.5 mg / Tab. 

952 D33203 Tab. Morphine Sulphate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

30 mg/S. R. Tab. 

953 D33208 Tab. Lapatinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/ Tab 

954 D33209 Tab. Abiraterone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

250mg/ Tab 

955 D33210 Inj. Denosumab 120mg/ vial 

956 D33211 Inj. Irinotecan 100 mg/Vial 

957 D33212 Inj. Nab Paclitaxel 

(with diluents) 

100mg/vial 

958 D33213 Tab. Dasatinib (Aluminium 

Foil/Blister Pack) 

20mg/Tab 

959 D33214 Inj. Bevacizumab (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 100mg 

25mg/ml 

960 D33215 Inj. Bevacizumab (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 400mg 

25mg / ml 

961 D33216 Benzydamine HCl Mouth 

wash 

0.15% w/v 

962 D33217 Inj. Cetuximab 2mg / ml 

963 
D33219 

Chlorohexidine Mouth 

Wash 
0.2% w/v 

964 D33220 Inj. Liposomal Doxorubicin 20 mg /vial 

965 D33222 Inj.  Fentanyl 500 mcg/Vial 

966 D33223 Inj. Paclitaxel nanoparticle  

(with diluents) 

80mg/vial 

967 D33224 Inj. Trastuzumab  (with 

diluets) in one pack 

150mg/vial 

968 D33227 Inj. Methotrexate 500mg / 20ml vial 

969 D33236 Cap. Cyclosporine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg/ Cap. 
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970 D33237 Cyclosporine Oral Solution 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

100mg/ml 

971 D33238 Tab. Azacitidine 300 mg/Tab 

972 D33239 Benzocaine gel 20% w/w 

973 D33240 Tab. Cabozantinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

60mg/Tab. 

974 D33241 Tab. Cabozantinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

20 mg/Tab. 

975 D33242 Tab. Diclofenac + Codeine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg + 50mg/Tab. 

976 D33243 Tab. Paracetamol + 

Codeine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

650mg + 30mg/Tab. 

977 D33244 Cap. Enzalutamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40mg/Cap. 

978 D33245 Fentanyl Patch 50 mcg/Patch 

979 D33246 Inj. Ifosfamide with Mesna Ifosfamide 1gm/vial + 

 Mesna 200mg/2ml Amp. x 3 Amps.  
980 D33247 Cap. Ibrutinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

140mg/Cap. 

981 D33248 Cap. Lenvatinib  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

4mg/Cap. 

982 D33249 Cap. Palbociclib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

125mg/Cap. 

983 D33250 Tab. Rucaparib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

984 D33251 Tab. Sod. Picosulphate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg/Tab. 

985 D33252 Sod. Picosulphate + Milk of 

Magnesia + Liquid Paraffin 

(Liquid) 

(3.33mg + 3.75ml + 1.25ml) / 5ml 

986 D33253 Tab. Tapentadol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg /Tab 

987 D33254 Tab. Tapentadol 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100mg / E. R. Tab 

988 D33255 Cap. Thalidomide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg/Cap. 

989 D33256 Inj. Zoledronic Acid 5mg / vial 

990 

D34001 

Handloom Cotton Gauze, 

Bleached Absorbent,Non-

Sterilised 

Min.Mass: 30±5gm /sq.mtr Confirming to IS:758/1988 

Ends(Column)-75, Picks(Row)-55 / 10Sq.cm, Absorbe 

ncy not more than 10seconds (Each unit in plastic cover) 
991 D34002 Handloom Cotton Bandage Min.Mass: 57±5gm / sq.mtr, Confirming to IS:863 / 1988, 
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Cloth, Bleached, Non-

Sterilised 

Ends(Column)-150, Picks(Row)-85 / 10Sq.cm, E 

nds(Column)-150,Picks(Row)-85/per 10 Sq cm. (Each unit in 

plastic cover) 
992 D34004 Absorbent Cotton Net Weight 500gms, Absorbency not more than 10 Seconds 

993 
D34008 Roller Bandage 

4 mt. x 6 cm, IS-863/88,150 threads/dm. (Min) and picks 85 

threads/dm(Min) Mass 57+/- m2 
994 

D34009 

Plaster of Paris Bandages  

(Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 

6 inch) 

Calcium content not less than 85%, 

15cm x 2.7 mtr  

995 

D34010 

Plaster of Paris Bandages  

(Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 

4 inch) 

Calcium content not less than 85%, 

10cm x 2.7 mtr  

996 D34024 Absorbent Cotton Wool Net Weight 100gms, Absorbency not more than 10 Seconds 

997 

D37007 RTI / STI Kit 7 

Each Kit contains: 

Cap. Doxycycline (100 mg) IP - 42 Caps. Tab. Azithromycin 

(1 gm) IP - 1 Tab. 
998 

D38001 RTI / STI Kit 1 

Each Kit contains: 

Tab. Azithromycin (1 gm) IP - 1 Tab. + Tab. Cefixime (400 

mg) IP - 1 Tab. 
999 

D38002 RTI / STI Kit 2 

Each Kit contains: 

Tab. Secnidazole  (1gm) IP - 2 Tabs. + Tab. Fluconazole 150 

mg  - 1 Tab. 
1000 

D38003 RTI / STI Kit 3 

Each Kit contains: 

Inj. Benzathine penicillin 2.4 MU IP -1 Vial and Tab. 

Azithromycin 1gm IP - 1 Tab. and Sterilised Disposable 

syringe with 21G needle ( IS No. 12655) (1.5inches) 10 ml - 1 

No. and Sterile water for injection 10ml - 1 No. (in plastic 

container) 
1001 

D38004 RTI / STI Kit 4 

Each Kit contains: 

Cap / Tab. Doxycycline (100 mg) IP - 30 Tab./Cap. 

Tab. Azithromycin (1 gm) IP - 1 Tab. 
1002 D38005 RTI / STI Kit 5 Each Kit contains:Tab. Acyclovir 400mg - 21 Tabs. 

1003 

D38006 RTI / STI Kit 6 

Each Kit contains: 

Tab. Cefixime (400 mg) IP - 1 Tab. and Tab. Metronidazole 

(400 mg) IP - 28 Tab. and 

Tab. / Cap. Doxycycline (100 mg) IP- 28 

Cap./Tab. 
1004 

D38013 

Tab. Anti-Malarial 

Combipack (Blister Pack) 

(Adults 15 year and above) 

Each Row - No. of tablets 

First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 

200mg) and two tablets of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(750mg + 37.5mg) each 

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 200mg 

Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 200mg 
1005 D39003 Inj. Aminoacid I.V Pure crystalline essential aminoacids I.V Infusion 

1006 D39008 Inj. Isoprenaline HCL 2 mg/ml 

1007 

D39009 

Inj. Sodium Nitroprusside 

(with  diluents in plastic 

container) 

50 mg/ vial 

1008 D39011 Sodium Polysteryne 

Sulfonate 

454 gm powder for suspension 

1009 D40002 Human Albumin 20 % w/v 

(Low salt) 

1010 D40004 Inj. Octreotide  100mcg/ml 

1011 

D40005 

Tab. Rifaximin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

200mg/Tab 
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1012 D40007 Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

300 mg/Tab. 

1013 

D40008 

Tab. Rifaximin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400 mg/Tab. 

1014 D41004 Diatrizoate Meglumine 

Diatrizoate Sodium 

injection  (for CT-Scan) 

76% w/v 

1015 D43002 Tab. Febuxostat 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

40mg/Tab. 

1016 D43003 Tab. Tofacitinib 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab. 

1017 D43005 Inj. Adalimumab 40mg/ 0.8ml PFS 

1018 D43006 Inj. Infliximab 100mg/vial 

1019 D43007 Tab. Colchicine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500mcg/Tab. 

1020 

D44004 

Tab. Tenofovir disoproxil 

fumerate 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

300mg/Tab 

1021 

D44006 

Tab. Sofosbuvir + 

Velptasvir 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg + 100mg / Tab. 

1022 D44012 Tab. Valgancyclovir 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

450mg/Tab. 

1023 

D44013 

Oseltamivir Oral Susp. 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

15 mg/ml 

1024 

D44014 

Tab. Sofosbuvir + 

Daclatasvir 

(Aluminium Foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg + 60mg / Tab. 

1025 D45001 Tab. Mycophenolate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

500 mg/ Tab 

1026 D45003 Cap. Tacrolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg/Cap. 

1027 D45004 Tab. Sirolimus  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg/Tab.  

1028 D45005 Tab. Sirolimus (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

1 mg/Tab.  

1029 D45006 Tab. Mycophenolate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

360mg/Tab. 

1030 D45008 Inj. Etanercept 50mg / 1ml PFS 
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1031 D45009 Cap. Tacrolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1 mg/Cap. 

1032 D45010 Cap. Tacrolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1.5 mg/Tab. 

1033 D45018 Tab. Tacrolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg/Tab. 

1034 D45019 Tacrolimus Ointment 0.1% w/w 

1035 D46001 Tab. Alfuzosin 

Hydrochloride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10mg / Tab. 

(Prolonged Release) 

1036 D46003 Cap. Dutasteride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5mg/Cap. 

1037 D46004 Tab. Flavoxate 

Hydrochloride (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

200mg/Tab. 

1038 D46005 Cap./Tab. Tamsulosin  0.4mg/ P.R (Cap./Tab.) 

1039 D46006 Tab. Darifenacin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

7.5 mg / E.R Tab. 

1040 D46007 Tab. Finasteride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5mg/Tab 

1041 D46010 Peritoneal Dialysis Fluid 1 Ltr 

1042 D46011 Cap. Tacrolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.25mg/ Cap. 

1043 D46015 Tab. Everolimus 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.25mg / Tab. 

1044 D46017 Tab. N-Acetylcysteine + 

Taurine  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150mg + 500mg/Tab. 

1045 D46018 Cap. Tamsulosin HCl + 

Dutasteride 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Tamsulosin HCl 0.4 mg + Dutasteride 0.5 mg / P.R Cap. 

1046 D46019 Inj. Basiliximab 

(with diluents) 

20 mg/vial 

1047 D47005 Tab. Biotin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

5000mcg/Tab. 

1048 D47006 Tab. Pregabalin + 

Nortriptyline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50mg  + 10mg / Tab. 

1049 D47007 Cap. Pregabalin+Methyl 

Cobalamin 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Pregabalin (75mg) + Methyl Cobalamin (750mcg)/Tab. 

1050 D47008 Cap. Dimethyl Fumarate  120 mg / Delayed release Cap.  
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1051 D47009 Tab. Gabapentin +  

Nortryptiline 

Tab. Nortryptiline (10) + Gabapentin (400)  

1052 D47010 Tab. Gabapentin + 

Nortryptiline 

Tab. Nortryptiline (10) + Gabapentin (100)  

1053 D47011 Tab. Gabapentin  300 mg/ Scored Tab. 

1054 D47012 Tab. Tolperisone HCl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

150 mg / Tab.  

1055 D47013 Tab. Tizanidine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

2 mg / Tab. 

1056 D47014 Inj. Botulinum Toxin Type 

A 

100 units/vial 

1057 D47015 Syp. Piracetam 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

500 mg /5 ml 

1058 D47016 Tab. Piracetam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

400mg / Tab.  

1059 D47017 Tab. Rizatriptan 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

10 mg / Tab.  

1060 D47018 Tab. Betahistine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

8 mg / Tab. 

1061 D47019 Tab. Cinnarizine + 

Dimenhydrinate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

24mg + 40mg/Tab. 

1062 D47020 Inj. Edaravone 30 mg / 20ml  

1063 D47021 Tab. Donepezil + 

Memantine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

Tab. Donepezil (5 mg) + Memantine (5 mg) / Tab. 

1064 D47022 Tab. Fludrocortisone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

100 mcg / Tab. 

1065 D47023 Tab. Riluzole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg/Tab. 

1066 D47024 Tab. Topiramate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg/Tab. 

1067 D47025 Cap. Rivastigmine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1.5mg / Cap. 

1068 D47026 Cap. Rivastigmine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

6mg/Tab. 

1069 D47027 Tab. Primidone 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25mg/Tab. 

1070 D47028 Tab. Ropinirole 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

1mg/Tab. 

1071 D47029 Tab. Perampanel 2 mg /Tab.  
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(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 
1072 D47030 Tab. Perampanel 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

6 mg /Tab.  

1073 D47031 Tab. Lamotrigine 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

25 mg /Dispersible Tab.  

1074 D47032 Tab. Brivaracetam 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg /Tab.  

1075 D47033 Tab. Lacosamide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg /Tab.  

1076 D47034 Inj. Lacosamide 200 mg/20ml 

1077 D47035 Tab. Safinamide  

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

50 mg / Tab. 

1078 D47036 Tab. Rasagiline 

(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) 

0.5 mg / Tab. 

1079 D49001 Inj. Caffeine Citrate 20 mg / 1 ml 

1080 

D49003 

Syp. Nitrofurantoin 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

25mg/5ml 

1081 D49004 Inj. Sildenafil 10 mg/ 10 ml 

1082 D49005 Inj. Porcine Surfactant 

(Poractant alfa) 

80mg/ml 

1083 D49006 Caffeine Citrate Oral 

Solution 
20mg/ml 

1084 D49007 Tab. Sildenafil(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

50 mg/Tab. 

1085 D49008 Triclofos Oral Solution 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

500 mg / 5 ml 

1086 

D49009 

Syp. Lactulose 

(Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

10 gm/15 ml 
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DRUGS AND CONSUMABLES (NON-EDL)(Rate Quoted for 1 Year) 

 

Sl. NO  Drug Code  Item Name  Specification  

1  D01002   Inj. Thiopentone Sodium [ 500mg/Vial  500mg/Vial  

2  D01004  

 Nitrous Oxide Cylinder (empty) (Refillable 

seamless steel gas cylinders) with valve 

and Cap. (BIS) [ Each  

Empty Cylinder with 

valve and cap  

3  D01008   Inj.Atracurium Besylate [ 2.5ml/Amp  2.5ml/Amp  

4  D01010  

 Oxygen Cylinder (empty) (Refillable 

seamless steel gas cylinders) with valve 

and Cap. (BIS) [ Each  

Empty Cylinder with 

valve and cap  

5  D01011  

 Oxygen Cylinder (empty) (Refillable 

seamless steel gas cylinders) with valve 

and Cap. (BIS) [ Each  

Empty Cylinder with 

valve and cap  

6  D01014  

 Carbon Dioxide Cylinder (empty) 

(Refillable seamless steel gas cylinders) 

with valve and Cap. (BIS) [ Each  

Empty Cylinder with 

valve and cap  

7  D04003  

 Paracetamol Paediatric Syrup (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic 

container/Glass Bottle as per I.P) [ 

60ml/Bottle  

125mg/5ml 

8  D04006  
 Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 400 mg [  
400 mg/Tab 

9  D04010   Inj Diclofenac Sodium [ 3ml/Amp  3ml/Amp  

10  D04022  

 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Disp. Tab.) 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister pack) [ 

10Tabs/Strip  

  

11  D04044  

 Tab. Mephenamic Acid (Disp. Tab.) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) [ 

10Tabs/Strip  

  

12  D05006  

 Tab. Chlorpheniramine Maleate 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) [ 

10Tabs/Strip  

  

13  D05015  
 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

14  D05024  
 Tab. Methylprednisolone (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

15  D05029  

 Inj. Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents in plastic container) [ 

1gm/Vial  

1gm/Vial  

16  D07008  

 Susp. Phenytoin Sodium (with measuring 

cap and Palatable, Plastic container as per 

I.P) [ 100ml/Bottle  
 100ml/Bottle 

17  D09049  
 Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

18  D09051  

 Tab. Cefadroxil ( Dispersible Tablet) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) [ 

10Tabs/Strip  

  

19  D09086  
 Inj. Cefoperazone and Sulbactam (with 

diluents in plastic container) [ 500mg/Vial  
500mg/Vial  

20  D09095  

 Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable 

with measuring cap and plastic 

container/Glass Bottle as per I.P) [ 

15ml/Bottle  

15ml/Bottle  
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21  D09173  

 Syp. Cefpodoxime (Dry) (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) [ 30ml/Bottle  
30ml/Bottle 

22  D09175  

 Inj. Cefoperazone and Sulbactam (with 

10ml diluents in plastic container) [ 

2gm/Vial  
2gm/Vial 

23  D09176  
 Cap. Cefdinir (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 

[ 10Caps/Strip  
  

24  D12004  
 Tab. Ketoconazole (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

25  D12020   Cream Terbinafine [ 5gm/Tube  5gm/Tube 

26  D12027   Lotion Ketoconazole [ 60ml/Bottle  60ml/Bottle 

27  D14028  
 Deltamethrin Flow 2.5 percentage [ 

1Litre/Bottle  
1Litre/Bottle 

28  D14029  
 Pyrethrum Extract (2 percentage) [ 

25Litres/Drum  
25Litres/Drum  

29  D14030  
 Temephos (50 percentage) EC [ 

5Litres/Drum  
5Litres/Drum 

30  D14031  
 Mosquito Larvicide Oil (MLO) [ 

20Litres/Drum  
20Litres/Drum 

31  D16007   Inj. Ethamsylate [ 2ml/Amp  2ml/Amp  

32  D16019  
 Iron drop(Palatable with dropper and 

plastic container as per I.P) [ 15ml/Bottle  
15ml/Bottle  

33  D16021  

 Syp. Iron (Palatable, with measuring cap 

and plastic container as per I.P) [ 

100ml/Bottle  
100ml/Bottle  

34  D16029  

 Tab. Ferrous Sulphate+Folic Acid (Large) 

(Enteric Coated and blue cloured-Indigo 

Caramine) (The thickness of Aluminium 

foil: 40 micron with LDPE 25 micron 

coating/heat seal lacquer).IFA (Large) , 

IFA- [ 15Tabs/Strip  

  

35  D16030  

 Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid 

(Small)(Enteric Coated and blue coloured-

Indigo caramine) (The thickness of 

Aluminium foil: 40micron with LDPE 25 

micron coating/ heat seal lacquer). IFA 

(Small) . [ 15Tabs/Strip  

  

36  D16045  

 Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid 

(Palatable with dropper and plastic 

container as per I.P, Auto-dispensing 

bottle) [ 50ml/Bottle  

50ml/Bottle  

37  D16049  

 Tab. Ferrous Suphate + Folic Acid (Sugar 

Coated, Red Colour ) ( Aluminium foil/ 

Blister Pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

38  D16051   Inj. Ferric Carboxy Maltose [ 1000mg/Vial  1000mg/Vial 

39  D16054  
 Inj. Ferric Carboxymaltose (FCM) [ 10 

ml/vial  
10 ml/vial  

40  D17025   Inj. Streptokinase [ 5Vials/Box    

41  D17049  
 Tab. Enalapril Maleate(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

42  D17051  
 Tab. Losartan Potassium(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

43  D17058  
 Tab. Aspirin (Enteric Coated)(Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

44  D18024   Povidone Iodine Oint. [ 15gm/Tube  15gm/Tube  

45  D18027   Cream Clotrimazole [ 5gm/Tube  5gm/Tube  
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46  D18028   Clindamycin Gel or Cream. [ 5gm/Tube  5gm/Tube  

47  D18029  
 Clobetasol Propionate Ointment/ Cream 

0.05 percentage w/w [ 5gm/Tube  
5gm/Tube  

48  D18032   Mupirocin Ointment [ 5gm/Tube  5gm/Tube  

49  D18033  
 Oint/ Cream Betamethasone Valeate [ 

5gm/Tube  
5gm/Tube 

50  D18044  
 Gammabenzene Hexachloride + 

Benzocaine [ 20gm/Tube  
20gm/Tube 

51  D18045   Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide [ 5gm/Tube  5gm/Tube 

52  D18050  
 Sertaconazole Vaginal Tablet [ 1 Tab with 

applicator  
  

53  D18054  
 Povidone Iodine Solution (Plastic container 

as per I.P) [ 100ml/Bottle  
100ml/Bottle  

54  D18056  
 Tab. Entecavir (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

55  D19009  

 Chlorohexidine Gluconate 0.3 percentage 

w/v + Cetrimide 0.6 percentage w/v + 

Isopropyl Alcohol 4 percentage v/v [ 

500ml/Bottle  

  

56  D20005  
 Tab. Spironolactone(Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

57  D20012  
 Tab. Torsemide (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

58  D21001   Inj. Ranitidine HCl [ 2ml/Amp  2ml/Amp 

59  D21002  
 Tab. Ranitidine (coated)(Aluminium foil/ 

Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

60  D21003  

 Tab. Antacid (Dried Aluminium 

Hydroxide+Magnesium Hydroxide+Methyl 

Polysiloxane)(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) [ 

10Tabs/Strip  

  

61  D21025  
 Inj. Rabeprazole (I.V)(with diluents in 

plastic container) [ 20mg/Vial  
20mg/Vial 

62  D21031  
 Tab. Levosulpiride(Aluminium foil/ Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

63  D21035  

 Susp./Gel Antacid (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) [ 100ml/Bottle  
100ml/Bottle 

64  D22048  
 Tab. Repaglinide (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

65  D22049  
 Tab. Saxagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

66  D22050  
 Tab. Sitagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

67  D23005  
 Inj. Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) [ 

0.5ml/Amp  
0.5ml/Amp 

68  D23016  
 Inj. Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin (HBIG) [ 

0.5ml or 1ml/Vial  
0.5ml or 1ml/Vial 

69  D24012  
 Tab./ Cap. Thiocolchicoside [ 

10Tabs/Caps/Strip  
  

70  D25026   Lidocaine + Ofloxacin Ear Drop [ 5ml/Vial  5ml/Vial 

71  D25073   Gatifloxacin Eye drop [ 5ml/Vial  5ml/Vial 

72  D25077   Oxymetazoline Nasal Drop [ 10 ml/vial  10 ml/vial 

73  D27043  
 Tab. Lithium Carbonate (Aluminium foil/ 

Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

74  D27056  
 Tab. Sertraline (Aluminium foil/ Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
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75  D27104  
 Tab. Nitrazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

76  D27121  
 Tab. Quetiapine SR (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

77  D28019  
 Budesonide Inhaler200 metered doses [ 

Onenumber  
200 metered doses 

78  D28020   Respules Salbutamol [ Each    

79  D28025   Repsule Budesonide [ 20Amps/Box    

80  D28027  

 Indacaterol + Glycopyrronium [ Each Set 

30 Capsules plus device    

81  D30043  
 Drop Vit. D3 (Cholecalciferol) [ 

30ml/Bottle  
30ml/Bottle 

82  D30048   Syrup. Multivitamin [ 100ml/Bottle  100ml/Bottle 

83  D31042   ECG / US Jelly. [ Each    

84  D33021  
 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

85  D33202  
 Tab. Morphine Sulphate (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

86  D34007  
 Microporus Adhesive Paper Tape [ 

12Rolls/Packet  
  

87  D38017  
 MB Adult Combipack BCP (Blister Calendar 

Pack) [ 1Kit/Box  
  

88  D38018  
 PB Adult Combipack BCP (Blister Calendar 

Pack) [ 1Kit/Box  
  

89  D38019  
 MB Child (10 - 14 years) Combipack BCP 

(Blister Calendar Pack) [ 1Kit/Box  
  

90  D44005   Tab. Daclatasvir [ 28 Tabs/Bottle    

91  D44007   Tab. Sofosbuvir [ 28 Tabs/Bottle    

92  D46009  
 Tab. Mycophenolate (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) [ 10Tabs/Strip  
  

93  D48001   Anti-D (IgM only) with dropper [ 10ml/Vial  10ml/Vial  

94  D48002  
 Anti- D, IgM and IgG combination, with 

dropper [ 10ml/Vial  
10ml/Vial  

95  D48003  
 Anti A Group Sera, with dropper [ 

10ml/Vial  
10ml/Vial  

96  D48005  
 Anti AB Group Sera, with dropper [ 

10ml/Vial  
10ml/Vial  

97  D48006  
 Anti B Group Sera, with dropper [ 

10ml/Vial  
10ml/Vial  

98  D48007  
 Anti- Human Globulin (Green) 

polyspecific, with dropper [ 5ml/Vial  
5ml/Vial  

99  D48010  
 Bovine serum Albumin 22%, with dropper 

[ 10ml/Vial  
10ml/Vial  

100  D49002  

 Lactulose Solution (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) [ 200ml/Bottle  
200ml/Bottle 

101 D22057 
Inj. Insulin Glargine [100 IU/ml solution for 
injection] 

100 IU/ml 

102 D46018 
 Cap. Tamsulosin HCl + Dutasteride (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack)(10 Caps/Strip) 

 [Tamsulosin HCl 0.4 mg + 
Dutasteride 0.5 mg / P.R Cap.] 

103 D20012  Tab. Torsemide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)  [10mg/Tab.] 

104 D22050 
 Tab. Sitagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [50mg / Tab.] 

105 **** 
 Tab. Sitagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [100mg / Tab.] 
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106 D28031 
 Inhaler Salmetrol + Fluticasone (120 metered 

dose)(Each),Inhaler  

[Salmetrol 25mcg + 
Fluticasone 250mcg / puff] 

107 D22039 
 Tab. Dapagliflozin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 

(IP/BP/USP/other NF)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [10mg/Tab.] 

108 D22026  
Tab. Vildagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [50mg/Tab] 

109 D22051  
Tab. Teneligliptin ( Aluminium foil/ Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [20 mg/ Tab] 

110 D27119 
 Tab./ Cap. Pregabalin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(-), 

Tablet [75 mg] 

111 D30045 
 Tab. Gabapentin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [100mg/Tab.] 

112 D04047  
Tab. Morphine Sulphate (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [10 mg/Tab.] 

113 D22045  Inj. Liraglutide(Each pre filled Pen),Injection  
[6mg/1ml pre-filled pen (rDNA 

origin)] 

114 D22042  Inj. Exenatide(-),Injection  [5mcg/1.2ml] 

115 D22064  Inj. Insulin Aspart(10ml/Vial) ,Tablet [100units/ml] 

116 LD0171 

Cough Syp. (Expectorant) [Cough Syp. 

(Expectorant), Terbutaline Sulphate + 
Ambroxol Hydrochloride + Guaiphenesin + 
Menthol] 

  

117 LD0429 
 Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide cough syrup 
(60 ml)  

[Dextromethorphan 
Hydrobromide cough syrup (60 

ml), 13.5mg/5ml] 

118 LD0146 
 Cough Syrup (Diphen Hydramine HCL, 

Ammonium Chloride, Sodium Citrate Menthol)  

[Cough Syrup Diphen 
Hydramine HCL, Ammonium 

Chloride, Sodium Citrate 
Menthol, 100ml/bott.] 

119 LD0145  Cough Syrup Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide  
[Dextromethorphan 

Hydrobromide 50ml/Bott] 

120 D28050 

 Syp. Dextromethorphan + Phenylephrine + 
Chlorpheniramine Maleate (Palatable, with 
measuring cap and plastic container as per 
I.P)(120 ml/Bottle), 

 [Dextromethorphan 10mg, 
Phenylephrine 5mg, 

Chlorpheniramine Maleate 
2mg/5ml (with/without SUGAR 

FREE)] 

121 LD0418  Syp. Levodropropizine  [Levodropropizine, 30MG] 

122 D28051 
 Syp. Levosalbutamol + Ambroxol + 

Guaiphenesin(100 ml/Bottle) 

 [Levosalbutamol 1 mg, 
Ambroxol Hydrochloride 30 

mg, Guaiphenesin 50 mg/5 ml 
(with/without SUGAR FREE] 

123 LD0012  Syp. Ambroxol + Salbutamol    

124 LD0768  Drop Ambroxol+Levosalbutamol  

[Drop 
Ambroxol+Levosalbutamol, 
Levosalbutamol(0.25mg) + 

Ambroxol (7.5mg)] 

125 LD0187 
 Drop Chloropheniramine Maleate + 
Phenylephrine Hydrochloride 

 [Chloropheniramine Maleate 2 
mg + Phenyle Ephrine 

Hydrochloride 5 mg/1 Ml, 15 ml 
Bottle] 

126 D47007  
Cap. Pregabalin+Methyl Cobalamin (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack)(10 Caps/Strip), 

Tablet [Pregabalin (75mg) + 
Methyl Cobalamin 

(750mcg)/Tab.] 

127 LD0481  Vitamine E Capsules, 400 MG 
 [Vitamine E Capsules, 400 

MG] 

128 LD0755  CAP. VITAMIN - E  [CAP. VITAMIN - E, 200 MG] 

129 **** OMEGA-3FATTYACID+ALPHALELIPOIC ACID   
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130 D22071  
Tab. Progesterone (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [200 mg / S. R. Tab. 
(Mirconised)] 

131 D26016  Inj. Micronised Progesteron(200mg/Vial), 
Injection [200mg/vial or 
Ampoule, 10 vials/Box.] 

132 D30023 
 Vit. E Drop( Palatable ,with dropper and 
container as per I.P 

)(25 ml/bottle),Vitamin 
[50mg/ml] 

133 D47002 
 Tab. Clopidogrel + Aspirin (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Tab. Clopidogrel + 
Aspirin (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack) , Clopidogrel 75mg + 

Aspirin 75mg / Tab] 

134 LD0276  Tab. Cinnarizine  [Tab. Cinnarizine, 25 mg] 

135 **** ITRACANAZOLE OINT   

136 D25045 
 Xylometazoline Hydrochloride Nasal 
Drop(10ml/Vial), 

Drop [0.1 percentage w/v (FFS 
/ BFS Plastic Container)] 

137 LD0766  Tab. Trypsin+Bromelain+Rutoside  

[Tab. 
Trypsin+Bromelain+Rutoside, 
Bromelain (180mg) + Trypsin 
(96mg)+Rutoside (200mg)] 

138 D18053  Calcium Dobesilate cream(30gm/Tube), 
Tablet [Calcium Dobesilte + 

Lignocaine + Hydrocortisone + 
Zinc Cream] 

139 D49002 
 Lactulose Solution (Palatable, with measuring 
cap and plastic container as per 
I.P)(200ml/Bottle) 

[10gm/15ml (3.335gm/5ml)] 

140 LS0472  Sachet Probiotic and Probiotic, ADULT  
[Sachet Probiotic and Probiotic, 

ADULT, 1 GM] 

141 LD0575  Cap.Pre Pro biotic protons caps  
[Cap.Pre Pro biotic protons 

caps] 

142 LD0652 
 Syp. Dill Oil 0.025ml + Fennal Oil 0.0035 ml 
with Simethicon 40.0 mg, 30 ml bottle with 

dropper  bottle with Dropper] 

[Syp. Dill Oil 0.025ml + Fennal 
Oil 0.0035 ml with Simethicon 

40.0 mg, 30 ml bottle with 
dropper, Dill Oil- 0.025 ml + 
Fennal Oil 0.0035 ml with 

Simethicon 40.0 mg, 30 ml 

143 **** SIMETHICONE DROP   

144 **** SIMETHICONE SYP   

145 D19009 
 Chlorohexidine Gluconate 0.3 percentage w/v 
+ Cetrimide 0.6 percentage w/v + Isopropyl 
Alcohol 4 percentage v/v(500ml/Bottle), 

Lotion [Chlorohexidine 
Gluconate 0.3 percentage w/v 

+ Cetrimide 0.6 percentage w/v 
+ Isopropyl Alcohol 4 

percentage v/v] 

146 D18059  Calamine lotion(100ml/Bottle) 

 [calamine 8 percentage w/v, 
diphenhydramine hydrochloride 
1 percentage w/v, camphor 0.1 

percentage w/v.] 

147 D09165 
 Susp./ Syp. Amoxicillin + Clavulanic (Palatable, 
with measuring cap and plastic container as per 
I.P)(30ml/Bottle), 

Suspension [Amoxycillin 400 
mg + ClavunicAcid (57 mg)/ 5 

ml] 

148 D09127 
 Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil Clavulanic 
Acid(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Cefpodoxime Proxetil 
200mg + Clavulanic Acid 

125mg / Tab.] 

149 **** SYP.CEFPODOXIM+CLAV   

150 D20011 
 Tab. Torsemide (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [20 mg/ Scored Tab.] 
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151 D20020 
 Tab. Torsemide (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [100 mg/ Scored Tab.] 

152 D18046  Fusidic Acid Cream IP(15gm/Tube), Cream [2 percentage w/w] 

153 D12038  Luliconazole Cream(20gm/Tube), Tablet [1 percentage w/w] 

154 LD0278 DEFLAZACORT TABLET 6MG 

155 **** DEFLAZACORT TABLET 12MG 

156 **** DEFLAZACORT TABLET 18MG 

157 LD0184  Cap. Lansoprazole [Cap. Lansoprazole,  
(Aluminium foil/ Blister pack), 

15mg] 

158 **** TAB./CAP LANSOPRAZOLE 30MG 

159 LD0329  Tab. Esmaprazole Gstro Resistance 
 [Esmaprazole Gstro 

Resistance] 

160 D17068 
 Tab. Olmesartan (Aluminium foilBlister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [40mgTab] 

161 LD0327  Tab. Olmesetran Medoximil 
 [Tab. Olmesetran Medoximil, 

20 mg / tab] 

162 **** Tab.Angispan -TR 2.5mg 

163 D15009 
 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Levodopa + Carbidopa 
) 250mg+25mg C.R Tab] 

164 D27093 
 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack) 

 [Levodopa 100mg + 
Carbidopa 25mg / Tab] 

165 **** Inj.Lentus Solitus   

166 D07017 
 Tab. Pramipexole (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [0.25mg/Tab.] 

167 D17083 
 Tab. Amlodipine Besylate (Alluminium Foil/ 

Blister Pack )(14Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [2.5 mg/ Tab.] 

168 **** Tab.Amlodipine 10mg 

169 D17006 
 Tab. Atenolol(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(14 
Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [50 mg/Tab] 

170 **** Tab.Atenolol 100mg 

171 D17064 
 Tab. Enalapril Maleate (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [2.5 mgTab] 

172 D17084  
Tab. Telmisartan ( Aluminium Foil/ Blister Pack 

)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [20 mg/ Tab.] 

173 LD0745  Tab. Isosorbide Mononitrate Tablet, 10 mg  

[Tab. Isosorbide Mononitrate 
Tablet, 10 mg, Each uncoated 

tablet contains : Isosorbide 
Mononitrate , 10 mg] 

174 LD0499  Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrare, 10MG  
[Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrare, 

10MG] 

175 D20008 
 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Tab. 
Hydrochlorothiazide 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 
25 mg/Tab] 

176 D20005 
 Tab. Spironolactone(Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [25 mg/Tab] 

177 LD0622  Tab. Spironolactone 50mg  [Tab. Spironolactone 50mg] 

178 D22033 
 Tab. Glimepiride (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [1mg/Tab] 

179 D22036 
 Tab. Metformin HCl (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10 Tabs / Cap. Per Strip), 
Tablet [1000 mg/Tab] 

180 **** Tab.Metformin 850 mg 

181 **** Syp.Diazepam 2 mg/5ml 

182 **** Tab.Phenobarbitone 100mg 

183 **** Tab.Phenobarbitone 60mg 
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184 D07004 
 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [100 mg/Tab] 

185 **** Tab.Phenytoin ER 300mg 

186 **** Inj.Phenytoin 25mg/ml 

187 D28004 
 Tab. Salbutamol Sulphate (Aluminium 
Foil)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [4.82mg Salbutamol 
Sulphate equivalent to 4mg of 

salabutomol/Tab.] 

188 LD0132 
 Tab Trypsin +Chymotripspine, 10,000 
IU(20Caps/Strips), 

Tablet [Each tablet contains q-
Trypsin Chymotrypsin 10,000 

IU] 

189 LD0198  Liquid Parafin Milk of Magnesia 

 [Liquid Parafin Milk of 
Magnesia, Each 15 ml contains 
: Liquid parafin IP 3.75 ml, Milk 

of magnesia IP 11.25 ml] 

190 **** Lactitol Syp.   

191 D31040  Borax Glycerin  [12 % w/v of Borax] 

192 LS0412  Magnesium Sulphate Powder 
 [Magnesium Sulphate Powder, 

100 GM] 

193 LD0037  Oint. Megaheal  [5gm per tube] 

194 **** Hydroheal Spray   

195 LD0616 
 Tab. Glucosamine 750mg + Diacerein 50 mg + 
Methyl Sulfonyl Methane 250 mg  

[Tab. Glucosamine 750mg + 
Diacerein 50 mg + Methyl 
Sulfonyl Methane 250 mg] 

196 **** Collagen Peptide Powder   

197 D04061 
 Tab. Naproxen (Aluminium foil/Blister 

pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [500 mg/Tab] 

198 LD0544  Tab. Paracetamol, 650 mg  [Tab. Paracetamol, 650 mg] 

199 D09172  Inj. Clindamycin(300 mg / Vial/Amp), Injection [300mg/(vial/ Amp)] 

200 D18028  Clindamycin Gel or Cream.(5gm/Tube), Lotion [1 Percentage W/W] 

201 LD0493  Syp. Silymarin 200ML, 35 MG 
 [Syp. Silymarin 200ML, 35 

MG] 

202 LD0032  Tab. Citicolin 500mg  [500mg] 

203 LD0398  Syp. Citicoline  [Citicoline, 500 mg] 

204 LD0027  Inj. Citicoline [4ml per amp]   

205 **** Neurocetam Tab.   

206 **** Neurocetam Syp   

207 **** Silodosin tab 4mg 

208 **** Silodosin tab 8mg 

209 LD0721  Cap. Sildosin + Dutasteride, 0.5 mg  
[Sildosin 4mg + Dutasteride, 

0.5mg] 

210 **** Nadifloxacin oint   

211 ****  Tab. Mirobegron 50MG  [Tab. Mirobegron 25 MG] 

212 LD0465  Tab. Mirobegron 50MG  [Tab. Mirobegron 50 MG] 

213 **** Potasium Citrate Liquid+B6   

214 LS0257  PVC Drain Pipe [PVC Drain Pipe, 1 pc]   

215 **** Tab.Clofazinamide 100mg 

216 D11048 
 Tab. Pyridoxine (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip) 

,Tablet [100 mg/ S. R. Tab.] 

217 D11007 
 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [400 mg/Tab] 

218 **** 
 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [800 mg/Tab] 
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219 D27030 
 Tab. Chlorpromazine + Thrihexyphenidyl 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Chlorpromazine 100 
mg + Thrihexyphenidyl 2 mg / 

Tab] 

220 D21005  Inj. Promethazine HCl(2ml/Amp), Injection [25 mg/ml] 

221 **** Tab Imipramine 75 mg 

222 D27040 
 Tab. Imipramine (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [25mg / Tab.] 

223 D05041 
 Tab. Flunarizine DiHCl (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip) 

,Tablet [5 mg / Tab.] 

224 D27094 
 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip) 

,Tablet [2mg/Tab] 

225 **** Tab Diphenhydantoin 100mg 

226 **** Inj Lincomycin   

227 D25062  Prednisolone Eye Drop(5ml/Vial), Tablet [1percentage w/v] 

228 D25048  Loteprednol Eye Drop(5ml/Vial), Lotion [5 mg / 1 ml] 

229 D25060  Moxifloxacin Eye Ointment(5gm/Tube) ,Tablet [0.5% w/v] 

230 D25074  Homatropine Eye drop(5ml/Vial), Tablet [2% w/v] 

231 D25030  Atropin Eye Drop(3ml/Vial), 
Suspension [1 wv FFS BFS Plastic 

Container] 

232 LD0312  Nepafenac Eye Drop  
[Nepafenac Eye Drop, 0.1 

percent] 

233 D25035  Dorzolamide HCl Eye Drop(5ml/Vial), Tablet [2% w/v or 20 mg/ml] 

234 D25039  Natamycin Eye Drop(5ml/Vial), Suspension [5% w/v] 

235 **** Chloromycetin Eye Drop   

236 LD0551  Eye Drop Sodium Chloride(25pc/pkt), 
Tablet [Eye Drop Sodium 
Chloride, 5 percent W/V] 

237 **** Hypersol Eye Drop 6% 

238 D25086  Olopatadine Opthalmic solution(5ml/Vial), Tablet [0.5 percentage w/v] 

239 LD0014 ] Drop. Calcium [5 ml]   

240 LD0284  AMBROXOL HCL DROPS  [AMBROXOL HCL DROPS, 15 ML] 

241 D38014 
 Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Aluminium 
Foil/Blister pack)For age group 9 - 

14years(6Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Each tablets contains 
Artemether 60mg plus 

Lumefantrine 360mgTab] 

242 D38012 
 Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Aluminium 

Foil/Blister pack)For age group greater than14 

years(6Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Each kit contains 
Artemether 80mg + 

Lumefantrine 480mg /Tab.] 

243 D38015 
 Susp. Artemether + 
Lumefantrine(30ml/Bottle), 

Suspension [Artemether 40 
mg+Lumefantrine 240 mg/5 

mL.] 

244 D38016  Syp. Artemether+Lumefantrine(30ml/Bottle), 
Syrup [Artemether 20mg + 
Lumefantrine 120mg /5ml] 

245 D04033  Inj.Paracetamol I.V(100ml/Bottle), Injection [1000mg/100ml] 

246 D04004  Inj. Paracetamol(2ml/Amp) ,Injection [150 mg/ml] 

247 D04023  
Tab. Etoricoxib(Coated)(Aluminium foil/ Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [90 mg/Tab] 

248 D09105 
 Cefixime Oral Suspension (Palatable, with 
plastic container as per I.P with 

droper)(10ml/Bottle), 

 [25 mg/ml] 

249 D09170 
 Susp./ Syp. Cefixime (Palatable, with 
measuring cap and plastic container as per 
I.P)(30ml/Bottle) 

,Suspension [50mg / 5ml] 

250 **** Disposable Syringes 2cc 

251 LS0051  Disposable Syringe  [Disposable Syringe, 3 ml] 

252 **** Disposable Syringes 5cc 
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253 **** Disposable Syringes 10cc 

254 LD0010  Tab Ofloxacin + Ornidazole  
[Ofloxacin 200mg + Ornidazole 

500mg] 

255 D09173 
 Syp. Cefpodoxime (Dry) (Palatable, with 
measuring cap and plastic container as per 
I.P)(30ml/Bottle), 

Syrup [100mg / 5ml] 

256 **** Tab. Cefpodoxime 50mg/Tab 

257 LD0268  Tab. Cefpodoxime  [100mg / Tab.] 

258 D19014  Surgical Spirit (Plastic Container as per IP )(100ml/Bottle) 

259 LD0109 
 Hydrogen peroxide liquid, 100 ml, 20 percent 
[Hydrogen peroxide liquid, 100 ml, 20 percent,  

Each ml contains hydrogen 
peroxide. 20 percent w/w] 

260 LD0097  Cap. Multivitamin with Antioxident [ NA]   

261 D04071  
Syp./ Susp. Mefenamic Acid (Palatable, with 
measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P)(60ml/Bottle), 

Susp [100mg/5ml] 

262 **** Tab Mefenamic Acid 500mg/Tab 

263 D04070 
 Tab. Mefenamic Acid (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [250 mg/ Dispersible 
Tab.] 

264 D05028 
 Tab. Levocetirizine DiHCl + Monteleukast 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [Levocetirizine DiHCl 
5mg + Monteleukast 10mg 

/Tab] 

265 LD0733 
 Tab. Montelukast + Fexofenadine [Tab. 
Montelukast + Fexofenadine, 

 Each Tablet Contains- 
Montelukast Sodium-10 Mg 
Fexofenadin Hcl 120 Mg] 

266 **** Bilastine + Montelukast 20mg + 10mg  
Bilastine + Montelukast 20mg + 

10mg  

267 LD0082  Tab Amlodipine 5 mg & Atenilol 50 mg 5mg+50mg 

268 LD0050 
 Tab. Aceclofenac + Paracetamol [ Aceclofenac 
+ Paracetamol] 

100mg+325mg 

269 **** 
Tab. Tramadol + Acetaminophen 325mg + 
37.5mg  

Tab. Tramadol + Acetaminophen 
325mg + 37.5mg  

270 D17115  
Tab. Telmisartan + Hydrochlorthiazide 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(30Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [40mg + 12.5mg /Tab.] 

271 LD0031  Tab. Multivitamin [ NA]   

272 LD0634  Tab. Ofloxacine 200mg + Ornidazole 400mg  
[Tab. Ofloxacine 200mg + 

Ornidazole 400mg] 

273 D30024 
 Multivitamin Drop (Palatable, with dropper and 
container as per I.P)(EACH), 

Drop [supply with type I and II 
Glass bottle] 

274 LS0422 
 Plaster Of Paris Bandage Slab [Plaster Of Paris 
Bandage Slab, ] 

10 CM 

275 LS0421 
 Plaster Of Paris Bandage Slab [Plaster Of Paris 
Bandage Slab, ] 

15 CM 

276 D04030 
 Tab. Tramadol Hydrochloride (Coated) 

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 
Tablet [100 mg/Tab] 

277 D04036 
 Tab.Lornoxicam (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [8mg/Tab.] 

278 D05004 
 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [5 mg/Tab] 

279 D28002  Inj. Aminophylline(10ml/Amp),Injection  [25 mg/ ml] 

280 D31006  X-Ray Developer (9Ltr/Jar/Pkt) 

281 D31007  X-Ray Fixture (9Ltr/Jar/Pkt) 

282 LS0426  RYLES TUBE SIZE-7  [RYLES TUBE SIZE-7] 

283 LS0427  RYLES TUBE SIZE-8  [RYLES TUBE SIZE-8] 

284 LS0428  RYLES TUBE SIZE-12  [RYLES TUBE SIZE-12] 

285 LS0429  RYLES TUBE SIZE-14  [RYLES TUBE SIZE-14] 

286 D25068  Betamethasone Eye drop(5ml/Vial), Drop [0.05 % w/v] 
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287 ****** Tab.Glucosamine 500mg 

288 LD0041  Tab. Serapeptidase  [10mg] 

289 S02016 
 Surgical Needles, Curved Round 
Body(6Noin/Pkt),Tablet [Suture Needles, 
Curved Round Bodied different sizes 6 to 10] 

  

290 S02027 

 Makintosh Sheet(Each Meter),Tablet [Size 
90cm wide, length 100cms, ISI Marked, I.S. 
No.4135-1974, amendment No. 1 April 2005, 
Double colour, water proof. (The mackintosh 
should be of Grade A (i) as per IS specification 
4135:1974. It should have 55 percentage 

rubber polym 

Size 90cm wide, length 
100cms, 

291 S01088  

Catgut Chromic 1-0(12Foils/Box),Catridge [1-0, 
Atraumatic, Chromic with straight round bodied 
needle,Length: 76cm (+/- 5-10%), U.S.P, CE 

certification (Not Mandatory).] 

with needle 

292 D17047  Inj. Ephedrine HCl(1ml/Amp), Injection [30 mg/ml] 

293 LS0169 Pedia drip set [Pedia drip set,]  (100ml graduation chamber) 

294 LS0157  Feeding Tube  
[Feeding Tube, Total length 

520 mm, effective length 
500mm (size-5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10)] 

295 S02344 

 Resusciator Kit Manual (Child)(Each),Respules 
[Ambu bag with MDI port. Star lumen kink 
resistant oxygen tubing, reservoir bag, pressure 
limiting valve and silicone mask, made up from 
100% silicone, bag re-expansion property 360 

degree swivel joint. Autoclavable, connectors 

(15/22 mm). Size - Child] 

Child 

296 D29025  Multi Electrolyte Infusion(100ml/Bottle), 
Tablet [in 50% Dextrose (FFS 

Plastic Container)] 

297 D29014  Dextrose 25 percentage (D25)(10ml/Amp), 
Liquid [25% w/v / 100 ml bottle 

(FFS plastic container)] 

298 D05005  Inj. Adrenaline Bitartrate(1ml/Amp) ,Injection [1mg/ml (1:1000)] 

299 D21048 
 Tab./Cap. Rabeprazole + Domperidone 
(Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Caps/Strip), 

Tablet [Rabeprazole 20 mg + 
Domperidone 30 mg] 

300 LD0459 
 Tab. Rabeprazole + Domperidone, Rabeprazole 
20 mg and Domperidone 10 mg  

[Tab. Rabeprazole + 
Domperidone, Rabeprazole 20 
mg and Domperidone 10 mg] 

301 LD0383  Cream Ketoconazole  [Cream Ketoconazole, 10 mg] 

302 D12027  Lotion Ketoconazole(60ml/Bottle), Lotion [2 percentage w/v] 

303 LD0460  Tab. Levothyroxine, 50MCG  [Tab. Levothyroxine, 50MCG 

304 D22015 
 Tab. Levo Thyroxine 
Sodium(100Tabs/AmberGlassBottle) 

,Tablet [25 mcg/Tab] 

305 D22010 
 Tab. Levo Thyroxin 

Sodium(100Tabs/AmberGlassBottle), 
Tablet [50 mcg/Tab] 

306 D22024  
Tab. Levo Thyroxine 
Sodium(100Tabs/AmberGlassBottle), 

Tablet [100 mcg/Tab] 

307 D21051 
 Tab. Hydroxyzine (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [25 mg/Tab.] 

308 LD0200  Hydroxyzine Drop  

[Hydroxyzine Drop, Palatable, 
with dropper and plastic 

container as per I.P., 
Hydroxyzine HCL 6 mg/ml] 
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309 LD0637  Syrup. Hydroxyzine  [Syrup. Hydroxyzine, 10mg] 

310 LD0451  Cap. Chlecalciferol, 60000IU  [Cap. Chlecalciferol, 60000IU] 

311 LS0474  PMO LINE 100 CM [PMO LINE 100 CM] 100 

312 LS0470  PMO LINE 200CM [PMO LINE 200CM] 200 

313 LS0047  
ID Band Mother Neonatal [ID Band Mother 
Neonatal] 

  

314 LD0557  
Inj. Multi Vitamin Infusion (MVI) [Inj. Multi 
Vitamin Infusion (MVI), ] 

10ML/AMP 

315 LS0023  Easy Fix [ NA]   

316 LS0443  Spinal needle Size-23G  [Spinal needle Size-23G] 

317 LS0173  Spinal Needle [Spinal Needle, size-25, 
 quincke type point (0.51 x 

90mm)] 

318 D29010  
Inj. Plasma Volume Expander 500 
ml(500ml/Bottle), 

Injection [Polymer from 
degrated gelatin 3.5 gms 

colloidal (polygeline) (Na 145, 
K 5.1, Cal 12.5, cl 145, mmol) 

in 100 ml] 

319 D23020  Inj. Hepatitis B-Vaccine(10 ml/vial) ,Injection [20mcg/ml] 

320 D27096 
 Tab. Baclofen (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [20 mg/ E. R Tab.] 

321 D17113 
 Tab. Prazocin HCl (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip),] 

Tablet [5mg/Extended Release 
Tab. 

322 D17112 
 Tab. Prazocin HCl (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip),.] 

Tablet [2.5mg/Extended 
Release Tab 

323 D06004  Inj. Acetylcysteine(10ml/Amp), Injection [200mg/ml] 

324 D28048 
 Tab. N-Acetylcysteine (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip),] 

Tablet [600 mg/ Effervescent 
Tab. 

325 LD0023  Inj. Hepamerz  [2ml] 

326 **** Tab Hepamerz   

327 D33068 
 Tab. Allopurinol (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [50 mg/Tab] 

328 D33048 
 Tab. Allopurinol (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)(10Tabs/Strip), 

Tablet [100 mg/Tab] 

329 D07019  Inj. Levetiracetam(5ml/Amp), Injection [100mg/ml] 

330 LD0045  Wax Ear Drop [ NA]   

331 D25063  Travoprost Eye Drop(5ml/Vial), 
Drop [0.004 percentage w/v 

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container)] 

332 **** Tab Pentids  400mg/800mg 

333 **** Tab Pentoxyfyllin 400mg 

334 **** Tab Telmiserton + Hydrochlorothiazide 80 Mg + 12.5Mg  80mg + 12.05 Mg  

335 **** GIC Type -9 

336 **** GIC  Type -2 

337 **** ZOE Cement   

338 **** Cavitemp Eugenol Face 

339 **** Calcium Hydroxide Powder   

340 **** Pulp Devitalising Posts D - Pulp 

341 **** Formocreasol   

342 **** Tab Rifxime 550 Mg 

343 **** Tab Ursocol 450 Mg 

344 **** Tab Doloneuron   

345 **** Tab Solopose   

346 **** Tab Oxymazetol   
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347 **** Tab Lipazel   

348 **** Tab Cetanil M   

349 **** Tab Orcerin   

350 **** 

Syp Multi Vitamin                      (Vit A-350-600 mcg 
, Vit C- 20-25 mg, Vit E-2.5-5 mg, 
 Vit D- 2.5-5 mg,  
B1(Thiamine)-0.5-2mg, 
 B2(Riboflavin)-0.75-1.2 mg, 
 B3 (Niacin) - 7.5-15 mg, 
 B6-0.5-1 mg, B12- 0.5-1 mcg 

5 Ml 

351 LD0734  
Tab. Telmisartan + Clinidipine [Tab. 
Telmisartan + Clinidipine,  

Each Tablet Contains, 
Temisartan 40 Mg, 
Clinidipine 10 Mg] 

352 **** 
Tab. Glucosamine + Chondroitine sulphate ( 750mg + 
600mg)  

  

353 **** Tab. Acetylcysteine (300mg) + Ambroxol (30mg)   

354 **** Tab. Rebamipide 100mg   

355 **** Oint. Amlexanox oral paste   

356 LD0487  
Ranitidine Oral Solution [Ranitidine Oral 
Solution, ] 

75MG/5ML 

357 **** Sachet Esmoperazole   

358 D04034  Inj. Aceclofenac Sodium(1ml/Amp), Injection [150mg/ml] 

359 LD0295 
 AMOROLFINE CREAM [AMOROLFINE CREAM, 0.25 w/w, 
10G] 

  

360 **** Tab. Bromocriptine 2.5mg   

361 **** Carminative Mixture with Digestive Enzymes   

362 **** Drop. Simethicone   

363 LD0652 
 Syp. Dill Oil 0.025ml + Fennal Oil 0.0035 ml 
with Simethicon 40.0 mg, 30 ml bottle with 
dropper  

[Syp. Dill Oil 0.025ml + 
Fennal Oil 0.0035 ml with 
Simethicon 40.0 mg, 30 ml 

bottle with dropper, Dill Oil- 
0.025 ml + Fennal Oil 

0.0035 ml with Simethicon 
40.0 mg, 30 ml bottle with 

Dropper] 

364 **** Carica Papaya leaf extract tablet   

365 **** HCG 5000 IU 5000 IU 

366 **** HCG 2000 IU IU  

367 **** Tab. Spiramycin 1.5mg 1.5mg  

368 **** Inj. Faropenem   

369 **** Tab. Faropenem   

370 **** Inj. Meropenem   

371 **** Tab. Meropenem   

372 **** Tab. Telmisartan + Chlorthalidone  12.5mg 

373 **** Epsom Salt  1.5kg 

374 D18052  Benzyl Peroxide gel(20gm/Tube), Gel [5 percentage w/w] 

375 **** Apple Cider Vinegar   

376 LD0321 
 KETOCONAZOLE AND ZPTO SHAMPOO 
[KETOCONAZOLE AND ZPTO SHAMPOO, 50 ML] 

50 ML 

377 **** Minoxydil 5% solution  5% Solution  

378 **** Ketoconazole Soap    
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379 **** Luliconazole Soap    

380 **** Tab. Ketrolac Tromethamine Dispersible -DT   

381 D33245  Fentanyl Patch  [50 mcg/Patch] 

382 D09158  Inj. Polymixin B Sulphate(500000IU/Vial), Injection [500000 IU/vial] 

383 D12021 
 Inj. Amphotericine B Liposomal (with diluents 
in plastic container)(50mg/Vial), 

Injection [50 mg/Vial] 

384 D12018 
 Inj. Amphotericine B (with diluents in plastic 
container)(25mg/Vial) 

,Injection [25 mg/Vial] 
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Psychotropic Drugs(Rate Quoted for 1 year 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                      Name of the Item Specification 

1 2 3 4 

1 D27001 Tab.Diazepam ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab 5mg/Tab 

2 D27004 Tab. Amitriptyline HCI (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 mg/Tab. 25mg/Tab 

3 D27005 Tab. Haloperidol (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack),  1.5 mg/Tab 

4 D27006 Tab. Haloperidol (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  5 mg/Tab 

5 D27010 Tab. Thioridazine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  50 mg/Tab 

6 D27012 Inj. Haloperidol,  5 mg/ml 

7 D27013 Tab. Lorazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  2 mg/Tab 

8 D27014 Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  2 mg/Tab 

9 D27015 Tab. Resperidone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  2 mg/Tab 

10 D27017 Tab. Fluoxetine (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack),  20 mg/Tab 

11 D27019 Tab. Haloperidol(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10 mg / Tab 

12 D27020 Inj. Haloperidol L.A.,  50 mg/ml 

13 D27023 Inj. Zuclopenthixol Decanoate, Inj. Zuclopenthixol Decanoate ,  200 mg/1ml 

14 D27025 Inj. Olanzapine,  10 mg /Ampl 

15 D27027 Tab. AmisulpirideAluminium foil/Blister pack,  100 mg Tab. 

16 D27028 
Tab. Amitriptyline+Chlordiazepoxide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Amitriptyline 
25 mg + Chlordiazepoxide 10 mg / Tab   

17 D27029 Tab.Carbamazepine CR(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 400mg, 400 mg / Tab 25mg+10mg 

18 D27030 
Tab. Chlorpromazine + Thrihexyphenidyl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
Chlorpromazine 100 mg + Thrihexyphenidyl 2 mg / Tab   

19 D27031 Tab. Clozapine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  100 mg / Tab 

20 D27032 Tab. Dothiepin HClAluminium foil/Blister pack,  25 mg Tab 

21 D27033 Tab. Dothiepin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  75 mg/Tab. 

22 D27034 Tab. Divalproex Sodium (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  250 mg / Tab 

23 D27035 Tab. Divalproex Sodium(Aluminium foil/Blister  500 mg / Tab 

24 D27036 Tab. Escitalopram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  5 mg / Tab 

25 D27037 Tab. Escitalopram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10 mg / Tab 

26 D27039 
Tab. Flupenthixol + Melitracin(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Flupenthixol 0.5 mg 
+ Melitracin 10 mg / Tab 0.5mg+10mg 

27 D27043 Tab. Lithium Carbonate (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  300 mg / Tab 

28 D27045 Tab. Nitrazepam(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10mg / Tab 

29 D27046 Tab. Olanzapine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  5 mg / Tab 

30 D27048 Tab. Olanzapine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10 mg / Tab 

31 D27049 Tab. Oxcarbazepine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
 300 mg / 
Tab 

32 D27051 Tab. Procyclidine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  2.5 mg / Tab 

33 D27052 Tab. Procyclidine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  5 mg / Tab 

34 D27053 Tab. Propranolol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  40 mg/Tab 

35 D27054 Tab. Quetiapine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  100 mg Tab 

36 D27055 Tab. Resperidone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  3 mg / Tab 

37 D27056 Tab. Sertraline (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  50 mg / Tab 

38 D27057 Tab. Sertraline(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  100mg / Tab 

39 D27058 Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  300 mg / Tab 
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40 D27059 Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  500 mg / Tab 

41 D27061 
Tab. Trifluperazine + Thrihexyphenidyl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. 
Trifluperazine 5 mg + Thrihexyphenidyl 2 mg / Tab   

42 D27062 Tab. Lamotrigine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  50 mg / Tab 

43 D27066 Tab. Paliperidone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  3 mg / Tab 

44 D27068 Tab. Donepezil (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack),  5 mg / Tab 

45 D27069 Tab. Donepezil (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10 mg/Tab. 

46 D27070 Tab. Levetiracetain(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  
500 mg. / 
Tab 

47 D27071 Tab. ChlorodiazepoxideAluminium foil/Blister pack,  25 mg Tab 

48 D27074 Tab. Alprazolam(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  0.5 mg / Tab. 

49 D27076 Tab. Disulfiram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  25 mg /Tab. 

50 D27081 Tab. Aripiprazole(Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  10 mg / Tab. 

51 D27093 
Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Levodopa 100mg + 
Carbidopa 25mg / Tab 100mg+25mg 

52 D27094 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  2mg/Tab 

53 D27095 Tab. Betahistin,  16 mg / Tab. 

54 D27099 Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  1 mg/Tab 

55 D27100 Tab. Amisulpride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  100 mg/Tab 

56 D27101 Tab. Lorazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  1 mg/Tab 

57 D27103 Tab. Amisulpride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  200 mg/Tab 

58 D27104 Tab. Nitrazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  5 mg/Tab 

59 D27105 Tab. Resperidone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  1 mg/Tab 

60 D27106 Tab. Quetiapine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  200 mg/Tab 

61 D27107 Tab. Buprenorphine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  2 mg/Tab. 

62 D27108 Tab. Chlordiazepoxide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  25 mg/Tab. 

63 D27110 Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  0.5 mg/Tab. 

64 **** Tab Resperidone 2mg 2mg/Tab 

65 **** Tab Promethazine 10mg 10mg/Tab 

66 **** Tab Promethazine 25mg 25mg/Tab 

67 **** Inj Promethazine  25mg/ml 

68 **** Syp Promethazine  25mg/5ml 

69 **** Syp Valproate   

70 **** Syp Piracitam   

71 **** Imipramine 25   

72 **** Imipramine 75   
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Drugs & Consumables (NCD)(Rate Quoted for 1 year) 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Name of the  
Item 

Specification 

1 2 3 4 

1 **** 

Amlodipine 

Tablet 2.5 mg 

2 **** Tablet 5 mg 

3 **** Tablet 10 mg 

4 **** 
Atenolol 

Tablet 50 mg 

5 **** Tablet 100 mg 

6 **** 
Enalapril 

Tablet 2.5 mg 

7 **** Tablet 5 mg 

8 **** 

Propanalol 

Tablet 40 mg 

9 **** Tablet 80 mg 

10 **** Tablet 10 mg 

11 **** 
Isosorbidedinitrate 

Tablet 5 mg 

12 **** Tablet 10 mg 

13 **** Clopidogrel Tablet 75 mg 

14 **** 
Frusemide 

Tablet 40 mg 

15 **** Oral liquid 10 mg/ml 

16 **** Hydrochlorothiazide Tablet 25 mg 

17 **** 
Spironolactone 

Tablet 25 mg 

18 **** 

Tablet 50 mg 

19 **** 

Glimepiride 

Tablet 1 mg 

20 **** 

Tablet 2 mg 

21 **** Insulin (Soluble) Injection 40 IU/ml 

22 **** Intermediate Acting (NPH) Insulin Injection 40 IU/ml 

23 **** Premix Insulin30:70 Injection(Regular:NPH) Injection 40 IU/ml 

24 **** 

Metformin 

Tablet 500 mg 

25 **** Tablet 750 mg 

26 **** Tablet 1000 mg 

27 **** Carbamazepine Tablet 100 mg 

28 **** Diazepam Oral liquid 2 mg/5 ml 

29 **** 
Phenobarbitone 

Tablet 30 mg Tablet 
60 mg 

30 **** 
Oral liquid 20 mg/5 
ml 

31 **** 

Phenytoin 

Tablet 50 mg 

32 **** Tablet 100 mg 

33 **** Tablet 300 mg 

34 **** ER Tablet 300 mg 

35 **** Injection 25 mg/ml 

36 **** Injection 50 mg/ml 

37 **** 
Sodium valproate 

Tablet 200 mg 

38 **** Tablet 500 mg 
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39 **** 

Salbutamol 

Tablet 2 mg 

40 **** Tablet 4 mg 

41 **** Oral liquid 2 mg/5 ml 

42 **** 

Respirator solution 
for use in nebulizer 
5mg/ml 

43 **** 
Inhalation (MDI/DPI) 
100 mcg/dose 

 
Surgical & Sutures(Rate Quoted for 1 year) 

 
Sl. 
No  

Drug Code  Item Name  Specification  

1 

D01004 Nitrous Oxide 

Cylinder 

(empty)(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and Cap. 

(BIS) 

5 liters (IS 7285, Part I and II, IS 3224 for pin index valve 

The cylinder is painted blue and carries a label stating "Nitrous Oxide" 

in addition, or the symbol"N2O should be stenciled in paint on the 

shoulder of the cylinder (painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-

2004). 

2 

D01009 Oxygen Cylinder 

(empty) 

(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and 

Cap.(BIS) 

5 liters (IS 7285, Part I and II, IS 3224 for pin index valve 

The Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen 

or Symbol O2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder (painted 

as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-2004) 

3 

D01010 Oxygen Cylinder 

(empty) 

(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and 

Cap.(BIS) 

10 liters (IS 7285, Part I and II, IS 3224 for neckring and Bull nose 

valve.The Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating 

Oxygen or Symbol O2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder 

(painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-2004) 

4 

D01011 Oxygen Cylinder 

(empty) 

(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and 

Cap.(BIS) 

46.7 liters (IS 7285, Part I & II, IS 3224 for neckring and valves) The 

Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen or 

Symbol O2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder (painted as 

specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-2004) 

5 

D01012 Nitrous Oxide 

Cylinder 

(empty)(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and Cap. 

(BIS) 

10 liters (IS 7285, Part I & II, IS 3224 for neckring and valves) 

The cylinder is painted blue and carries a label stating "Nitrous Oxide" 

in addition, or the symbol"N2O should be stenciled in paint on the 

shoulder of the cylinder (painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-

2004). 
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6 

D01013 Nitrous Oxide 

Cylinder (empty) 

(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and 

Cap.(BIS) 

46.7 liters (IS 7285, Part I & II, IS 3224 for neckring and valves). The 

Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen or 

Symbol O2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder (painted as 

specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-2004) 

7 

D01014 Carbon Dioxide 

Cylinder 

(empty)(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and Cap. 

(BIS) 

5 liters(IS 7285, Part I and II, IS 3224 for pin index valve 

The Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen 

or Symbol CO2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder 

(painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules-2004) 

8 

D01015 Carbon Dioxide 

(empty)(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and Cap. 

(BIS) 

10 liters(IS 7285, Part I & II, IS 3224 for neckring and valves) 

The Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen 

or Symbol CO2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder 

(painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rule 

9 

D01016 Carbon Dioxide 

(empty)(Refillable 

seamless steel gas 

cylinders) with 

valve and Cap. 

(BIS) 

46.7 liters(IS 7285, Part I & II, IS 3224 for neckring and valves) 

The Shoulder of the metal Cylinder should carry a label stating Oxygen 

or Symbol CO2 should be painted on the shoulder of the cylinder 

(painted as specified under Gas Cylinder Rules 

10 D31042 ECG / US Jelly  5Kg / Jar 

11 

D34007 Microporus 

Adhesive Paper 

Tape 

2.5cm. x 10 yds (9.1 mtr) per roll, with CE certification 

12 
D34009 Plaster of Paris 

Bandage 

6 inch, as per BP-88 

13 
D34010 Plaster of Paris 

Bandage 

4 inch, as per BP-88 

14 
D34023 Plaster of Paris 50Kg/Tin, plaster of paris is to be packed in a thick biodegradeable 

polypack 

15 
S01004 Black Braided 

Silk 1 

Size:-1, length: 2 x 75cm, ( Precut and Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 

certification 

16 
S01005 Black Braided 

Silk 1-0 

Size:- 1-0, length: 2 x 75cm, ( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with 

CE certification 

17  S01012  
 Catgut Chromic 

Atraumatic  
 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic  

18 

S01013 Catgut Chromic 1 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:-1, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round 

Bodied (40mm needle) (Heavy) U.S.P, CE certification  (Not 

Mandatory) 

19 

S01014 Catgut Chromic 

1-0 

Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:- 1-0, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round  

Bodied (40/45 mm needle) U.S.P with CE certification (Not Mandatory) 

20 

S01015 Catgut Chromic 

1-0 

Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:-1-0, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round 

Bodied (30mm needle) U.S.P,CE certification  (Not Mandatory) 
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21 
S01016 Polypropylene 1 Size:- 1, length: 100cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 40-45 mm (Heavy 

needle) U.S.P,with CE certification 

22 
S01017 Polypropylene 1-0 Size:- 1-0, length: 70/90cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 30mm (needle) 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

23 S01026 Skin Stapler Size:- 35mm wide pin, with CE certification 

24 S01027 Staple Extractor Stainless steel, Autoclavable, with CE certification 

25 
S01042 Mesh  Macroporous Monofilament Polypropylene Mesh (Size:-15cmx15cm), 

with CE certification 

26  S01045  

 Sterilised 

Surgical Suture 

Black Braided 

Silk   

 Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk   

27 
S01046 Black Braided 

Silk 3-0 

Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided SilkSize:- 3-0, length: 2 x 

75cm, ( Precut and Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification 

28 
S01047 Black Braided 

Silk 4-0 

Size:- 4-0, length: 2 x 75cm, ( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with 

CE certification 

29 
S01053 Polypropylene 2-0 Size:- 2-0, length: 90cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 30mm (needle) 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

30 
S01056 Polypropylene 3-0 Size:-3-0, length: 75 cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 20-25mm (needle) 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

31 
S01068 Black Braided 

Silk 2-0 

Size:- 2-0, length: (76-90) cm, 1 / 2 Circle Round Bodied 20 mm - 

30mm needle (Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification 

32 
S01069 Black Braided 

Silk 3-0 

Size:-3-0, length: 76cm, 1 / 2 Circle Round Bodied 20 mm needle 

(Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification 

33 
S01071 Black Braided 

Silk 2-0 

Size:-2-0, length: 2 x 75cm, ( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with 

CE certification 

34 
S01073 Catgut Chromic 

Atraumatic 3-0 

Size:- 3-0, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round Bodied  20mm needle 

U.S.P,with CE certification (Not Mandatory) 

35 
S01075 Polypropylene 2-0 Size:- 2-0, length: 70cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 20-30mm  needle, 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

36  S01079  
Polyglactin Polyglactin 

37 

S01083 Polyamide 2-0 Size 2-0, Monofilament Polyamide Black Sterilised Surgical Needled 

Suture, Non absorbable Surgical Suture , 3/8 circle, Reverse Cutting 

45mm needle, 70cm, U.S.P,with CE certification 

38 
S01088 Catgut Chromic 

1-0 

1-0, Atraumatic, Chromic with straight round bodied needle,Length: 

76cm,  U.S.P, CE certification  (Not Mandatory) 

39 
S01090 Catgut Chromic 

2-0 

Atraumatic, Size:-2-0, length:76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round Bodied (30mm 

needle), CE certification  (Not Mandatory) 

40 
S01092 Polyamide 1 Size 1, 3/8 circle, reverse cutting, 40mm needle,  100cm, U.S.P,with CE 

certification 

41 

S01095 Polyamide 3-0 Size 3-0, Monofilament Polyamide Black Sterilised Surgical Needled 

Suture, Non absorbable Surgical Suture , 3/8 circle, Reverse Cutting 

26mm needle, 70cm, U.S.P,with CE certification 

42 
S01106 Polydioxanone 2-

0 

Size - 2-0, Curved Round Body, 30mm needle,  length :  76cm , 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

43 
S01110 Polydioxanone 3-

0 

Size - 3-0, Curved Round Body, 20-25mm needle, length : 76cm, 

U.S.P,with CE certification 
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44 

S01120 Polyglecaprone 2-

0 

Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglecaprone, 25 undyed, 3/8 

circle reverse cutting PS-1, 24mm, length: 70cm ,coated with Triclosan, 

Size 2-0 , U.S.P,with CE certification 

45 

S01121 Polyglecaprone 3-

0 

Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglecaprone, 25 undyed, 3/8 

circle reverse cutting PS-1,  24mm, length: 70cm  coated with Triclosan, 

Size 3-0 , U.S.P,with CE certification 

46 

S01122 Polyglecaprone 4-

0 

Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglecaprone, 25 undyed, 3/8 

circle reverse cutting PS-1, 16-20 mm, length: 70cm , coated with 

Triclosan, Size 4-0, U.S.P,with CE certification 

47 
S01126 Black Braided 

Silk 5-0 

5-0, Curved Round Body, double armed sutures spatulated needles, with 

CE certification 

48 
S01127 Polypropylene 4-0 Size-4-0, length: 45cm, 1/2 circle round bodied , 16-20 mm  needle, 

U.S.P,with CE certification 

49 
S01131 Polypropylene 5-0 Size-5-0, length: 45cm, 1/2 circle round bodied, 12 mm  needle, U.S.P, 

with CE certification 

50 
S01134 Polypropylene 6-0 Size-6-0, length: 45cm, 1/2 circle round bodied, 11-13 mm  

needle,U.S.P, with CE certification 

51 
S01136 Polypropylene 7-0 Size-7-0, 6 / 5 mm,length: 45cm, 1/2 circle round bodied, U.S.P, with 

CE certification 

52 
S01137 Polypropylene 7-0 Size-7-0, 9.3  mm, 3/8 circle round bodied, multipass needles. length: 

60cm ,U.S.P, with CE certification 

53 
S01138 Polypropylene 8-0 Size-8-0, 9.3 mm,length: 45cm, 1/2 circle round bodied, U.S.P, with CE 

certification 

54 
S01139 Polypropylene 8-0 Size-8-0, 9.3mm, 3/8 circle round bodied, multipass needles, length: 

60cm , U.S.P, with CE certification 

55 
S01140 Black Braided 

Silk 1 

Size:-1, length: 2 x 76cm, 3/8 circle cutting 60mm needle U.S.P, with 

CE certification 

56 

S01143 Black Braided 

Silk 2-0 

Size 2-0, Braided Coated Silk ,length: 75cm/76cm, Non-absorbable 

Suture, 3/8 circle ,  45mm 

 reverse cutting needle , U.S.P, with CE certification 

57 
S01146 Black Braided 

Silk 3-0 

Size 3-0, length: 76cm, 1 / 2 Circle Round Bodied 25 mm needle 

(Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification 

58 
S01155 Polyglactin 6-0 Size:- 6-0, coated, undyed braided, (0.7 metric), 18" (45cm), 8.0mm, 

1/4c Spatula needle (dual), with CE certification 

59 
S01156 Polyglactin 8-0 Polyglactin, Size:- 8-0, length 20cm, 5.5mm 1/2 circle double armed 

sutures spatulated  needles, with CE certification 

60 

S01157 Polyamide 10-0 Size 10-0, Monofilament Polyamide Black Sterilised Surgical Needled 

Suture, Non absorbable Surgical Suture, 3/8 circle, 6mm premium 

micropoint spatulated, double armed taper point for ophthalmic use 

only, U.S.P,with CE certification 

61 
S01159 Black Braided 

Silk 2-0 

Size:- 2-0, Sterile, Non-absorbable, 70cm, 3/8 reverse cutting, 26mm 

needle, (Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification 

62 
S01160 Black Braided 

Silk 4-0 

Size:- 4-0, 3/8 Circle curved Cutting 13mm siliconised needle, Length: 

45cm , with CE certification 

63 
S01161 Black Braided 

Silk 4-0 

Size:- 4-0, 3/8 Circle curved round body 13mm siliconised needle, 

Length: 45cm , with CE certification 
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64 
S01162 Black Braided 

Silk 4-0 

Size:- 4-0, 1.5 metric, USP, braided coated, 76cm, 16mm 3/8 circle 

cutting needle (siliconised), with CE certification 

65 
S01164 Catgut Chromic 

Atraumatic 4-0 

Size:- 4-0, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 Circle Round Bodied (17-20mm needle) 

U.S.P,with CE certification (Not  Mandatory) 

66 

S01165 Polyglactin 1 Size:- 1, Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglactin, length: 90 

cm, 1/2 circle curved cutting, 40 mm, coated with Triclosan, with CE 

certification 

67 

S01166 Polyglactin 1 Size:- 1, Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglactin, length: 90 

cm, 1/2 circle round body, 40 mm, coated with Triclosan, with CE 

certification 

68 

S01167 Polyglactin 1 Size:- 1, Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglactin, 1/2 circle 

reverse cutting (heavy), 23mm, 70cm coated with Triclosan (PORT 

CLOSURE), with CE certification 

69 
S01168 Polyglactin 2 Size:- 2, length: 90 cm, 1/2 CRB 40 mm, coated with Triclosan, with CE 

certification 

70 
S01169 Polyglactin 2 Size:- 2, length: 90 cm, 1/2 circle curved cutting 40 mm, coated with 

Triclosan, with CE certification 

71 
S01170 Polyglactin 1-0 Size:- 1-0, length: 90 cm, 1/2 circle curved cutting, 40 mm, coated with 

Triclosan, with CE certification 

72 
S01171 Polyglactin 1-0 Size:- 1-0, 40mm, 1/2 circle round body,  

90 cm suture, coated with Triclosan, with CE certification 

73 

S01172 Polyglactin 1-0 Size:- 1-0, Antibacterial absorbable surgical suture Polyglactin, size- 1-

0, 1/2 circle round body, 40mm needle, 90cm coated with Triclosan, 

with CE certification 

74 
S01173 Polyglactin 2-0 Size:- 2-0, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Curved cutting 26-30 mm, coated with 

Triclosan, with CE certification 

75 
S01174 Polyglactin 2-0 Size:- 2-0, length: 90cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 26-30mm (needle), 

coated with Triclosan, with CE certification 

76 
S01175 Polyglactin 3-0 Size:- 3-0, 1/2 CRB 20 - 25 mm needle, 70 cm, coated with Triclosan, 

with CE certification 

77 
S01176 Polyglactin 3-0 Size:- 3-0, 3/8 circle, curved cutting 20-25 mm needle, 70 cm, coated 

with Triclosan, with CE certification 

78 
S01177 Polyglactin 4-0 Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 curved round body,  

16 - 20mm, coated with Triclosan, with CE certification 

79 
S01178 Polyglactin 4-0 Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 curved cutting needle, 

16 - 20mm, coated with Triclosan, with CE certification 

80 
S01179 Polyglactin 5-0 Size:- 5-0, length: 45 cm, 1/2 CRB 12 mm, coated with Triclosan, with 

CE certification 

81 
S01180 Polyglactin 5-0 Size:- 5-0, length: 45 cm, 1/2 Curved cutting 12 mm, coated with 

Triclosan, with CE certification 

82 
S01181 Polyglactin 6-0 Size:- 6-0, Absorbable surgical suture USP, 45cm, 8mm 1/4 circle, 

spatula, double needle, with CE certification 

83 
S01182 Polyglactin 6-0 Size:- 6-0, 8mm, 1/4 circle spatulated micropoint double needle cutting, 

with CE certification 

84 
S01183 Polyglactin 7-0 Size:- 7-0, Absorbable surgical suture USP, 0.5 metric, 30cm, spatula, 

double lumen curved (A7102), with CE certification 
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85 
S01184 Polypropylene 1 Size:- 1, 1/2 Curved cutting needle, 40 mm, 100cm,with CE certification 

86 
S01185 Polypropylene 1-0 Size:- 1-0, length: 70/90cm, 1/2 Curved cutting 30mm needle,with CE 

certification 

87 
S01186 Polypropylene 2-0 Size:- 2-0, 75cm, 3/8 circle, reverse cutting 36mm needle,with CE 

certification 

88 
S01187 Polydiaxonone 1 Size:- 1, USP, 90cm, Size-1, 1/2 circle, round body, 40mm needle,with 

CE certification 

89 
S01188 Polydiaxonone 1-

0 

Size:- 1-0, USP, length: 76cm, 1/2 circle round bodied 40mm 

needle,with CE certification 

90 
S01189 Polyester 1-0 Size- 1-0,  75cm, 1/2 circle curved cutting, 36-40mm needle,with CE 

certification 

91 
S01190 Polyester 2 Size- 2, braided, 75cm, 1/2 circle taper/cutting 26mm needle,with CE 

certification 

92 
S01191 Polyester 2-0 Size- 2-0, double arm needle pledgeff, 26-30mm needle,with CE 

certification 

93 
S01192 Polyester 3-0 Size- 3-0, double arm needle pledgeff, 20-25mm needle,with CE 

certification 

94 
S01193 Polyester 5 Size- 5, braided, 75cm, 1/2 circle taper/cutting 40mm needle,with CE 

certification 

95 

S01194 Polyamide 4-0 Size:- 4-0, Non absorbable surgical suture USP; monofilament 

polyamide black, 90cm, 16mm 3/8 circle, cutting, with CE certification 

96 

S02001 Disposable 

Syringes 

2 CC, With colour coded (as per BIS) needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, 

Non - toxic CGS 2CC  as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 

10258-2002 with CE certification 

97 

S02002 Disposable 

Syringes 

5 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, 

Non - toxic CGS 5CC  as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 

10258-2002 with CE certification 

98 
S02005 Disposable 

Insulin Syringes 

40 Unit, With Needle, Sterilised Non -Toxic, Unit 40 with CE 

certification 

99 
S02006 Disposable 

Insulin Syringes 

100 Unit, With Needle, Sterilised Non-Toxic, Unit 100 with CE 

certification 

100 
S02007 Disposable 

Sterilised Needles 

Size 26, each sterile pack, Siliconised , length as per IS Specification, 

with CE certification 

101 
S02009 IV Cannula 

(Child) 

Child, (two way) with closing Cover Type II Sterilised Size 24 (Child) 

having radio opaque catheter with CE certification 

102 

S02011 Intravenous Set Intravenous Set, Adult, With built in Airway moulded chamber and 

Needle, Sterile, Disposable, Non - Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by 

ETO, 2.7 to 3.00 mm tube with fluid filter, non-kinkable tube, Length 

not less than 150 cms / I.S No. 12655 (part-4 of 2003), as per Drugs & 

Cosmetics Act- 1940 with CE certification 
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103 

S02012 Intravenous Set Child, With built in Airway moulded chamber and Needle, Sterile, 

Disposable, Non - Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by ETO, 2.7 to 3.00 

mm tube with fluid filter, non-kinkable tube, Length not less than 150 

cms / I.S No. 12655 (part-4 of 2003), as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act- 

1940 with CE certification 

104 

S02013 Blood 

Administration 

Set (with Filter) 

Disposable Sterilised by ETO as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act-1940, 

I.S. No. 9824 (part 3 of 1996) with CE certification 

105 S02014 Surgical Needles Suture Needles, Straight Cutting Needle different sizes 6 to 10 

106 S02015 Surgical Needles Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle different sizes 6 to 10 

107 S02016 Surgical Needles Suture Needles, Curved Round Bodied different sizes 6 to 10 

108 
S02017 Microscopic 

Glass Slide 

3" x 1"  x  1.1 + 0.1 / - 0.2mm  thickness (75mm X 25mm) with ISI 

mark 

109 

S02026 Urinary Drainage 

Bag 

Sterilised with non return valve and Drainage outlet with a capacity of 

2000ml , with marking non toxic pyrogen free, double seek , clinical 

grade PVC with CE certification will be preferred 

110 

S02027 Makintosh Sheet Size 90crn wide, length  100cms, ISl Marked, I.S. No.4135- 1974 

amendment  No.1  April 2005, Double colour, water proof. (The 

mackintosh should be of Grade A (i) as per IS specification 4135:1974. 

It shoul d have 55% rubber polymer content of proofing.) 

111 

S02028 Corrugated 

Polythene 

Drainage Sheet  

Pre-Sterile, Multichannel with radio opaque line, extra soft, non-toxic, 

pyrogen free, latex free, single use. Size: 25mm x250mm 

112 
S02029 Disposable Apron Long body, sterile, disposable,  Not less than 25 GSM material, Co1our- 

Green/Blue. 

113 
S02037 Sterile Lancet 

with protective tip 

Universal design to fit all lancing devices 

114 
S02040 Disposable 

Sterilised Needles 

Size 18, each sterile pack, Siliconised , length as per IS Specification, 

with CE certification 

115 

S02042 Disposable PPE 

Kit 

1. Cap. 1No. 

2. Gown 1No. 

3. Goggles 1No. 

4. Face Mask 1No. 

5. Sterile Gloves 2Pairs. 

6. Shoe Cover. 

All the Items must be packed in a single polypack. 

116 

S02043 Disposable 

Syringes 

10 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, 

Non - toxic CGS 10CC  as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 

10258-2102 with CE certification 

117 

S02044 Disposable 

Syringes 

50 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, 

Non - toxic CGS 50CC  as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 

10258-2102 with CE certification 
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118 

S02049 Disposable 

Examination 

Gloves 

Sterilised, small, medium & large, pre-powdered, with CE certified, 

surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, 

sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, White coloured. Min. length-

240mm ± 10mm . Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of 

size, CE Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

119 

S02051 Umbilical cord 

clamp / Vascular 

clamp (sterilised) 

Sterilised 

120 
S02055 Disposable Head 

Cap 

Each disposable 

121  S02057  

 Safe Delivery 

Kit. [ Each  Each disposable 

122 
S02063 Infant mucous 

extractor 

PVC, Non-Toxic, Sterilised, Pyrogen free, Disposable with CE 

certification will be preferred 

123 

S02078 N 95 Disposable 

Particulate 

respirator 

a) Shape that will not collapse easily 

b) High filtration efficiency 

c) Good breathability, with 

expiratory valve 

d) Quality compliance with standards 

for surgical N95 respirator( i) 

NIOSH N95, EN 149 FFP2, or 

equivalent 

e) Fluid resistance : minimum 80 

mmHg pressure based on ASTM 

F1862, ISO 22609, or equivalent 

f) Quality compliance with 

standards for particulate respirator 

that can be worn with full face 

shield 

124 

S02079 Triple (three) 

layer face mask 

(9cm x 17cm approx.), nose clip adaptable.(Tie on mask of no-woven, 

hypoallergenic 3 ply constructio 

n with filter in between offering >99% standard with 4 tie strings.) 

125  S02080  

 PPE (Personnel 

Protection 

Equipment)  

Personnel Protection Equipment 

126  S02092  

 Spinal Needle 

Disposable Adult 

as per BIS 

 Spinal Needle Disposable Adult as per BIS 

127 

S02094 Disposable 

Syringes 

20 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, 

Non - toxic CGS 10CC  as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 

10258-2102 

128 
S02095 Feeding Tube - 5 

FG 

5 FG, Sterile, non-kinkable, soft medical grade plastic, Pyrogen free 

with CE certification 

129 S02098 Umbilical catheter Size 3.5, 5 FR 

130 

S02101 Three Way 

Stopcock 

With two female and on emale luer lock ports and closure caps. Non-

toxic, pyrogen free, sterile, latex free, DEHP free, single use. CE 

certified product 
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131 

S02115 Heat Resistant 

Rubber Sheeting 

Autoclavable, Silicon Coated, Microbial Resistant, Heat resistant, 

Bicolour. Polymer content: 65%, Thickness: 0.35mm+0.05mm, Width: 

90+1cm. ISO Certified Product 

132 

S02118 Disposable 

Delivery Kit 

(ETO Sterilised) 

1. Carbolic Soap, 25gm - 1 piece (Lifebuoy, Dettol etc.) 

2. Sterilised Gloves :- Two pairs (6 1/2 &7 size) pre-powdered,  BIS 

specifications gloves, surgical  rubber made of Hypoallergio  latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised  by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, lS No. 13422-92 = 1pair 

3. Surgical Blade, pre sterilised with Gamma radiation: Size - 24, ISI 

Marked 3319: 1995 = 1 No. 

4. Sterilised  umbilical cord clamp:- PVC, Gamma sterilised  = I  No. 

5. Plastic Sheet (Perineal 4x6 ft. & couch 4x6 ft.) - 1 piece each 

6. Sterilised Gauze:- 10”x10”, IS No.759/1988 = 4 pieces 

7. Absorbent Cotton 100gm Net - 1 Roll (Packet) 

8. Mop Egyptian  cotton (15x15 inch) - 2 Nos. 

9. Neonatal Covering Sheet with  hood (Egyptian  Cotton) — 1  No. (2ft 

x 2ft) 

10. Water proof Apron  - 1  No. (W: 3ft x H: 5ft) 

11. Roller Bandage (L: 4 mt. x W: 6 cm, 1S-863- 1988, Ends (column)-

150, Picks (Row)-85/10 Sq. c.m) - I  Piece 

12. Selfi-Sticking sterilized  Maternity Napkin - 2 Nos (Belt less type, 

Size XL). 

13. Baby Mucous Sucker - 1 No. 

14. Triple layer filtered face mask - 1 No. 

133 

S02128 Oxygen 

Flowmeter 

Regulator With 

Humidifier 

Flow Meter Regulator: Body: Brass, Flow meter body: Silicon Plastic, 

Tube: Unbreakable polycarbon, Knob Adjustment: ABS, Range: 0-10 

min. & 15 max., Pressure Gauge Capacity: 0 - 250 Kg/cm2, Flow meter 

capacity: 0-10 ltr/min. Humidifier: Polycarbonate Bottle, Autoclavable, 

0-250ml capacity. ISO & CE certified 

134 

S02133 Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage (IV 

Cannula Fixator) 

Small 

Small size with CE Mark, Each bandage shall be packed in  an 

individual packet 

135 

S02136 Alcohol Swabs Size:-  Width (3 - 7) cm,  length: (5 - 7.5) cm, (Non Sterilized) . Alcohol 

Swabs should contain 70% 

 isopropyl alcohol. 

136 

S02137 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  Clot activator 

137  S02138  
 Mother and Baby 

Kit 
 Mother and Baby Kit 

138 
S02139 IV Cannula 

(Adult) 

Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type II Sterilised Size 18 (Adult) 

having radio opaque catheter with CE certification 
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139 
S02140 IV Cannula 

(Adult) 

Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type II Sterilised Size 20 (Adult) 

having radio opaque catheter with CE certification 

140 
S02141 IV Cannula 

(Adult) 

Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type II Sterilised Size 22 (Adult) 

having radio opaque catheter with CE certification 

141 

S02142 Scalpvein Set Disposable Stain less Steel sharp needle, siliconised, Butterfly wings, 

PVC for better handling and fixation, soft flexible PUR/PVC tubing of 

150-300 mm Length including lyer connector and Cap. ETO Sterilise 

with CE certification., size 20 

142 

S02143 Scalpvein Set Disposable Stain less Steel sharp needle, siliconised, Butterfly wings, 

PVC for better handling and fixation, soft flexible PUR/PVC tubing of 

150-300 mm Length including lyer connector and Cap. ETO Sterilise 

with CE certification., size 22 

143 

S02144 Scalpvein Set Disposable Stain less Steel sharp needle, siliconised, Butterfly wings, 

PVC for better handling and fixation, soft flexible PUR/PVC tubing of 

150-300 mm Length including lyer connector and Cap. ETO Sterilise 

with CE certification., size 24 

144 
S02145 Foleys Catheter, 

size 16 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 16 

FG ,with CE certification. 

145 
S02146 Foleys Catheter, 

size 18 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 18 

FG ,with CE certification. 

146 
S02147 Foleys Catheter, 

size 16 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 16 

FG,with CE certification. 

147 
S02148 Foleys Catheter, 

size 18 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 18 

FG,with CE certification. 

148 
S02149 Foleys Catheter, 

size  20 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size  20 

FG,with CE certification. 

149 

S02150 Operation Gloves 

6" 

Operation Gloves 6",  Min. length-280mm ± 10mm, Sterilised, 

Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of 

Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma 

Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

150 

S02151 Operation Gloves 

6 1/2" 

Operation Gloves 6 1/2",Min. length-280mm ± 10mm, Sterilised, 

Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of 

Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma 

Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

151 

S02152 Operation Gloves 

7" 

Operation Gloves 7", Min. length-280mm ± 10mm, Sterilised, 

Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of 

Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma 

Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 
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152 

S02153 Operation Gloves 

7 1/2" 

Operation Gloves 7 1/2", Min. length-280mm ± 10mm, Sterilised, 

Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of 

Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma 

Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

153 
S02154 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 10 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 3 sizes 10 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred. 

154 
S02155 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 11 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 3 sizes 11 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification  will be preferred. 

155 
S02156 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 15 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 3 sizes 15 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred. 

156 
S02157 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 20 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 20 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred. 

157 
S02158 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 22 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 22 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification 

158 

S02159 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 24 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 24 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification 

 will be preferred. 

159  S02160   Suction catheter  (Plain)  

160  S02161   Suction catheter  (Plain)  

161 
S02162 Endotracheal 

Tube 

2.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

162 
S02163 Endotracheal 

Tube 

3, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

163 
S02164 Endotracheal 

Tube 

3.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

164 
S02165 Endotracheal 

Tube 

4, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

165  S02166  

 Blood Collection 

Bag CPD-A1 [ 

100ml / Bag  100 ml (Single)  

166  S02167  

 Blood Collection 

Bag CPD-A1  [ 

350 ml / Bag  350 ml (Single) 

167 

S02183 Pressure 

Monitoring Line 

with 3 Way Stop 

Cock 

200cm, male / female luer lock with 3 Way Stop Cock, Non-toxic, 

pyrogen free, latex free, sterile, DEHP free, single use, with CE 

certification 

168 

S02184 Extension tube 

with 3 way stop 

cock 

Extension line with male luer lock, Three Way Stopcock, 10cm, Sterile, 

non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE Certified 

169 
S02185 Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage 

4 inch (10cm x 100cm stretched); porous adhesive 

170 
S02186 Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage 

6 inch (12.5cm x 100cm stretched); porous adhesive 

171 
S02187 Surgical Tape 1" x 10 yard, silk - like cloth tape, latex free, hypoallergenic adhesive 

with high strength and adhesion 
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172 

S02188 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 000 

173 
S02193 Surgical Tape 2" x 10 yard, silk - like cloth tape, latex free, hypoallergenic adhesive 

with high strength and adhesion 

174 

S02194 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 00 

175 

S02195 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 0 

176 

S02196 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 1 

177 

S02197 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 2 

178 

S02198 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 3 

179 

S02199 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 4 

180 

S02200 Guedel s Airway 

(Oropharyngeal) 

Nontoxic, non-irritant PE polymer, atraumatic soft rounded edges, 

provides access for the insertioin of suction catheters, integral hard bite 

block. Size: 5 

181 

S02209 Epidural 

Anaesthesia Kit 

Touhy type needle, polished inner bevel edge, catheter has round soft tip 

with three lateral eyes, threading assist guide, detachable connector, 

Hydrophillic filter,LOR Indicator Syringe.Size 18NG with CE 

182 

S02210 Epidural 

Anaesthesia Kit 

Touhy type needle, polished inner bevel edge, catheter has round soft tip 

with three lateral eyes, hreading assist guide, detachable connector, 

Hydrophillic filter, LOR Indicator Syringe. Size 16 NG with CE 

183 
S02233 Foleys Catheter, 

size 22 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 22 

FG,with CE certification. 

184 
S02236 Foleys Catheter, 

size 10 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic, natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 10 

FG ,with CE certification. 

185 

S02239 Central Line 

(Triple Lumen) 

Adult, 7Fr x 20cm, Biocompatible PU material, specially designed soft 

tip catheter to make the insertion easy and nontraumatic, specially 

designed guide wire with soft J-tip prevents the perforation, suture wing 

and clamp fastener with scalpel, 5ml syringe, hypodermic needle 

20Gx25mm, needle secure sponge 

186 
S02247 Mesh  Macroporous Monofilament Polypropylene Mesh (Size:-7cmx15cm), 

with CE certification 
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187 
S02255 Spinal needle Spinal Needle Disposable Adult as per BIS, Size 25G with hub (Colour 

coaded as per ISO Standard) 

188 
S02256 Spinal needle Spinal Needle Disposable as per BIS; Size 27G with hub (Colour 

coaded as per ISO Standard) 

189 
S02257 Pressure 

Monitoring Line 

200cm, male / female luer lock, Non-toxic, pyrogen free, latex free, 

sterile, DEHP free, single use, with CE certification 

190 

S02263 Disposable 

Syringe With 

Needle 10 ML 

Disposable Syringes, 10 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) needle 

Sterilised, Luer Lock, Non - toxic  CGS 10CC  as per Drugs & 

Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 12655 with CE certification 

191 

S02264 Disposable 

Syringe With 

Needle 1 ML 

Disposable Syringes, 1 CC, With colour coded (as per BIS) needle 

Sterilised, Luer Lock, Non - toxic CGS 1 CC  as per Drugs & Cosmetics 

Act 1940, IS No. 12655 with CE certification 

192 
S02276 Specimen 

Container 

30ml, sterile poly pack 

193 

S02279 Abdominal 

Drainage Tube, 

Size-28 FG 

Extra soft drainage catheter with radio opaque line; Collection Bag 

(2000ml); Non Toxic, Pyrogen free, Sterile, Latex free and single use, 

Size-28 FG , with CE certification 

194 

S02280 Abdominal 

Drainage Tube, 

Size-32 FG 

Extra soft drainage catheter with radio opaque line; Collection Bag 

(2000ml); Non Toxic, Pyrogen free, Sterile, Latex free and single use, 

Size-32 FG , with CE certification 

195 
S02283 Drape Sheet 

Sterilised 

Sterilised; Size: 100cm x 150cm, Plastic 

196 

S02285 Micro Drip Set with needle and airway, high grade medical PVC, Non Toxic, Leak & 

kink resistant, individual sterile pack, 60 GTT/ml with CE certification 

197 
S02300 Endotracheal 

Tube 

6.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

198 
S02301 Endotracheal 

Tube 

7, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

199 
S02302 Endotracheal 

Tube 

7.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

200 
S02303 Endotracheal 

Tube 

8, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

201 
S02310 Feeding Tube - 6 

FG 

6 FG, Sterile, non-kinkable, soft medical grade plastic, Pyrogen free 

with CE certification 

202 
S02312 Feeding Tube - 8 

FG 

8 FG, Sterile, non-kinkable, soft medical grade plastic, Pyrogen free 

with CE certification 

203 
S02313 Feeding Tube - 10 

FG 

10 FG, Sterile, non-kinkable, soft medical grade plastic, Pyrogen free 

with CE certification 

204 

S02314 Flat Drain Set 

with trochar 

7mm, 10mm. 100% silicone material,latex free; In-built non-return 

valve; clip for secure hanging. Radio opaque feature of drain facilitates 

for accurate placement; 60 cm long 100% silicone tubing for attachment 

to the bellow unit; capacity - 200 ml 

205 

S02315 Absorbable 

Gelatin Sponge 

Sterile, haemostatic, absorbable gelatin base foam for surgical use, 

regular size (to be packed in double envelope). Non toxic, non-

allergenic, non-immunologic and non-pyrogenic, Pharma. Standard - 

USP 
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206 

S02316 Operation Gloves 

8" 

Operation Gloves 8", Min. length-280mm ± 10mm, Sterilised, 

Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of 

Hypoallergic latex. 100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma 

Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

Each pair of Gloves in one packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

207 
S02328 Nebulisation 

Mask (Adult) 

Soft flexible medical grade aerosol mask with elastic strap. 2 meter long 

multichannel kink resistant tube 

208 
S02329 Nebulisation 

Mask (Child) 

Soft flexible medical grade aerosol mask with elastic strap. 2 meter long 

multichannel kink resistant tube 

209 

S02331 Nebuliser set with 

T piece 

Nebuliser-1 No., "T" Piece with 15mm Female for endotracheal tube 

and 22mm Female fitting for the mouth piece -1 No., flexible medical 

grade 2mtr long multichannel tube, kink resistant - 1 No. 

210 
S02333 Oxygen Canula 

(Child) 

Flexible, medical grade, 2 meter long multichannel kink resistant tube, 

extra soft medical grade nasal tips. 

211 
S02334 Oxygen Canula 

(Neonate) 

Flexible, medical grade, 2 meter long multichannel kink resistant tube, 

extra soft medical grade nasal tips. 

212 
S02335 Oxygen Mask 

(Adult) 

Soft flexible medical grade mask with elastic strap. 2 meter long 

multichannel kink resistant tube 

213 
S02336 Oxygen Mask 

(Child) 

Soft flexible medical grade mask with elastic strap. 2 meter long 

multichannel kink resistant tube 

214 S02338 Bed Pan Plastic, Adult, Male & Female, with cover 

215 
S02339 Urine Pan Plastic Male with Female socket 1000 ml, closing cover, graduated. 

216 

S02343 Resusciator Kit 

Manual (Adult) 

Ambu bag with MDI port. Star lumen kink resistant oxygen tubing, 

reservoir bag, pressure limiting valve and silicone mask, made up from 

100% silicone, bag re-expansion property 360 degree swivel joint. 

Autoclavable, connectors (15/22 mm). Size - Adult 

217 

S02344 Resusciator Kit 

Manual (Child) 

Ambu bag with MDI port. Star lumen kink resistant oxygen tubing, 

reservoir bag, pressure limiting valve and silicone mask, made up from 

100% silicone, bag re-expansion property 360 degree swivel joint. 

Autoclavable, connectors (15/22 mm). Size - Child 

218 

S02345 Resusciator Kit 

Manual (Neonate) 

Ambu bag with MDI port. Star lumen kink resistant oxygen tubing, 

reservoir bag, pressure limiting valve and silicone mask, made up from 

100% silicone, bag re-expansion property 360 degree swivel joint. 

Autoclavable, connectors (15/22 mm). Size - Infant - 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 

219 
S02347 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 14 

220 
S02348 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 16 

221 
S02349 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 18 

222 
S02350 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 10 
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223 
S02351 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 12 

224 

S02359 Suction Catheter 

Thumb control 

Size-  14FG, Thumb control, Pyrogen and Latex free for removal of 

secretion from trachea and bronchial region. Soft, frosted and king resist 

ant PVC tubing with maximum patient comfort, atraumatic, soft and 

rounded open tip with two lateral eyes. Color coded., with CE 

certification  

225 

S02360 Suction Catheter 

Thumb control 

Size-  8FG - 10FG, Thumb control, Pyrogen and Latex free for removal 

of secretion from trachea and bronchial region. Soft, frosted and king 

resist ant PVC tubing with maximum patient comfort, atraumatic, soft 

and rounded open tip with two lateral eyes. Color coded., with CE 

certification  

226 

S02384 Ventilator Circuit 

With HME Filter 

Sterile pack, non-toxic, latex & pyrogen free, ; CE certified product 

(Consist of Safety Cap., extendable tube 22mmx2.0m; straight 

connector 22mm Male / 22mm Female; parallel Y connector 22mm 

male/22mm male; elbow connector with luer port 15mm male / 22mm 

male - 15mm female, HME filter with luer port. 

227 

S02389 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 12 

Surgicals BladesPre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 3 

sizes 12  ISNo.  : 3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred 

228 

S02395 Nitrile Gloves 

Disposable 

Nitrile Gloves Disposable 6", 6 1/2", 7", 7 1/2", 8"  ,Min. length-280mm 

± 10mm, Powder Free, ISI Marked with CE certification. ISI Mark, CE 

Mark & name of the Manufacturer. 

229  S02401  

 Medical 

Protective 

Clothing (PPE 

Coverall)  

Non - Sterile [ Each  

230  S02403  

 Shoe Covers 

(PPE) Non - 

Sterile 

 Shoe Covers (PPE) Non - Sterile 

231 
S02419 Foleys Catheter, 

size 12 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 12 

FG ,with CE certification. 

232 
S02420 Foleys Catheter, 

size 14 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic, natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 14 

FG ,with CE certification. 

233  S02425   Glucometer   Glucometer  

234  S02428  
 Bedside 

Leucofilter  
 Bedside Leucofilter  

235 

S02430 Abdominal 

Drainage Tube, 

Size-24 FG 

Extra soft drainage catheter with radio opaque line; Collection Bag 

(2000ml); Non Toxic, Pyrogen free, Sterile, Latex free and single use, 

Size-24 FG , with CE certification 

236 
S02431 Adhesive Sticker  To fix prick site to prevent bleeding, Round Shape, medicated, 22 - 

25mm diameter 

237 
S02432 Bain Circuit Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, silicon product; sterilisable 

(autoclave / ETO) 
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238 

S02433 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  EDTA 

239 

S02434 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  SODIUM FLORIDE 

240 

S02435 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  LITHIUM HEPARIN 

241 

S02436 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  SODIUM CITRATE 3.2%, PTAPT / D 

DIMER 

242 

S02437 Sterile Blood 

Collection Plastic 

Vial 

Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot activator, 

Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 ml fixed with a blank 

level displaying date manufacture & expiry, Lot No , Manufactures 

details, Patient ID, Test & date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed 

erect on a thermo cool base.  SODIUM CITRATE 3.8%, ESR 

243 
S02438 Catheter Mount Corrugated tube made up of medical grade PE, double flip tap cap with 

seal, double 

244 
S02439 Chest Lead 

(Disposable) 

Each disposable 

245 
S02440 Elastic Crepe 

Bandage 

B.P, 10cm x 4 mtr., Individual Pack 

246 
S02441 Elastic Crepe 

Bandage 

B.P, 15cm x 4 mtr., Individual Pack 

247 
S02442 Disposable C-

Arm Cover 

Sterile, 80cm x 90cm, each pair with adhesive sticker, with CE 

certification  

248 

S02443 Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage (IV 

Cannula Fixator) 

Medium 

Medium size with CE Mark, Each bandage shall be packed in  an 

individual packet 

249 

S02444 Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage (IV 

Cannula Fixator) 

Large 

Large size with CE Mark, Each bandage shall be packed in  an 

individual packet 

250 S02445 Endotracheal 4.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 
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Tube 

251 
S02446 Endotracheal 

Tube 

5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

252 
S02447 Endotracheal 

Tube 

5.5, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

253 
S02448 Endotracheal 

Tube 

6, un-cuffed, Sterile pack, non-toxic, pyrogen free, CE certified 

254 
S02449 Foleys Catheter, 

size 6 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic, natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 6 

FG ,with CE certification. 

255 
S02450 Foleys Catheter, 

size 8 FG 

2way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size  8 

FG,with CE certification. 

256 
S02451 Foleys Catheter, 

size 8  FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic, natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 8  

FG,with CE certification. 

257 
S02452 Foleys Catheter, 

size 10 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 10 

FG,with CE certification. 

258 
S02453 Foleys Catheter, 

size 12 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 12 

FG,with CE certification. 

259 
S02454 Foleys Catheter, 

size 14 FG 

3way, Sterile pack, non-toxic,natural rubber latex, pyrogen free, size 14 

FG,with CE certification. 

260 

S02455 Gloves Surgical 

Sterile Disposable 

6" 

Operation Gloves 6" , Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, Powder free, 

BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

261 

S02456 Gloves Surgical 

Sterile Disposable 

6 1/2" 

Operation Gloves 6 1/2" , Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, Powder free, 

BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

262 

S02457 Gloves Surgical 

Sterile Disposable 

7" 

Operation Gloves 7" , Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, Powder free, 

BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

263 

S02458 Gloves Surgical 

Sterile Disposable 

7 1/2" 

Operation Gloves 7 1/2" , Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, Powder free, 

BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 

264 

S02459 Gloves Surgical 

Sterile Disposable 

8" 

Operation Gloves 8" , Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, Powder free, 

BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 

100% electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI 

Marked, IS No. 13422-92 with CE certification. 
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265 

S02460 HIV kit (personal 

protection gear) 
DOCTOR KIT CONSISTS OF (4 sets):  
O.T Gown, Cap, Mask, Shoe Cover, Arm Guard, Surgical Gloves, 

Protective Glasses 

PATIENT KIT CONSISTS OF (1 set): 
Cut Sheet, Slit Sheet, Draw Sheet, Trolley Cover, O.T Towel, Mayo 

Stand Cover, Patient Cover Sheet, Suture Bag, Disposal Bag. 

266 S02461 Kelley's Pad Disposable, non-woven, 45GSM, Large 

267 

S02462 Measured Volume 

Paediatric Set 

with 100ml graduated chamber with 10 ml over flow limit, gravity feed, 

sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen free, single use, DEHP free, with CE 

certification 

268 
S02463 Oxygen Canula 

(Adult) 

Flexible, medical grade, 2 meter long multichannel kink resistant tube, 

extra soft medical grade nasal tips. 

269 

S02464 Oxygen Flow 

Meter with 

humidifier 

ISI & CE Marked, all brass Metal knobs to control flow, Metal ball 

indicator, PET / non-breakable humidifier bottle 

270 
S02465 Paraffin Gauze 

Dressing (B.P) 

4 x 4 inch; Sterilised, non-adhesive open mesh dressing. As per BP 1993 

271 
S02466 Ryles Tube Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE certified product, Size - 8 

272 
S02468 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 21 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 21 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred. 

273 
S02469 Surgicals Blades, 

Sizes 23 

Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 23 , IS No. : 

3319:1995 with CE certification will be preferred. 

274 S02470 Tourniquet Each with heavy duty zipper 

275 
S02471 Urometer 2000 ml capacity, graduated, sterile, soft and kink resistant tubing, clear 

and transparent chamber. 

276 
S02472 Vacuum Suction 

drain Set 

12 & 14FG (Closed wound drainage device, moderate to heavy 

drainage, Graduated bellow, radio-opaque, kink-resistant) 

277 
S02473 Vacuum Suction 

drain Set 

16FG (Closed wound drainage device, moderate to heavy drainage, 

Graduated bellow, radio-opaque, kink-resistant) 

278 
S02474 Vacuum Suction 

drain Set 

18FG (Closed wound drainage device, moderate to heavy drainage, 

Graduated bellow, radio-opaque, kink-resistant) 

279 
S02475 Vacuum Suction 

Set 

Vacuum suction canula  (standard tip) with suction tube of 2.5m length 

280 S02476 Vaginal Speculum  Each Sterile disposable, Small 

281 S02477 Vaginal Speculum  Each Sterile disposable, Medium 

282 S02478 Vaginal Speculum  Each Sterile disposable, Large 

283 

S02479 Extension tube 

with 3 way stop 

cock 

Extension line with male luer lock, Three Way Stopcock, 100cm, 

Sterile, non-toxic, pyrogen and latex free, CE Certified 

284  S03001  

 Sanitary Napkin 

(Beltless Type 

with wing).  
Conforming to IS:5405-1980 or its latest revision  

 

 



100 
 

BCL  ITEMS( Rate Quoted for 1 year) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Name of the  
Item 

Specification 

1 2 3 4 

1 **** Towel Big Length=150cm, Breadth=75cm 

2 **** Towel Small Length =60cm, Breadth=40cm 

3 **** Long cloth green Breadth=91cm 

4 **** OT Towel 
 Cotton green, both side stitch, 
Length=100cm, Breadth=89cm 

5 **** Draw sheet 
Length=1.65cmt, 
Breadth=91cm 

6 **** Durry 
Size width= 90cm x length 

2mtrs 

7 **** Bed sheet cotton 
Colour Bleached , both side 
stitching,Size: length 230cm 

breadth 150cm 

8 **** Bed sheet cotton 
White Bleached , both side 
stitching,Size: length 230cm 

breadth 150cm 

9 **** Pillow Dunlop  Length=65cm, breadth 40cm 

10 **** Pillow cover( cotton) Length=70cm, Breadth=43cm 

11 **** Disposable Hospital Bed Sheet 
Material: Non-woven Colors: 

White Size: Customized 

12 **** 

Disposable Draw Sheet (Sterilized) 

Materaial: Paper + PE, or PP 
Size: 70x200cm, 80x200cm, 
80x210cm, 100x200cm in 

pieces 

    

    

    

13 **** Disposable Male Patient Gown 
Size: M, L, XL Color: Green and 
Blue Type:  Disposable Uniform 

Type:  Patient Gown  

14 **** Disposable Female Patient Gown 
Material:  PP,SBPP Gender: 

Female Use: Hospital Uniform 
Type:  Patient Gown  

15 **** Disposable Surgeon Gown 
Material: Polypropylene/PP/ 

SMS/ PP+PE 
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16 **** 

Disposable Non Woven Apron 

Disposable Non-woven Fabric 
Colour: White Size: 

60x120cm/70x110/ 75x120/ 
80x120/85x130/ 

90x115/100x150/110x145/120
x160cm  

    

    

    

17 **** Plastic Apron   

18 **** Disposable Slippers 
Upper Material: Cotton Fabric 
Style: Disposable Slippers Use: 

Hospital 

19 **** Disposable Operation Kit 

Type:  General Medical 
Supplies Material: Nonwoven 

Color: Blue, Green Used: 
Hospital 

20 **** Coir Mattress 
Size: 72’’x36’’x4’’Material: 
Rubberized Used: Hospital 

21 **** OT Gown(Cloth Stitched) Cloth Stitched 

22 **** Baby Towel   

23 **** HIV Kit   

24 **** Matters cover   

25 **** Disposable Head cap   

26 **** Face mask Tripple layer 

27 **** Slit Towel (1/3) 

28 **** Cap cloth  Stitched 

29 **** Mask cloth Stitched 

30 **** Mattey underpads 
5 layer fluid Absorbent  90x60 

cm,10pcs/1pkt 

31 **** Lead Apron   

32 **** Male Patient Gown Cotton   

33 ****  Female Patient Gown Cotton   

34 **** Leggings   

35 **** Drape Sheet   

36 **** OT SNCU Dress   

37 **** Curtain Cloth green Green Good quality 

38 **** Table cloth   

39 **** Doctor’s overcoat   

40 **** Hospital worker OT coat   

41 **** Patients house coat (for female)   

42 **** Patients Pyjama (for male) Shirt   

43 **** Abdominal sheets for OT   
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44 **** Perennial sheets for OT   

45 **** Bedspreads L-230cm, B-150cm 

 

Chemicals and Reagents (NIDAN and RTPCR Lab)(Rate Quoted for 1 year) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Name of the  
Item 

Specification 

1 2 3 4 

1 **** ASO   

2 **** RA    

3 **** CRP Kit   

4 **** Widal Kit   

5 **** HCG kit   

6   HBSAG RAPID KIT ( WHOLE BLOOD)   

7 **** Dengu Rapid Test Kit (IgG,IgM) NS1   

8   Dengue Rapid Kit   

9 **** JSB Stain-1   

10 **** JSB Stain-2   

11 **** VDRL   

12 **** Glucose Reagent 100ml  
 viable for both colorimeter & 

semi autoanalyzer 

13 **** s.Creatinin Kit    

14 **** Trygliceride    

15 **** Cholesterol    

16 **** Barium Chloride   

17 **** Alkaline Phosphate    

18 **** Bilirubin(D) Reagent    

19 **** S.Bilirubin(T) Reagent    

20 **** Soap powder Solution   

21 **** Loffelers methelene blue solution   

22 **** Sodium Hypochloride 1% solution (5 ltr) 

23 **** Sodium Hypochloride 4% solution (5 ltr) 

24 **** Sodium Hypochloride 10%solution(5 ltr) 

25 **** N/10 HCL   

26 **** Sodium Citrate Solution   

27 **** Lisman's Stain   

28 **** fouchet's Reagent   

29 **** Urea Kit  
viable for both colorimeter & 

semi autoanalyzer 

30 **** HDL Cholesterol (DIRECT)   

31 **** Bendict Solution   

32 **** SGOT Kit    
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33 **** SGPT Kit    

34 **** Uric Acid    

35 **** Test Tube Brush   

36 **** Cover Slip   

37 **** Test Tube 5ml Borosil 

38 **** Test Tube 10ml Borosil 

39 **** EDTA-K3 Tube   

40 **** Glass Slide   

41 **** PH paper   

42 **** Litmus Paper   

43 **** Blood Collection Tube (Vaccum) Clot accelrator    

44 **** A,B,D Group   

45 **** Clot Activator Tube   

46 **** Toxoplasma Rapid kit   

47 **** Uri-stic (Multi Stick)   

48 **** Sample Container 20ml 

49 **** ESR tube Disposable 

50 **** Amylase Reagent   

51 **** LDH Reagent   

52 **** Haemoglobin Tube   

53 **** Tropo-T card   

54 **** Benzedine Powder 5gm/btl 

55 **** EDTA Powder 5gm/btl 

56 **** Micro Tips (Small) for variable 10 

57 **** Micro Tips (Big) for (100-1000) 

58 **** Micro Tips (Small) for variable 200 

59 **** Filter paper   

60 **** Tissue Paper   

61 **** Rubber Teat   

62 **** Torniquet   

63 **** TRIDOT   

64 **** 
Haematology test reagent for Automated haematology Analyser(Diluent & 
Lyser) CBC   

65 **** Coombs Reagent (Direct & Indirect)(AHG Anti C3d monoclonal)   

66 **** Gram's  Stain   

67 **** Imersion Oil(Microscope)   

68 **** Occult Blood Rapid test 0Pkt 

69 **** PT Reagent Prothombin Time   

70 **** HIV Rapid   

71 **** Malaria Rapid   

72 **** Hepatitis B & C Card test 10x96 

73 **** H2S Strip   

74 **** Blood Sugar (Glucometre Strip & Lancet)   

75 **** S.Total Protein 25ml  
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76 **** S.Albumin  25ml  

77 **** S.Calcium/Potacium/sodium   

78 **** Pipate (small) 20v/l 

79 **** Pipate (Big) 1000 v/l 

80 **** ESR Tube   

81 **** Glass Test Tube 5ml 

82 **** Haemoglobin Pipate   

83 **** Glass Cuvett(Flat)   

84 **** Glacial Acetic Acid 500 ml/bt 

85 **** Deionised Water 5 lt/jar 

86 **** Cotton tipped Swabs   

87 **** Haematoxylin   

88 **** EA-50 Stain   

89 **** GIEMSA STAIN   

90 **** ETHANOL (100%)   

91 **** OG-6 STAIN   

92 **** Carbolic acid   

93 **** Glutaraldehyde Solution   

94 **** Thromboplastin(Liquid) 5ml 

95 **** CBC Diluent 20liter 

96 **** CBC Lyse 5liter 

97 **** IFSC Solution for Electrolyte Analyzer 5ml 

98 **** 
Deprotineizer 500ml  

99 **** 
HIV rapid Kit   

100 **** 
HCV Rapid Kit   

101 **** 
Distled Water 5 lt jar 

102 **** 
Stool occlt Blood test kit   

103 **** 
Disposable Syringe  3 ml 

104 **** 
Blood Lancet   

105 **** Hb Card Hb Test Strip 25 no/pack 

106 **** Sulphuric Acid (Concentrated)   

107 **** Methylated Spirit 100ml 

108   Slide Drying tray   

109   Falcon tube Stand   

110   TEST HOLDER   

111   Glass Pippets   

112   Glass beaker  50 ml 

113 **** Carbol Fuchsin 500 gm 

114 **** Test tube Stand   

115   Phenol Solid 500gm 

116   Reagent Dropping Bottel All size 

117   CK-MB kit   

118   LDH KIT   
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    BIO CHEMISTRY  FULLY AUTO ANALYSER (CELESTRA PRO - M) (Rate Quoted for 1 Years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

Name of the  
Item 

Specification 

119   HDL CHOLESTROL WITH CAL   

120   CHOLESTROL SL  12*20 ML 

121   Biliribin Direct 4+1  8*25 ml 

122   Biliribin Total 8*25 ml 

123    ALT/ GPT 4 HSL 8*25 ml 

124   AST/ GOT 4HSL 8*25 ml 

125   Triglycerides Mono SL 12*20 ml 

126   Uric Acid Mono SL 12*20 ml 

127   ALP (DEA) SL 4*25 ml 

128   UREA UV SL  8*25 ml  

129   Albumin  12*20 ml 

130   Total Protein Plus  12*20 ml 

131   
Calsium Arsenazo 

R2*125 ml,  

std 1*1.5 ml 

132   Glucose PAP SL  12*20 ml 

133   Distilled Water Deionised  5 lit 

134   Paediatric Adaptor Steel   

135   CK - MB liquid 1*25ml 

136   Lipase SL SP 4*25ml 

137   Lipase  CALIBRATOR (LYO) 1*1 ml 

138   LDH- P SL SP 4*25 ml 

139   Reaction Rotor  3 pc/pk 

140   Paediatric Sample Cups 1*500 pc 

141   System Cleaning Solution 1 lit 

142   Cooling Liquid for Selectra 1 lit 

143   Hb A1C Direct 1*24 ml 
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144   Creatinine PAP SL 8*28 ml 

145   Hb A 1 C Direct calibrator set 5*1 ml 

146   Hb A 1 C Direct Control Set 2*1 ml 

147   Amylase SL SP 6*20 ml 

148   ELICAL- 2 1*50ml 

149   ELITROL -1 1*50ml 

150   ELITROL -2 1*50ml 

151   RF Turbi with Cal 1*50 ml 

152   ASO Turbi with Cal 1*50 ml 

153   CRP  with CAL 1*50 ml 

154   Micro Albumin 12*20 ml 

155   FERRITIN  2*50ML 

 
HEMATOLOGY STUDY ANALYSER (3 PARTS) CBC (Rate Quoted for 1 Years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                        Name of the Item Specification 

156   Diluent 20 lit 

157   Lyse 5 lit 

158   Micro Capillary Tube  20ul 

  
         HEMATOLOGY STUDY ANALYSER (5 PARTS) CBC (Rate Quoted for 1 Years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                        Name of the Item Specification 

159 
  

ADVIA 560 LYSE SP Hematology 

RGT 900 Tests (5L)   

160   ADVIA 360/ 560 Diluent Hematology cons. 20L   

161   ADVIA 360/ 560 Calibrator Hematology cal 2*3ml 

162   ADVIA 360/ 560 Hard Clean  Hematology cons.  100ml 

163   ADVIA  560 5P DIFF. Hematology cons.  1 lit 

164   ADVIA  560 control 3L EVEL. Hematology CTL 6*3ml 

165 
  

UEG: Main KITA5 ADVIA 560 

Mainfenance Kit   
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               A B G Analyser (Combilie)( rate Quoted for 1 Years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                        Name of the Item Specification 

169 

  

Calibrant Pack Consisting of  

(BGA4, CAL-3, BGA3, CAL 4+M) 

BGA4:- 130ML  

BGA3:-130ML 

CAL3:- 150 ML 

CAL4+M:- 150 ML 

170   WASH 2 + M 250 ML 

171   GLUCOSE STRIP 1000 TESTS 

172   LACTAE STRIP 1000 TESTS 

173 
  

MEMBRANE PACK for PO2, 

 PCO2, Ca++, Cl-, K Ref   

174   Protein Remover   

175   Capillary Tube   

176 
  

Set Tubing for Roller 

 Pump reagent   

 
                COAGULASE METER (ERBA)( Rate Quoted for 1 years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                        Name of the Item Specification 

177   PTINR THROMBOPLASTIN LIQUID STATE 1*5ML 

178   ERBA Ferritine Control High 01 * 1 ml 

179   ERBA Ferritine Control Low 01 * 1 ml 

180   ERBA Ferritine Callibarator 01 * 1 ml 

181   ERBA D Dimer 01 *4ml 

182   ERBA D Dimer Control N + P 5*1ml + 5*1ml 

183   ERBA D Dimer Calibrator and Diluent 1*1ml + 1*7ml 

184   Erbalisa Total Triodothronine (T3)   

185   Erbalisa Total Thyroxine (T4)   

186   Erbalisa Thyroid Stimulating Hormone (TSH)   
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       RTPCR – LABORATORY (Rate Qouted for 1 Years) 

Sl. 
No. 

Drug 
Code 

                                        Name of the Item Specification 

187   1000 ul Micro Tips 500/ Pkt 

188   200 ul Micro Tips 1000/ Pkt 

189   10 ul Micro Tips 1000/ Pkt 

190   Ethanol 500ml * 2 

191   PCR Plate   

192   Sealer plate optical   

193   Micro Centrifuge tube (1.5 ml) 500/ Pkt 

194   Micro Centrifuge tube (2 ml) 500/ Pkt 

195   Kim Wipes   

196   Pipette Stand 5 places 1 

197   Cryo Cube box, 100 places, 4box/pack 1.8ml 

198   Micro Centrifuge Tube, 500/pkt 2ml 

199   Purple Nitrile Gloves L. size, 50/pkt Large 

200   Racked Non Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 1000ul 

201   Racked Non Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 200ul 

202   Racked Non Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 20ul 

203   Racked Non Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 10ul 

204   Racked Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 1000ul 

205   Racked Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 200ul 

206   Racked Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 20ul 

207   Racked Filter Tips, Sterile, 960 (10 Racks) 10ul 

208   Molecular Grade Ethanol 99% 500ml 

209   Reversible Rack with Cover, 4/pkt 0.5ml 

210   CRYOCHILL-TM-20 C Mini Cooler, 12 Places 1.5ml 

211   Microgen 500ml 

212   RNA Erase 250ml 

213   DNA Erase 500ml 

214   Parafilm M, 2”x250” each roll 

215   Utility Tray, 320 x 260x 100, 6/pkt 6/pkt 
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216   0.1ml Low profile PCR tube Strips with white ultra cap 125Pcs /Pkt 

217   PCR Rack with Cover,6/pkt each pkt 

218   Indicator Tape for Steam Autoclave, 1"x500" each pkt 

219   Autoclavable Biohazard Bags, 12”*24” 100/Pkt 

220   Autoclavable Biohazard Bags, 24”*30” 100/Pkt 

221   Cry Tags, 38*19, 1000/Pkt 1000no/pkt 

222   Multipurpose Labelling Tape, 075” x 500” each roll 

223   SPINWIN -TM Centrifuge Tube Conical Bottom, 300/Pkt 300/pkt 

224   Test tube stand, 12Place, 32mm dia 4/pkt 

225   Test tube stand, 20Place, 20mm dia, 4/Pkt 4/pkt 

226   Water nuclease free. 30 ml 10x100ml 

227   Cryogenic alcholic resistance Marker each 

228   Cryochill TM Vial Self standing sterile, 1000/Pkt 1.8ml 

229   UNIVERSAL MICRO TIP BOX, 10/pkt 0.2-10ul 

230   UNIVERSAL MICRO TIP BOX, 10/pkt 2-200ul 

231   UNIVERSAL MICRO TIP BOX, 10/pkt 200-1000ul 

232   Beaker, PP Autoclavable, 6/pkt 500ml 

233   Beaker, PP Autoclavable, 12/pkt 250ml 

234   Biohazardous Waste Container 5lit 

235   Biohazardous Waste Container 20lit 

236   Cryo Box Rack/PCR Plate holder,14x14x60cm, 2/pkt 

237   Tissue Paper   

238   Rack for Micro tube, 48 places, 6/pkt 1.5ml 

239   Kim wipes 10/pkt 

240   Parafilm Dispenser 1Pc 

241   Micropipette 1-10ul(each) 

242   Micropipette 10-100ul(each) 

243   Micropipette 100-1000ul(each) 

244   Lab Gown Each 
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       Essential Consumables  (Rate Qouted for 1 Years) 

Sl. NO  Item Name  Specification  

1 Clinical Thermometer *** 

2 
BP instrument(3size Cuff) – 
Aneroid *** 

3 BP Apparatus Digital *** 

4 Stethoscope *** 

5 Pulse Oxymeter (Finger Type) *** 

6 Stopwatch *** 

7 Examination Lamp *** 

8 Torch *** 

9 Kidney Trey (Medium) *** 

10 Digital Weighing Machine (Adult) *** 

11 Digital Weighing Machine (Infant) *** 

12 
Hanging Weighing Scale 
(Toddler) *** 

13 Stadiometer (Adult) *** 

14 Infantometer *** 

15 Measuring Tape *** 

16 MUAC Tape *** 

17 Steam Sterilizer (Medium / Large) *** 

18 Auto Clave (10 Litre) *** 

19 Auto clave Box( Drum ) *** 

20 
Tray instrument/Dressing with 
cover 310 x 195x63mm SS *** 

21 
Cheatle’s Forceps and its Jar 
(SS) *** 

22 Digital Haemoglobinometer *** 

23 Haemoglobin Strip  *** 

24 Glucometer  *** 

25 Gluco Strip  *** 

26 Cosco Speculum (Medium) *** 

27 Sim’s Speculum (Medium) *** 

28 Sim’s Speculum (Large) *** 

29 Uterine Sound *** 

30 Sponge Holder *** 

31 Allis Forcep (Medium) *** 

32 Allis  Forcep (Large) *** 

33 Saline Stand *** 

34 Bed Pan *** 

35 Bed side urinal *** 

36 Dressing cum observation Table *** 

37 Needle holder for Stitching *** 

38 Tooth Forceps *** 

39 Plain forceps *** 

40 Artery Forceps *** 

41 Sinus Forceps *** 
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42 

Set of AMBU Bag (to include 
Adult, pediatric and neonatal 
AMBU bag and masks and oral 
adjuncts) *** 

43 Tourniquet (Adult & pediatric) *** 

44 Dressing forceps 6” plain - 1 Pc. *** 

45 Tissue Forceps 6” 1x2 teeth - 1 
Pc. *** 

46  Kelly Forceps Straight 5-1/2” 
(14cm) - 1 Pc. *** 

47 Artery Plan Forceps, Straight 8" - 
1 Pc. *** 

48 Artery Plan Forceps, Curved 8" - 
1 Pc. *** 

49 Mosquito Forceps Curved 5” 
(12.5cm) - 1 Pc. *** 

50 Babcock Forceps 8” - 1 Pc. *** 

51 Baby Babcock Forceps 16 cm - 1 
Pc. *** 

52 Schroeder Tenaculum Forceps 
10” - 1 Pc. *** 

53 Sponge Forceps Straight 9-1/2” - 
1 Pc. *** 

54 Towel Backhaus Clamp 5-1/4” - 1 
Pc. *** 

55  Mayo Hegar Needle Holder 6” - 1 
Pc. *** 

56 Retractor Richardson-Eastman, 
Set of 2 - 1 Set *** 

57 Retractor Double Ended U.S. 
Army, Set of 2 - 1 Set *** 

58  Mayo Scissors Straight 6-3/4” 
(17cm) - 1 Pc. *** 

59 Mayo Scissors Curved 6-3/4” 
(17cm) - 1 Pc. *** 

60 Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 7” 
- 1 Pc. *** 

61 Uterine Elevator Ramathibodi 
27cm - 1 Pc. *** 

62  Tubak Hook Ramathibodi 28cm - 
1 Pc. *** 

63 Graves Speculum Medium - 1 Pc. *** 

64 BPApparatus (Aneroid BP 

Apparatus) *** 

65 Safe Delivery Kit *** 

66 HBNC kits *** 

67 Red bag(Plastic) *** 

68 Black bag(Plastic) *** 

69 Zipper Bag *** 

70 Hypochlorite Solution *** 
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71 Twin Bucket *** 

72 58Yellow Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material (Swing Model) 

73 Yellow Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  

74 Yellow Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  (Frame of Stainless Steel) 

75 Red Colour  Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material (Swing Model) 

76 Red Colour  Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  

77 Red Colour  Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  (Frame of Stainless Steel) 

78 Blue Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material (Swing Model) 

79 Blue Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  

80 Blue Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  (Frame of Stainless Steel) 

81 Black Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material (Swing Model) 

82 Black Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  

83 Black Colour Waste Bin 30ltr HDPE material  (Frame of Stainless Steel) 

84 Puncture Proof Container 5ltr capacity 

85 Needle Cutter Electrical 

86 10% Hypochloride Solution 5ltr capacity 

87 Gum boots   

88 Utility Gloves Size-All Size  

89 Mask   

90 Head Caps   

91 Plastic Apron   

92 Shoe Cover   

93 Knife   

94 Scissor   

95 Ampoule Cutter   

96 Goggles   

97 Disposable Plastic Bag Black & Green Color 

98 Dust Bin wheeled (Green color) 120 ltr capasity  

99 Stool for patient   

100 Instrument Cabinet   

101 Partisan Screen   

102 Foot Step   

103 
Safe Delivery Kit 

Safe Delivery Kit for HIV -1 pkt/5 kit (for 4 service 
providers,1 for baby) 

104 
HBNC kits 

Baby Weighing Scale with Sling, Clinical Digital 
Thermometer,Stop Watch & New Kit Bag 

105 

Red bag(Plastic) 

Biodegradable HDPE/LLDPE/PP Made with virgin 
chlorinated material with minimum thickness of 55 
microne and bio medical waste management rules ,logo 
of ''Bio hazard' must be printed                size H13'' x 
W9'' 

106 

Black bag(Plastic) 

Biodegradable HDPE/LLDPE/PP Made with virgin 
chlorinated material with minimum thickness of 55 
microne and bio medical waste management rules ,logo 
of ''Bio hazard' must be printed                size H13'' x 
W9'' 

107 Zipper Bag Transparent with zip lock Size H 8" x W 6" 

108 Hypochlorite Solution 1%,2% and 10% 
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